TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI ioP¢531)f 4

”Number of vouchers required: ” 0” ” n
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses i
i | I | | |
2. | | of | L

Total Recovered: ] l 0.00‘

[ Total Official Allowances Payable: ” 0.00” 162.00[
Payment in Advance : |

]Is an Advance Required? ” No ’
__J % Advance Required [| 0%

> 0.00
162.00

Amount of Advance:

Balance Payable On Acquittal: -

/ /20

Received Payments Date Voucher Number

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
10/12 Fixed cost code for accommodation to reflect Ministe
Reimbursement paid, EIMS # NP116193 Checked MA

AprprovaL / WORKFLOW LOG

e-Mail Address

Date Action

02/12/2013 king Belinda Dukic . .

10:36 Forwarded to delegate (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au
02/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to Travel Dcm

11:42 travel clerk (9110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

10/12/2013 Queued for auto pay

08:22
10/12/2013 Sent for auto payment
19:01 $0.00 ;
06/01/2014 Traveller/Booking Steve Bond
13:56 Forwarded.to Officer (sbond) steve.bond@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recom tions: Modified Reason For Change: Travel was according to plan. Reimbursements were
processed via pettycash.
“and forwarded to  Steve Bond Delegate Travel Decm travel.dem@nt.gov.au
el clerk (sbond) 9 (9110056) : -gov-
commendations: Approved.
Travel Dem Traveller/Booking
Reverted to draft (9110056) Officer
Forwarded to booking officer Z-gri;f)lo?jg)n Traveller 2/\;'1::;;@ Starr victoria.starr@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Hi Tori, Sorry, can you send this to Steve for Workflow processes as the Attachment
has the approval. It wouldn't let me do it. Thanks MA

09/01/2014 Victoria Starr Traveller/Booking Steve Bond

t . . .
14:38 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Officer (sbond) steve.bond@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Travel was according to plan.
09/01/2014 Approved and forwarded to  Steve Bond Travel Dcm
14:55 travel clerk (sbond) Delegate (g110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved,

Modified Reason For Change: Travel was according to plan,
09/01/2014 . Travel Decm

15:16 Saved acquittal (9110056)
Comments/Recommendations:

Modified Reason For Change: Travel was according to plan.

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

09/01/2014 Travel Decm

15:17 (9110056) Travel Clerk

Queued for auto payment

Folio4§2+

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Travel was according to plan,

09/01/2014 Sent for auto payment of

19:01 $162.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQUISITION AUDIT LoG

Date

Updated by

Travel Costs

Off. Allow. Payable

02/12/2013 10:15 Victoria Starr $6,736.75 $346.75
02/12/2013 10:19 Victoria Starr $6,736.75 $346.75
02/12/2013 10:19 Victoria Starr $6,736.75 $346.75
02/12/2013 10:21 Victoria Starr $6,691.75 $346.75
02/12/2013 10:23 Victoria Starr $7,402.00 $162.00
02/12/2013 10:24 Victoria Starr $7,402.00 $162.00
02/12/2013 10:24 Victoria Starr $7,888.00 $648.00
02/12/2013 10:31 Victoria Starr $7,888.00 $648.00
02/12/2013 10:31 Victoria Starr $7,402.00 $162.00
02/12/2013 10:35 Victoria Starr $7,402.00 0
02/12/2013 10:36 Victoria Starr $7,402.00

02/12/2013 11:07 Victoria Starr $7,402.00

02/12/2013 11:41 Belinda Dukic $7,402.00

02/12/2013 11:42 Belinda Dukic $7,402.00

10/12/2013 08:21 Travel Dcm $7,402.00 © $162:00
10/12/2013 08:22 Travel Dcm $7,402.00 $162.00 .
06/01/2014 13:56 Victoria Starr $7,402:00° $162.00
09/01/2014 10:19 Steve Bond $7,402100:

09/01/2014 14:06 Travel Dcm $7,402.00°

09/01/2014 14:32 Travel Dem $7,502.00

09/01/2014 14:34 Travel Dcm .7,502.00 ¢ $162.00
09/01/2014 14:38 Victoria Starr $162.00
09/01/2014 14:55 Steve Bond $162.00
09/01/2014 15:16 Travel Dcm < $162.00
09/01/2014 15:17 Travel Dem $162.00

i

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baft0. .

3/02/2015




atitude

TRAVEL

:"Telephone +E1

Folio 153

Trading-4s Winnellie Travel,
Stiap,15, Wininellié: Shoppmg Centre
Stdart Highway; Wihneliie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Email; ghrts@raveﬂatemde com.au
‘ABN 25109 118,648 Licence: 138

g6041 1144 Facsimile 4618759411153

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINANT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002411
DATEOFISSUE  30Jan 2014
DATE DUE 06 Feb 2014
DATE DEPART 30Jan 2014

TRIP PASSENGERS CRAWLEY/LAURENMS

CONSULTANT

$1,091.00

ORIGINAL

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST INC GST

Flight $838.83 $93.18 $1,025.00

Taxes/Levies: OB 6.36, Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Securit ine and Security Levy 7.70

TICKET NO 081 4657811334

TRANSACTION T000010316

QF 1935 N 30JAN14 Darwin/Alice Springs

QF 1938 Q 30JAN14 Alice Springs/Darwin

Service Fee $6.00 $66.00

TRANSACTION Q000010170

WE APPRECIATE YOUR B THANK YOU XX

GRAND TOTAL $898.83 $92,99 $99.18 $1,091.00

Pagelof2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio" 54"

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

14-FALLP-9FLAGS

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR NoO.:
AppPROVAL STATUS: COMPLETED

VOUCHER NoO.!

AcQuiTTAL CONFIRMATION:

(As summarised below)

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requ1snt|on7

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name:

Lauren Crawley

Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS:

Non-ePASS registered user

Traveller's AGS Number:

81938710 Lauren CRAWLE' Hd’h\B Price - 11GG1501

_Agency:

11-DCM Department of the Chief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit;

MINISTERIAL STAFF-1 1GG150202

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150202
Office location: Parliament House-Patliament uﬂding Level 5 [03000A5]
Telephone: 0889286567 T

Supervisor:

Belinda Dukic

Booking Officer:

Fallyn Petherlck

Reason(s) for Travel;

Detailed Reason for Travel:

, s to attend portfolio related meetings

TRAVEL ITINERARY

TrRAVEL CosTs

ve Flight Py Warrant/
Depart From To e Provider No. Class Booked Status Booking
30/01/2014 ALIQE 3‘0/0”1/2014‘ QF ' ,
07:10 DARWIN S RfNGﬁ,,09115 . D tmatlon Air QANTAS 1935 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 8TKAHE
30/01/2014 ALICE  30/01/2014 QF . .
17:15 SPRINGS:D*A;WIN 19:15 Destination Air QANTAS 1938 Economy Confirmed Invoiced
in Return
Intrastate
[ TRAVEL BOOKED LATITUDE TRAVEL
Travel Package Deal No
~Airfare/PIckup/Accommodatlon)
+| Air-Bookings Insured for
Y No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to
N & Add P Booking #
ame ress hone Date Date Status Date ooking Night Book
NOT APPLICABLE-
DAY TRIP 30/01/2014 30/01/2014 0.00 No
Total Amount: 0.00

TA Profile: NTG TA

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0. ..

3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioPa*gSf 3

Official Travel Period . Total
From: 30/01/2014 07:10 Hrs. To: 30/01/2014 19:15 Hrs, 0 days a”d(ézng%‘g
N Allowance ‘
- |lAccommodation | 0 0.00] 0.00
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150202364111|[P10]| 1685.00][ 153.18][1685.00|
l L
- | Travelling Allowance || Z00 0.0 o.00| .0.00
- JiCamping Allowance ” Z00 0.0” 0.00 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
|L.||Breakfast Allowance [ ‘ Z00|| 0 0.00
2.|lLunch Allowance | zoo|| 0 0.00)
3.|[Dinner Allowance || 0.00)
4.[Incidental Allowance || 0.00]
Other Expenses/Aliowances
1) 0.00]  0.00
2] 0.00 0.00
3. [ 0.00] o0.00
4. | o0.00] 0.00]
5] I [ 0.00] o0.00
[153.18/1685.00
I | o.00] o.00
Cabcharge Vouchers
__|INumber of vouchers requi [ o] I Il
Recovery of Overpaid‘Allowances/Expenses
1 | | [[zoo]| of o.oq] [ 0.00
2.l ] |zoo]| o  0.00] 0.00
Total Recovered: ” 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: ” 0.00 0.00
No
0%
Amount of Advance: ] 0.00
[ Balance Payable On Acquittal: [ 0.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments:-I
29/01 Checked MA
1

http:/tripsarchive.nt.gov.aw/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

ApprovaL / WoORKFLOW LoG

Folio"#56"°

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
28/01/2014 Fallyn Petherick Booking Belinda Dukic . )

linda, c@nt. .
16:10 Forwarded to delegate (fallp) Officer (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Please approve travel
29/01/2014 Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm

’ . t. .

08:47 travel clerk (b2d) Delegate 1 10056) travel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
30/01/2014 Travel Dcm
07:25 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk
30/01/2014 Auto
19:00 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Process
03/02/2014 ) . Fallyn Petherick  Booking
09:00 Acquitted without change (fallp) Officer

Modified Reason For Change:

Comments/Recommendations: TRAVEL WAS ACCORDING TO APPROVAL

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

ReqQuisiTiON AupiT LoG

Date Updated by

Travel Costs

llow. Payable

22/01/2014 16:44 Fallyn Petherick $0.00
22/01/2014 16:46 Fallyn Petherick $0.00
22/01/2014 16:50 Fallyn Petherick $1,685.00
28/01/2014 16:08 Fallyn Petherick $1,685.00
28/01/2014 16:09 Fallyn Petherick $1,685,007
28/01/2014 16:10 Fallyn Petherick $1,685.00
29/01/2014 08:47 Belinda Dukic $1,685.00
30/01/2014 0724 Travel Dcm $1,685:00
30/01/2014 07:25 Travel Dcm

03/02/2014 09:00 Fallyn Petherick

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0{6bbe69257baf0...

3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL “Telephons +61 56941 1144 Facsimile M SEeH 1R

Emailig hns@raveﬂatitude com.ay
‘ABN .25 10,9 118 649 Lxcence 138

Folio 157

Trading-gs Winnellie-Travel
Shop 15, Wlnnelhe Shoppmg Centre
Stuarf ng way, Wihnellie NT 0827

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475

CASUARINA NT 810
Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002409 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 30 Jan 2014

DATE DUE 06 Feb 2014

DATE DEPART 30Jan 2014

TRIP PASSENGERS MOSSMAN/PAULMR

ORIGINAL

$1,091.00

SERVICE

Flight

Taxes/Levies: OB 6.36, Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Secu
TICKET NO 0814657811335
TRANSACTION T000010317

QF 1935 N 30JAN14 Darwin/Alice Springs
QF 1938 Q 30JAN14 Alice Springs/Darwin

AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST INC GST
$838.83 $93.18 $1,025.00

v Charge 11:05 Airline and Security Levy 7.70

Service Fee $6.00 $66.00
TRANSACTION Q0000‘10171

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BL ESS - THANK YOU XX

GRAND TOTAL $898.83 $92,99 $99,18 $1,091.00

Page 1of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioPaFSB)f 3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL OFFICIAL 14-FALLP-9F1874

ARCHIVE ENVIRON MENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHeR No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: COMPLETED

AcQuiTTaL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Paul Scott Mossman
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS régistered user. =
Traveller's AGS Number: 73247020 Paul MOSSMAN -Heon B Price - 11GG1501

Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL STAFF- 11GG150202

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150202 B

Office location: Parliament House- Parhament dmg Level 5 [03000A5]
Telephone: 0889286588 " - ;

Supervisor: Ron Kelly

Booking Officer: Fallyn Petherlck

Reason(s) for Travel:
Detailed Reason for Travel:

f pr_gs"'to attend portfolio related meetings

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Flight Pymt Warrant/

Depart F " B

epa rom To Provider No. Class Booked Status ooking
30/01/2014 ALICE QF , .
07:10 DARWIN sp NGS 9:15 QANTAS 1935 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 7EG7HS5
30/01/2014 ALICE 30/01/2014 i _ QF . .
17:15 SPRING WIN 19115 Destination Air QANTAS 1938 Economy Confirmed Invoiced

Type of Bo : Return

Type of Travel: Intrastate

Other ¢ ces Required: TRAVEL BOOKED WITH LATITUDE TRAVEL
Travel.Package Deal No

{=(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
"} Air-Bookings Insured for No

‘Cancellation:

AccoMMODATION DETAILS
' Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due . Rate/ BO to

N

ame & Address  Phone e Date status  Date  C0%MM9¥ iht  Book
NOT APPLICABLE - '
NO STOP GVER 30/01/2014 30/01/2014 N/A 0.00 No
Total Amount: 0.00

TRAVEL COSTS ' ~ l

TA Profile: NTG TA l

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F ol |0P4g9f 3

Official Travel Period Total
From: 30/01/2014 07:10 Hrs. To: 30/01/2014 19:15 Hrs. 0 days a”d(ézng‘;]‘:g
General Ledger Tax | Units.Sub U.nit Total
Purpose Code Code|  Unit Price/ 1 GST |l (tnc asT)
Allowance
- |lAccommodation ] 0 | 0.00 0.00 |
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150202364111|[P10 1685.00] 153.18
‘ | | |
[—_ Travelling Allowance Z00 0.0 0.00
- fICamping Allowance Z00 0.0[ 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.||Breakfast Allowance Z00 I 0.00
[2.][Lunch Allowance Z00 I o.00
3.|[Dinner Aliowance || » |zoo]| | 0.00
4.J[incidental Allowance || [lzoolf [ o.00
Other Expenses/Allowances , AlloiA(/)a (C:?l
1] | 0.00 0.00
2] 0.00]  0.00
3] 0.00 0.00
4 0.00] 0.00
5 0.00] 0.00
153.18|(1685.00
0.00] 0.00
Cabcharge Vouchers l
| _|[Number of vouchers I |
|Recovery of Overpald“Allowances/Expenses
B I [z00 o o.00] [ o0.00
2] [ [zoo of o.00 0.00
Total Recovered: ‘ 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: I 0.00 0.00|
4 | No
E’/’eﬁ‘»‘Advance Required || 0%
Amount of Advance: 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 0.00
/ /20
Received Payments ‘ Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments:
28/01 Checked MA
]

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.aw/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015

SR T



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

AprPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Folio"t60"°

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
21/01/2014 Fallyn Petherick Booking Belinda Dukic ) :

linda.dukl t.gov.
16:24 Forwarded to delegate (fallp) Officer (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Please approve travel.
23/01/2014  Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Dem

D t f.d £ .

08:35 travel clerk (b2d) elegate  1110056) ravel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
28/01/2014 Travel Dcm
07:32 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk
28/01/2014 . Auto
19:00 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Process
31/01/2014 ) . Fallyn Petherick Booking
09:48 Acquitted without change (fallp) Officer

Modified Reason For Change:

Comments/Recommendations: Travel was in accordance to approval

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

ReQuisITION AUDIT LoG

Off. Allow. Payable

Date Updated by Travel Costs

20/01/2014 14:59 Fallyn Petherick $1,837.70 7$37.70
20/01/2014 16:20 Fallyn Petherick $1,837.70 $37.70
20/01/2014 16:35 Fallyn Petherick $1,730.24

20/01/2014 17:01

Fallyn Petherick

$1,730.24

21/01/2014 14:37

Fallyn Petherick

21/01/2014 14:38

Fallyn Petherick

21/01/2014 14:38

Fallyn Petherick

21/01/2014 16:18

Fallyn Petherick

21/01/2014 16:22

Fallyn Petherick

21/01/2014 16:24

Fallyn Petherick

21/01/2014 16:33

Fallyn Petherick

21/01/2014 16:34

Fallyn Petherick

23/01/2014 08:35

Belinda Dukic

28/01/2014 07:31 Travel Dem '$1,685.00
28/01/2014 07:32 Travel.Dcm 1,685.00
28/01/2014 16:12 Eallyn Petherick . $1,685.00
28/01/2014 16:13 ~ Eallyn Petherick $1,685.00
28/01/2014 16:13 “Eallyn Petheri $1,685.00
31/01/2014 09:48 ‘ ¢ $1,685.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0fobbe69257baf0...

3/02/2015



Folio 161

Trading 4s, Winnellie Trave|
Shigp,18, Wmneihe Shoppmg Centre
Stdart Highwayy; Wihnellie NT 082
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

latitude

TRAVEL :"Tele_phone +61 #8941 1144 Facsimile +61°89041 1153

Email’ ¢ hns@ravenamude corm.au
“ABIN;26 109 118,848 Ligence: 138

ORIGINAL

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002410 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 30 Jan 2014 ,
DATE DUE 06 Feb 2014

DATE DEPART 30Jan 2014

TRIP PASSENGERS HIGGINS/JOSHUAMR $1,091.00

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST INC GST
Flight $838.84 $93.17 $1,025.00

Taxes/Levies: OB 6.36, Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Seey ne and Security Levy 7.70

TICKET NO 081 4657811333
TRANSACTION 7000010315

QF 1935 Q 30/AN14 Darwin/Alice Springs
QF 1938 Q 30JAN14 Alice Springs/Darwin

Service Fee $6.00 $66.00
TRANSACTION Q000010169

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS THANK YOU XX

GRAND TOTAL $898.84 $92.99 $99.17 $1,091.00

Page 1of2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol ioPdI;GlZ)f 3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 44 EALLP-9FK72)
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.: VOUCHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: COMPLETED

AcQuITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completéd in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Joshua Higgins
Traveller's ePASS User ID:
Is the traveller listed in-ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user .

Hon B Price - 11GG1501

Traveller's AGS Number: 83271358 Joshua HIGGINS -

Agency: 11-DCM Department of.the Chief Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL STAFF—llGGlSOZOZ

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150202 ‘

Building Level 5 [03000A5]

Office location: Parliament Ho
Telephone: 0889286614

Supervisor: Paul Scott Méssman
Booking Officer: Fallyn Pe e""“"k
Reason(s) for Travel: Meetlng s
Detailed Reason for Travel:

TRAVEL ITINERARY

. Warrant/
ve .. - Flight Pymt. .
Depart From To Provider Class Booked Booking
ode No. Status
30/01/2014 DARWIN ALICE, QANTAS (12:35 Economy Confirmed Invoiced 74TVDK

07:10 SPRINGS :09:15

30/01/2014 ALICE 30/01/2014 . , QF ) :
17:15 19:15 Destination Air QANTAS 1938 Economy Confirmed Invoiced
Return
Intrastate
TRAVEL BOOKED WITH LATITUDE TRAVEL
oppnE No
f j_Anrfare/ Pickup/Accommodation)
“4sAirBookings Insured for No
Cancellatnon
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
’ . R
Name & Address Phone Checkin Checkout Pymt Due Booking # ate/ BO to
Date Date Status Date - Night Book
NOT APPLICABLE
DAY TRIP ONLY 30/01/2014 30/01/2014 0.00 No
Total Amount: ' 0.00

TRAVEL CosTS 7
TA Profile: NTG TA

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Foliod463:3

Official Travel Period Total
From: 30/01/2014 07:10 Hrs. To: 30/01/2014 19:15 Hrs. 0 days a”d(ézni';%‘;g
General Ledger Tax || Units.Sub U.nit Total
Purpose Code Code||  unit Price/ 1| GST | (1nc asT)
n Allowance
- JlAccommodation | 0] 0.00]  0.00
X |[Travel Fares |l11GG150202364111][P10 || 1685.00| 153.18]/1685.00 ||
| | S
-] Travelling Allowance ” Z00 0.0
- |[camping Allowance || Z00 0.0
Variations to Official Allowances
1.|Breakfast Allowance llzoo 0.00
2.|[Lunch Allowance llzoo 0.00|
3]|Dinner Allowance |[zo0 0.00]
[4.]lincidental Allowance || [lzoo | o.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1. l [ 0.00 0.00
2, | 0.00] o0.00] 0.00
3] 0.00 0.00] 0.00
4) 0.00] o0.00] 0.00
5. 0.00 0.00]  0.00
[ 153.18|(1685.00
[ o0.00] o0.00|
Cabcharge Vouchers |
INumber of vouchers requi [ ol I I ‘
Recovery of Overpaid A ‘
: llzoo] o 0.00 0.00
ilzoo| o] 0.00 0.00
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00 0.00|
|
l No
6 Advance Required l 0%
Amount of Advance: ” 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: ” 0.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witnhess Date
Comments:
29/01 Checked MA
|
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI |0P3F63¢f 3

AprprovVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
28/01/2014 ) Failyn Petherick Booking Belinda Dukic ) .

d .duk t.gov.
16:12 Forwarded to delegate (fallp) Officer (b2d) belinda,dukic@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Please approve travel.
29/01/2014 Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm

d t.gov.
08:48 travel clerk " (b2d) Delegate  110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendatlons: Approved
30/01/2014 Travel Dcm
07:23 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk
30/01/2014 Auto
19:00 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Process
31/01/2014 . . Fallyn Petherick  Booking
t

12:32 Acquitted without change (fallp) Officer

Comments/Recommendations: Travel in accordance with the approval
Modified Reason For Change: ’

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQuIsITION AUDIT LoG

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
21/01/2014 14:37 Fallyn Petherick $0.00 '

21/01/2014 14:38 Fallyn Petherick $0.00

21/01/2014 14:43 Fallyn Petherick $1,730.24 =

21/01/2014 14:43 Fallyn Petherick $1,730.24 T $45:24

21/01/2014 16:38 Fallyn Petherick ’ :

28/01/2014 16:11 Fallyn Petherick
28/01/2014 16:12 Fallyn Petherick
29/01/2014 08:48 Belinda Dukic
30/01/2014 07:22 Travel Dcm
30/01/2014 07:23 Travel Dcm
31/01/2014 12:32 Fallyn Petherick

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



Folio 165

Trading as Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

TRAVEL Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133
Email: xana@travellatitude.com.au

ABN: 25 109 118 649 Licence: 138
TAX INVOICE 05022014A

Department of the Chief Minister
C/- Accounts Payable PO BOX 43475

CASUARINANT 810

Attn; Tori Star

DATE OF ISSUE 15 Feb 2014 CONSULTANT

DUE DATE 15 Feb 2014 DATE DEPART

PASSENGER MOSSMAN/PAULMR TOTAL DUE

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT

GST INCGST

Flight Qantas Airways Limited $0.00 $530.90 $5,840.00

0SFEB14
Melboume/Sydney/Alice Springs/Darwin/-Canberra/
1 x $5,840.00

MOSSMAN/PAULMR
Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00
1x $66.00

Accommodation and Transfers $681.82 $0.00 $68.18  $750.00
HYATT CANBERRA , ,
Hotel Accommodatlon at $1,138.19 $0.00  $113.81  $1,252.00

$7,189.11 $0.00  $718.89  $7,908.00

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio™#66 *

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL

TRAVEL 14-FALLP-9FL52X
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR NoO.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQuiTTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

IPaul did not travel to Alice Springs he flew direct to Darwin from Sy /
Ia<:comodation change, flight costing change and TA date change."All still under
jtotal amount of approval. Thanks Belinda ; ‘

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Paul Scott Mossman
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS:

Non-ePASS registered u

Traveller's AGS Number:

73247020 Paul MOSSMAN"- Hon B Price - 11GG1501

Agency:

11-DCM Department:of the Chief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit:

MINISTERIAL STAF F-1 1GG150202

Cost Centre Code!

11GG150202.

Office location:

Parliament-House Parliament Building Level 5 [03000A5]

Telephone: 0889286588 f
Supervisor: Ron Kelly -
Booking Officer: Fallyn Petheric

Reason(s) for Travel:

Meeting -

Meeting with ministers and attending domestic violence
ound table at invitation of Australian Govt
INVOICE MR-PAUL MOSSMAN 05022014 DRWSYDCBRMELDRW.doc

RE APPROVAL FOR TRAVEL MR 9FL52X.msg

Detailed Reason for Travel::

Additional comments as:
attachment:

TRAVEL ITINERARY =, ;

Wa
Travel Flight Pymt.
i P d | Booked B
Arrive Stopover Mode rovider No. Class e Status oc
05/02/2014 Transit ) QF . ) .
BRISBANE 17:10 stop Air QANTAS 825 Business Confirmed Invoiced 77E
2(?:1014 BRISBANE CANBERRA 05/02/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF Business Confirmed Invoiced
0 22:00 1553
[o6/02/2014 /02/
06/02/201 06/02/2014 S . QF . ) .
19:35 CANBERRA MELBOURNE 20:45 Destination Air QANTAS 483 Business Confirmed Invoiced
07/02/2014 07/02/2014 N . QF ) .
11:30 MELBOURNE SYDNEY 12:55 Destination Air QANTAS 428 Business Confirmed Invoiced
(1)3/.83/2014 SYDNEY DARWIN gg/ 83/2014 Destinatlon Air QANTAS QF842 Business Confirmed Invoiced

Multidestination

Interstate

TRAVEL BOOKED WITH LATITUDE TRAVEL
(CONNECTED TO MR 9F634W)

No

Type of Booking:
Type of Travel:

Other Services Required:

Travel Package Deal

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol i d’a‘@?f 4

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:

AccoMMODATION DETAILS

C i Pymt. . Rat B
Name & Address Phone - heckin Checkout ym Due Booking # ? e/ Oto
i Date Date Status  Date Night Book
02 6270
HYATT CANBERRA 1234 05/02/2014 06/02/2014 ** HY0035551321 377.50 No
THE LANGHAM 03 8696
kK
MELBOURNE 8888 06/02/2014 07/02/2014 274085B047431 392.25
THE LANGHAM 02 8256
OBSERVATORY 07/02/2014 08/02/2014 ** 167585B010052 482.2°
SYDNEY 2222 :

1252.00

Total Amount:

TRAVEL COSTS
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total
From: 05/02/2014 12:45 Hrs. To: 08/02/2014 13:30 Hrs 3 days a"{;%g‘;}‘g
_)_(—: Accommodation 11GG150202331 113.82][1252‘00
Z Travel Fares 11GG1502023¢ ] 5906.00] 536.91 I5906.00 |
[ ] ‘ | l
X |[Travelling Allowance [[11GG1502023732: 3.0] 90.50 271.50
- Jlcamping Allowance | | 0.0 0.00 0.00
Variations to Official Allo
Li_._ Breakfast Allowance: 0 0.00]| ” 0.00
[2][Lunch Allowance ; lzo0 0 0.00|| 0.00
[3.][Dinner Allowan [zoo 0 0.00]| 0.00
4.]Incidental Al | lzoo 0 0.00|| | 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances AHOV?;;'E:;
1.]p ransfers  ||11GG150202362212|[P10| No || 750.00| 68.18|| 750.00
[ [ No 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
3. No 0.00] 0.00| 0.00
4] NoJ| o0.00] o0.00] 0.00
5 I ] No 0.00] 0.00 0.00
Total Travel Costs: 718.91”8179.50
Total Official Allowances: ] 0.00" 271.50
Cabcharge Vouchers
__”Number of vouchers required: ” OH ]l ”
Récovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses )
1. Z00 of o0.00 [ o.00
2. Z00 of o0.00 [ o.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebA1‘clﬁve.11sf/656802082d0f6bbe69257baﬂ)... 3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i oPaI;638f 4

Total Recovered: l ][ 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable; l 0.00" 271.50
Payment in Advance
j Is an Advance Required? No
D % Advance Required 0%
Amount of Advance: [ 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: l

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date

Comments:
103/02 Checked MA. 20/02 Checked MA

ArProvAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By e-Mail Address

31/01/2014 Fallyn Petherick
09:57 (fallp)
Comments/Recommendations: Please approve travel
31/01/2014  Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic

Forwarded to delegate ?(IC belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

13:07 travel clerk (b2d)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
03/02/2014 Travel Dcm

Queued for auto payment

08:54 (911005
23{33/2014 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIP. %(_Sys:tem
15/02/2014 ) ~ Fallyn Pether
16:25 Saved acquittal “thallp) N

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change:
19/02/2014
17:03

Comments/Recommendation

Saved acquitt:

Modified Reason For Change: Paul did not travel to Alice Springs he flew direct to Darwin from Sydney
19/02/2014 . Fallyn Petherick Booking Belinda Dukic
17:07 Forwarded to delegate (fallp) Officer  (b2d)
Comments/Rec ndations: Paul did not travel to Alice Springs he flew direct to Darwin from Sydney,
accomodatiop’”gﬁh fige, flight costing change and TA date change. All still under total amount of approval. Thanks Belinda
Modif_iedﬁRéé”s, n For Change: Paul did not travel to Alice Springs he flew direct to Darwin from Sydney, accomodation
j&,. flight costing change and TA date change. All still under total amount of approval. Thanks Belinda

014 Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm

Aot travel clerk (b2d) Delegate (9110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
“|Comments/Recommendations: Approved

Modified Reason For Change: Paul did not travel to Alice Springs he flew direct to Darwin from Sydney, accomodation
change, flight costing change and TA date change. All still under total amount of approval. Thanks Belinda

20/02/2014 Fallyn Petherick  Booking

09:58 Reverted to draft (falip) Officer

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Paul did not travel to Alice Springs he flew direct to
Darwin from Sydney, accomodation change, flight costing change and TA date change. All still under total amount of
approval. Thanks Belinda

20/02/2014 Failyn Petherick  Booking Steve Bond
10:54 (falip) Officer (sbond)
Comments/Recommendations: I have ammended accomodation and travel fares to include fee. I have resubmitted to
delegate for approval for cost increase, although amounts are still below original approval.

Modified Reason For Change: Paul did not travel to Alice Springs he flew direct to Darwin from Sydney, accomodation
change, flight costing change and TA date change, All still under total amount of approval. Thanks Belinda

belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

Forwarded to delegate steve.bond@nt.gov.au

hitp://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



Folid“89"*

TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Travel Dem

20/02/2014‘ Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond
(g110056)

12:28 travel clerk (sbond)

Comments/Recommendations: Approved.
Modified Reason For Change: Paul did not travel to Alice Springs he flew direct to Darwin from Sydney, accomodation

change, flight costing change and TA date change. All still under total amount of appraval. Thanks Belinda
20/02/2014 Saved acquittal Travel Dcm -

14:07 (g110056)
Comments/Recommendations:

Modified Reason For Change: Paul did not travel to Alice Springs he flew direct to Darwin from Sydney, accomodation
change, flight costing change and TA date change. All still uinder total amount of approval. Thanks Belinda

20/02/2014 Travel Dcm
14:08
Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Paul did not travel to Alice Springs he flew d
Darwin from Sydney, accomadation change, flight costing change and TA date change. All still under total amoun of
approval. Thanks Belinda

20/02/2014  Sent for auto payment of TRIPS (System) Auto

Delegate travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

|
(9110056) Travel Clerk ‘

Queued for auto payment

19:00

$271.50

Process

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

How, Payable

Date Updated by Travel Costs
22/01/2014 12:10 Fallyn Petherick $0.00
22/01/2014 14:18 Fallyn Petherick $0.00
22/01/2014 14:41 Fallyn Petherick $5,785.00

22/01/2014 14:41

Fallyn Petherick

$5,785.00

23/01/2014 08:44

Fallyn Petherick

23/01/2014 08:45

Fallyn Petherick

23/01/2014 09;02

Fallyn Petherick

23/01/2014 10:42

Fallyn Petherick

24/01/2014 09:41

Fallyn Petherick

24/01/2014 13:26

Fallyn Petherick

31/01/2014 09:52

Fallyn Petherick

31/01/2014 09:54

Fallyn Petherick.

31/01/2014 09:56

Fallyn Petherick

31/01/2014 09:57

31/01/2014 09:57

31/01/2014 13:07 B )

31/01/2014 13:09 Fallyn.Petherick. $7,908.00

31/01/2014 13:09 allyn Pethérick $7,908.00

03/02/2014 08:52 ravel Dcm $7,908.00

03/02/2014 08:54 Travel Dcm $7,908.00

19/02/2014 16:25 Fallyn Petherick $8,084.52 $365.77

19/02/2014 16:26+ Fallyn Petherick $2,084.25° $271.50

19/02/2014 1 Fallyn Petherick $6;084.25 $271.50

19/02/201. Fallyn Petherick $7,924.25 $271.50

19/0272 Fallyn Petherick $7,924.25 $271.50

20/ 1, Belinda Dukic $7,924.25 $271.50

20/02/2014 09:58 Fallyn Petherick $8,179.50 $271.50
0/02/2014 10:54 Fallyn Petherick $8,179.50 $271.50

20/02/2014 12:28 Steve Bond $8,179.50 $271.50

20/02/2014 14:07 Travel Dcm $8,179.50 $271.50

20/02/2014 14:08 Travel Dcm $8,179.50 $271.50

' P ]
UL

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 170
Trading @ Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellié: Shnppmg Centre
Stuart Htghway Wihnellie NT D821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT D814

“Telephone +61 88941 1144 Facsnmlle +a1 ‘5E841 1193
Eimail’ chris @iravellatituds com.au
“ABIN;.25 109 118 848 Licence: 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002420
DATE OF ISSUE 15 Feb 2014
DATE DUE 22 Feb 2014
DATE DEPART 10 Feb 2014

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON

ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsis

TOTAL DUE_ $1,880.00

SERVICE

Flight

Taxes/Levies: OB 6.36, Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Secur /
TICKET NO 081 4839556008

TRANSACTION 7000010378

QF 1936 S 10FEB14 Alice Springs/Darwin
QF 1939 O 14FEB14 Darwin/Alice Springs

Hotel

TRANSACTION Q000010244
Mantra Esplanade, Darwin

Service Fee

TRANSACTION

Ministéi‘; Bess Price - Thank you for your business.

AMOUNT GST AMOUNT

INC GST

AMOUNT
TAX/LEVY

AMOUNT
EXC GST

$100.00 $1,100.00
line and Security Levy 7.70

$907.01

$64.90 $714.00

$60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

GRAND TOTAL

$1,616.11 $92.99 $170.90 $1,880.00

Page 10f 2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F ol i 0PaF7 f4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL OFFICIAL 14-FALLP-9FN22H

ARCHIVE ENVIRON MENT

Accounts payable use only

VeEnDoRr No.: ' VOuUcHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: DATA CHECKED BY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AcQuiTTAl. CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved reqU|S|t|on?
{As summarised be!ow)

INo further reimbursements ok to process.

Reason for
Change: |

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered o
Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE - Stuart :MLA Price - 1043X2
Agency: ' hi

Cost Centre Unit:
Cost Centre Code;
Office location:
Telephone:
Supervisor:
Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio: ;
Detailed Reason for Tra
Additional comments as.
attachment

nvoice B Price 10-14 Feb 14.pdf

TRAVEL ITINERARY

. FF
Depart Arrive Stopover Travel Provider Flight Class Booked Points
Mode No.
Used
10/02/2014 N . QF '
DARWIN 13:55 Destination Air QANTAS 1936 Economy No No
ALICE 14/02/2014 . . QF
DARWIN SPRINGS  16:40 Destination Air QANTAS 1939 Economy No No
Type of Booking: Return
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required: TRAVEL BOOKED LATITUDE TRAVEL
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Name & Address  Phone Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Booking # Rate/ BO to
Date Date Status Date Night Book
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802¢c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol |d°a1é?2f 4

THE MANTRA '
ESPLENADE 10/02/2014 14/02/2014 516112 175.00  No
DARWIN
Total Amount: 700.00I
TRAVEL Costs
TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166
Official Travel Period thal
From: 10/02/2014 11:55 Hrs. To: 14/02/2014 14:35 Hrs.. 4 days a”(‘ilzng%‘ég
Purpose General Ledger Tax Units..Sub P';"i:iet / .
Code Code Unit Atlowancel| - (Inc GST)
X ||[Accommodation [11GG150201331111][P10 | 700.00 |
X ][Travel Fares [11GG150201364111|[P10 1166.00 |
I I
X | Travelling Allowance [|11GG150201373111|Z00 | 664.00
- Jlcamping Allowance || Z00|| | 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances ]
1—.[Breakfast Allowance l 0.00
2.{lLunch Allowance | 0.00
3.|Dinner Allowance || [ 0.00
[ﬁcidental Allowance ” || 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances Allowance?
1] I No I | |
2. [ No I
3. No |
E No I
5. L No
= Total Travel Costs: 169.64/2530.00
Total Official Allowances: || o.00| 664.00
Cabcharge Vot -
| [INumber of vouchers required: I 0|l I I |
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses |
j il I 0| l |
M2 l L of . |
Total Recovered: ” 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: ” 0.00|| 664.00
Payment in Advance |
Is an Advance Required? No
| [|% Advance Required 0%
Amount of Advance; [ 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: : [___ 664.00[
/ /20

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/deis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257batl...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i OPaF7'53)f 4

Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments:
All approval attached no further reimbursements. 17/02 Checked MA 18/02 Checked MA. Updated
changes to reflect invoice, approved amount is higher that the invoice, no further approval required.
AE 20/2. 24/02 Reopened to adjust costs for Accommodation, ***Note to DCIS, TA has prewously

been paid, Checked MA
ApPPROVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned ByRole Fwd. To e-Mail Address

14/02/2014 Anastasia  Traveller/Booking_ . .
b2d

16:09 Forwarded to delegate Elenls (ae7) Officer Belinda Dukic (b2d)

process, thanks Anna

12/ Silzo;{lzf\ops::\\,/;dc::—i forwarded gﬁlli?:?bz d) Delegate Travel Dcm {g110056) }.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

é;/ 25/2014Queued for auto payment I;:ZU;;T Travel Clerk

13{83/20143% ofor auto payment of "(fg;sPti - Auto Process

;g{g;ﬂomForwarded to delegate er:a ?‘s‘za(saiaen 'gr;;::ler/sookmgs  steve.bond@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: No further reimbursements ok |
Modified Reason For Change: No further reimbursements ok
18/02/2014Approved and forwarded Steve Bond .
09:12 to travel clerk {sbond)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved.
32/22/ 2014Queued for auto payment z'gri\ie(z)lo?scm
18/02/2014Sent for auto payment of TRIPS
19:01 $664.00
Re-opened acquittal and “:Ma
forwarded to
traveller/booking

Delegat Trav;_ :Der g110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

20/02/2014
09:19

Anastasia Elenis (ae7) anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au

Thanks MA
20/02/2014

Anastasia  Traveller/Booking
b t bond
Elenis (ae7) Officer Steve Bond (sbond) steve.bond@nt.gov.au

3 roved and forwarded (S:l::sd?ond Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved.

r . Darwin - Traveldarwin
1D
02/2014Forwarded to accounts Travel Dem Travel Clerk Generic Email Account traveldarwin.dcis@nt.gov.au

9:00 payable (g110056) Deis (g680044)

’ . TravelDarwin
26/02/2014Confirmed TA details. See DBE . Accounts Payable Anastasia Elenis (ae7) anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au

13:39 Audit Log (a680044)

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AuDIT LoG

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allew. Payable
24/01/2014 09:36 Fallyn Petherick $0.00 $0.00
04/02/2014 14:41 Fallyn Petherick $0.00 $0.00
05/02/2014 10:42 Fallyn Petherick $0.00 $0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015

PN




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folid“74"

07/02/2014 16:14 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
07/02/2014 16:20 Anastasia Elenis $700,00 $0.00
10/02/2014 13:46 Anastasia Elenis $3,229.00 $664.00
14/02/2014 16:05 Anastasia Elenis $3,229.00 $664.00
14/02/2014 16:07 Anastasia Elenis $3,229.00 $664.00
14/02/2014 16:08 Anastasia Elenis $3;229.00 $664.00
14/02/2014 16:09 Anastasia Elenis $3,229.00 $664.00
14/02/2014 16:12 Belinda Dukic $3,229.00 $664.00
17/02/2014 07:42 Travel Dcm $3,229.00 $664.00
17/02/2014 07:43 Travel Dcm $3,229.00 $664.00
18/02/2014 08:52 Anastasia Elenis $3,229.00 $664.00
18/02/2014 09:12 Steve Bond $3,229.00 $664.00
18/02/2014 09:45 Travel Dcm $3,229.00 $664.00
18/02/2014 09:46 Travel Dcm $3,229.00 $664.00
20/02/2014 09:19 Marie Abrahams $3,229.00 $664.00
20/02/2014 10:23 Anastasia Elenis $3,229.00 $664.00
20/02/2014 10:42 Anastasia Elenis $2,530.00 $664.00
20/02/2014 10:43 Anastasia Elenis $2,530.00 $664.00
20/02/2014 12:27 Steve Bond $2,530.00 $664.00%:
24/02/2014 08:59 Travel Dcm $2,530.00 $664.00:.
24/02/2014 09:00 Travel Dcm $2,530.00 $664.00
24/02/2014 09:16 Travel Dcm $2,530.00 { %664.00
26/02/2014 13:39 TravelDarwin DBE $2,530.00 $664.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



Folio 175

Trading as Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

latitude

TRAVEL Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133

Email: xana@travellatitude.com.au
ABN: 25 109 118 649 Licence: 138

TAX INVOICE 20022014A

Department of the Chief Minister
C/- Accounts Payable PO BOX 43475

CASUARINA NT 810
DATE OF ISSUE 20 Feb 2014 CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsis
DUE DATE 20 Feb 2014 DATE DEPART 08 Mar.2014
PASSENGER MOSSMAN/PAULMR TOTAL DUE +$44,026.00
PRICE/BESSHON
SERVICE AMOUNT  AMOUNT

GST INCGST

Flight Qantas Airways Limited $0.00 $33,976.00

08MAR14
Darwin/Brisbane/Los Angeles/New York/Los Angele
2x$16,988.00
MOSSMAN/PAULMR, PRICE/BESSHON

Service Fee $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00
2x$125.00
Hotel $6,090.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,090.00

NEW YORK PALACE ALENEW
Check In: 09MAR14 Chi Out’ 15MAR14

Cancellation Policy: TAX-FEES- CANCEL BY 12PM EST THE DAY PRIOR TO ARRIVAL CXL: CXL BY 1200 HOTEL TIME ON
08MAR14-FEE 1 NIG L '

14 x $435.00
MOSSMAN/PAUL PRICE/BESSHON

$645.46 $0.00 $64.54 $710.00
Cancellation Policy: CANCEL BEFORE 4PM 08MAR14
2 x $355.00
MOSSMAN/PAULMR, PRICE/BESSHON
Car Hire Town Country $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00  $3,000.00

Car with Driver in New York for the Minister
NEW YORK

Check In; 09MAR14 Check Out: 15MAR14
2 x $1,500.00

MOSSMAN/PAULMR, PRICE/BESSHON

GRAND TOTAL $43,961.46 $0.00 $64.54 $44,026.00




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio"#76">

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

14-AE7-9GG3EQ

Accounts payable use only
VenDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcCQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?

c
(As summarised below) Yes

Reason for éApprovaIs for out of pocket expences. all ok to process

Change: ]

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name:

Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered tiser.

Traveller's AGS Number:

' 73247020 Paul MOSSMAN Hon""B Price - 11GG1501

Agency:

Cost Centre Unit:

Cost Centre Code:

Office location:

Telephone:

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Travel: d
«York regarding Women'’s Policy

f~—a§h to attend a worldwide conference in New

,QGGSEQ Approval for OS out of pocket expenses Paul M.pdf
P Mossman 7-17 Mar 14 SGG3EQ Contingency Acquittal.pdf

Additional commen
attachment: »

TRAVEL ITINERAR

Travel Flight Warrant/
r
To Arrive Stopover Provider 9 Class Booked Booking
Mode No
#
DARWIN BRISBANE ~ 07/93/2014 Transit 1 ANTAS QF825 Economy No 1520
17:10 stop
08/ 03/2014 BRISBANE ~ NEWYORK  00/03/2014 ©y ination Air QANTAS QF15  Economy No 1520
11:30 17:00
14/03/2014 wew york  wasHINgTon 14/03/2014 Transit 0 petA DLS913 Economy No 1520
12:00 13:25 stop
14/03/2014 14/03/2014 Transit DELTA
6 No 1
19:30 WASHINGTON NEW YORK " stop Air AR DL5926 Economy o 1520
15/03/2014 15/03/2014 Transit )
18:45 NEW YORK LOS ANGELES 21155 . stop Air QANTAS QF108 Economy No
15/03/2014 LOS ANGELES BRISBANE 17/03/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF16 Economy No
23:50 07:00
17/03/2014 BRISBANE DARWIN 17/03/2014 Destination Air QANTAS (QF824 Economy No
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257bat0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

08:30

12:00

Foliod#7:s

Type of Booking:

Multidestination

Type of Travel:

Interstate International

Other Services Required:

Travel Package Deal

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation) No
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
AcCCcOMMODATION DETAILS
i Pymt.
Name & Address Phone Checkin Checkout ym Due Booking #
Date Date Status Date :
WALDORF 07
b33
ASTORIA 32342000 07/ 03/2014  09/03/ 2014
WOLDARF 1-212-355-
E 33
ASTORIA 3100 09/03/2014 15/03/2014 No
Total Amount:

3500.00

TRAVEL CosTS
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total
. . . ) 9 days and 23 hours
From: 07/03/2014 12:45 Hrs. To: 17/03/2014 12:0 (10 nights)
] General Ledger Unit Price/ Total
Purpose Code Allowance ST {Inc GST)
X JAccommodation 0.00|| 3500.00
X {[Travel Fares 21429,00i 0.00}21429.00
- |[Travelling Allowance 0.00 | 0.00
- Jlcamping Allowance || 0.00 I 0.00 |
Variations to Official Allow:
1./[Breakfast Allowance. - 0.00| I 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 ] 0.00
Official
Allowance?
\NFERS EG TAXIS |[11GG150202362212||N0OO No || 1750.00] 0.00|| 1750.00
2.|TRAVEL INSURANCE |[11GG150202373313|[N00 No || 540.00] 0.00[ 540.00
CONTINGENCY
3. Acquittal 11G6150202342311 NOO No 678.00) 0.00 678.00
ACCOMODATION
4, BRISBANE 11GG150202331211)|P10 No 355.00)| 32.27 355.00
Q Reimbursements |11GG150202373313 Z00 No 871.47{ 0.00 871.47
‘ Total Travel Costs: 32.27/29123.47
Total Official Allowances: 0.00 0.00
Cabcharge Vouchers [
[ ][Number of vouchers required: I 0| l I
|

http://tripsarchive‘nt.gov.au/dcis/TﬁIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bb669257baf0... 3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioP$7%)f 5

!Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
[1.] 200|| 0 0.00| I 0.00
2. Z00|| 0 0.00| { 0.00
B Total Recovered: l 0.00
I Total Official Allowances Payable: | 0.00 0.00]
[Payment in Advance |
|Is an Advance Required? [ No ‘
|% Advance Required [0%
[ Amount of Advance: ” ,
| Balance Payable On Acquittal: ' ” 0.0QJ
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments:

Contingency advance approved to the value of $900 all approvals ,ttached 10/04 Checked MA. 11/4
Reimbursment paid, Eims #NP118463, Checked LN.
AppPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By  Role

10/04/2014 Anastasia Elenis
12:36

e-Mail Address

Forwarded to delegate an) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

Travel Dcm

(g110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Travel Dcm
(g110056)

10/04/2014 Approved and forward
14:35 travel clerk

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

10/04/2014
14:45
10/04/2014 Sent for
19:01 $0.00
11/04/2014
12:05
Comments mmendations:
Modified Reason For Change:

TRIPS (System) Auto Process

Anastasia Elenis
(ae7)

Anastasia Elenis

" _
aved acquittal (ae7)

F Co

ents/Recommendations:
'Modlfled Reason For Change: Approvals for out of pocket expences. all ok to process
11/04/2014 Anastasia Elenis Traveller/Booking Brenton Taylor
12:16 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (bst) brenton.taylor@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: all approvals attached. all ok to process THanks Anna

Modified Reason For Change: Approvals for out of pocket expences, all ok to process

11/04/2014 . Travel Dcm
Saved t.

14:11 aved acquittal (9110056)

Comments/Recommendations:

Modified Reason For Change: Approvals for out of pocket expences, all ok to process

11/04/2014 Travel Dcm Jan Wilschefski | . .
14:11 Changed delegate (9110056) Travel Clerk () jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Approvals for out of pocket expences. all ok to
process

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

11/04/2014 Forwarded to minister/travel Jan Wilschefski

15:17 clerk (nw) Delegate

(4110056)

Travel Dcm

Folio49f>

travel.dem@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved
Modified Reason For Change: Approvals for out of pocket expences. all ok to process

11/04/2014 Approved and forwarded to Travel Dcm

15:24 travel clerk (g110056) Minister (g110056)

Travel Dcm

travel.dem@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: 11/4/14 Approved for work fiow processes. L Nolan
Modified Reason For Change: Approvals for out of pocket expences. all ok to process

4/2014
11/04/20 Saved acquittal Travel Dem

15:45 (g110056)

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change: Approvals for out of pocket expences. all ok to process

11/04/2014 . Travel Dcm
15:45 Saved acquittal (9110056)

v

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change: Approvals for out of pocket expences. all ok to process

11/04/2014 Queued for auto payment Travel Dem Travel Clerk

15:46 (g110056)

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Approvals for out of pock

xpences. all ok to

process
11/04/2014 Sent for auto payment of
19:00 $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

Requisition Aupit Log

Date Updated by Travel Costs

ff. Allow. Payable

19/02/2014 10:43 Anastasia Elenis

20/02/2014 11:50 Anastasia Elenis

20/02/2014 12:05 Anastasia Elenis

20/02/2014 14:59 Anastasia Elenis

20/02/2014 14:59 Anastasia Elenis

20/02/2014 14:59 Anastasia Elenis

24/02/2014 17:02 Anastasia Elenis:.

25/02/2014 09:08 Anastasia Elenis

25/02/2014 09:10

25/02/2014 11:08

25/02/2014 11:09

25/02/2014 11:09

25/02/2014 11:12

25/02/2014 11:16 nastasia Elenis

25/02/2014 11:17 Anastasia Elenis

Anastasia Elenis

25/02/2014 15;
25/02/2014 16: Anastasia Elenis $22,013.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 Anastasia Elenis $22,013.00 $0.00
Marle Abrahams $22,013.00 $0.00
Anastasia Elenis $22,153,00 $0.00
Anastasia Elenis $24,855.00 $0.00
Anastasia Elenis $24,855.00 $0.00
Anastasia Elenis $24,855.00 $0.00
147/03/2014 13:16 Anastasia Elenis $24,855.00 $0.00
14/03/2014 13:23 Anastasia Elenis $24,855.00 $0.00
09/04/2014 08:32 Anastasia Elenis $24,855.00 $0.00
09/04/2014 08:32 Anastasia Elenis $24,855.00 $0.00
09/04/2014 08:34 Anastasia Elenis $24,855.00 $0.00
09/04/2014 15:40 Anastasia Elenis $24,855.00 $0.00
09/04/2014 15:50 Anastasia Elenis $25,255.00 $0.00
10/04/2014 10:30 Anastasia Elenis $25,590.00 $0.00
10/04/2014 12:33 Anastasia Elenis $28,474.00 $0.00
10/04/2014 12:36 Anastasia Elenis $28,474.00 $0.00
10/04/2014 13:36 Jan Wilschefski $28,474.00 $0.00
10/04/2014 13:37 Jan Wilschefski $28,474.00 $0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...

3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio"#80"°

10/04/2014 14:35 Travel Dcm $28,474.00 $0.00
10/04/2014 14:45 Travel Dcm $28,474.00 $0.00
10/04/2014 14:45 Travel Dcm $28,474.00 $0.00
11/04/2014 12:05 Anastasia Elenis $28,474.00 $0.00
11/04/2014 12:14 Anastasia Elenls $28,474.00 $0.00
11/04/2014 12:16 Anastasia Elenis $28,474.00 $0.00
11/04/2014 14:11 Travel Dcm $29,123.47 $0.00
11/04/2014 14:11 Travel Dcm $29,123.47 $0.00
11/04/2014 15:17 Jan Wilschefski $29,123.47 $0.00
11/04/2014 15:24 Travel Dcm $29,123.47 $0.00
11/04/2014 15:45 Travel Dcm $29,123.47 . $0.00
11/04/2014 15:45 Travel Dcm $29,123.47 $0.00
11/04/2014 15:46 Travel Dcm $29,123.47 $0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI 'I'OP¢811)1° 5

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 44 AE7-9GG3DG

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VeEnDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcqQuiTTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)
’iApproved reimbursements are attached, all ok to process. th

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID;
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered use

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE - Stuart:MLA Price - 1043X2
“Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chief

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-11GG150201

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201 2

Office location; OCM, LEVEL 5 PARLIAMENT HOUSE

Telephone:
Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

Detaited Reason for Travet:

Additional commen
attachment:

G- Minister approval out of pocket USA.pdf

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Travel Flight Warrant/
Depart To Arrive Stopover Provider g Class Booked Booking
Mode No.
#
07/03/2014 Transit . .
BRISBANE 17:10 stop Air QANTAS QF825 Business No 1520
56 BRISBANE NEW YORK (1)3/ 83/ 2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF15  Business No 1520
1:{83/2014 NEW YORK WASHINGTON 13{22/2014 Destination Air DELTA DL5913 Business No 1520 '
1;{23/2014 WASHINGTON NEW YORK 38{33/2014 Destination Air DELTA DL5926 Business No 1520
15/03/2014 NEW YORK LOS ANGELES 15/03/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF108 Business No 1520
18:45 21:55
15/03/2014 LOS ANGELES BRISBANE 17/03/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF16  Business No 1520
23:50 07:00
32{28/2014 BRISBANE DARWIN 1;{83/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF824 Business No 1520

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257bat0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folior18215

Type of Booking: Multidestination

Type of Travel: Interstate International

Other Services Required:

Travel Package Deal No

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

Air Bookings Insured for No

Cancellation:

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Name & Address Phone Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Booking # R?te/

Date Date Status Date Night

TOWERS OF THE | .. )

WALDORF 35c.3100 07/03/2014  09/03/2014 ** 5345458157848
ASTORIA
TOWERS OF THE |
WALDORF 3553100 09/03/2014 15/03/2014 ** No
ASTORIA ' ‘
Total Amount: 3500.00

TRrRAVEL CosTs

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166

Official Travel Period Total
) , ) i 9 days and 23 hours
From: 07/03/2014 12:45 Hrs. To: 17/03/2014 12:00 (10 nights)
D rarmone General Ledger | :[ Tax ) Unit Price/ GsT Total
Code J|Codeji- Allowance (Inc GST)
X [J[Accommodation 11GG150201331311[NQ0}| | | 0.00[ 3500.00]
[X][rravel Fares [11GG15020136431 1[Noo]f 21429.00|| 0.00|[21429.00 |
[ I[rravelling Allowance || 700 0.00]| 0.00
- |lcamping Allowance || lzoo 0.00| 0.00
Variations to Official Allow
Z00 0 0.00]| l 0.00
Z00 0 0.00 0.00
[zoo 0 0.00 0.00
J[[Incidental Allowance || llzoo 0 0.00|| | 0.00
, Official
(penses/Allowances Allowance?

Jae R FEES BG4 166150201362212|N00 No || 1750.00] 0.00 1750.00
2 J[TRAVEL INSURANCE |[11GG150201373313|[N00| No | 670.00] 0.00]| 670.00
3.|[TA Other Expenses [[11GG150201373313]|200 No || 993.47| 0.00| 993.47

ACCOMODATION
4.l S RISBANE 11GG150201331111P10 No | 355.00)32.27]| 355.00
5.[Meals 11GG150201373312{|200 No | 134.00] 0.00] 134.00

"IReimbursement ) ) )

) Total Travel Costs: 32.27 128831.47
Total Official Allowances: I 0.00” 0.00

Cabcharge Vouchers
i ) ] ] If il I

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F Fo) I i OPaF833)f 5

[ “Number of vouchers required: , ” OH ” ”
[Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1] | | 0 |
[2.] | L] 0 | l
[ Total Recovered: I | 0.00
" Total Official Allowances Payable: | 0.00] 0.00
Payment in Advance
Is an Advance Required? " No l
% Advance Required ” O%l
Amount of Advance: I 5 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: - 0.00

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date

Comments:
all approvals attached ok to process. Thanks. 10/04 Checket

NP118462, checked LN.
AprpPROVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

A. '11/4 Re bursement paid, Eims #

sF’w . To e-Mail Address

Date Action " Actioned By
10/04/2014 Anastasia Ele oking Brenton Taylor

Jtay! . .
12:55 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) (bst) brenton.taylor@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Hi Brenton, a -ok to process

10/04/2014 Brenton Taylor " Jan Wilschefski ,

C T . f .gov,
13:38 hanged delegate dmin Gnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
10/04/2014 Forwarded to minister, Travel Dem travel.dcm@nt.qgov.au
13:39 clerk , (9110056) : gov:
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
10/04/2014 Approved and ¥ T De ! Travel Decm travel.dem@nt.gov.au

10/04/2014 Travel Dcm
14:44 r auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk
10/04/2014 for auto payment of

TRIPS (System) Auto Process

Anastasia Elenis

Saved acquittal (ae7)

‘Comments/Recommendations:

fied Reason For Change: Approved reimbursements areé attached, all ok to process. thanks Anna
11/04/2014 Anastasia Elenis ‘Traveller/Booking Brenton Taylor . .
12:30 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (bst) brenton.taylor@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Hi Brenton, all approvals attached, travel went according to itinerary, ok to process,
Thanks Anna

ii/gg/ 2014 Changed delegate Igri\ﬁ)loz;r)n Travel Clerk i;:nw\;vllschefskn jah.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
11/04/2014 Forwarded to minister/travel Jan Wilschefski Delegate Travel Dcm travel.dem@nt.gov.au
15:18 clerk (jnw) (g110056) .
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

11/04/2014 Approved and forwarded to Travel Dcm - Travel Dcm

15:25/ tr‘;sel clerk (g110056) Minister (9110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: 11/4/14 Approved for work flow processes. L Nolan

11/04/2014 Travel Dcm

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

15:37 Queued for auto payment

(g110056)

Travel Clerk

Foliog®84'>

19:00 $0.00

11/04/2014 Sent for auto payment of

TRIPS (System)

Auto Process

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQUISITION AUpIT LOG

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
19/02/2014 10:41 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
19/02/2014 12:58 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
21/02/2014 1552 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
21/02/2014 16:41 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0,00
25/02/2014 09:05 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 09:07 Anastasia Elenis . $0.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 09:07 Anastasia Elenls $0.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 11:12 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 11:12 Anastasia Elenls $0.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 11:20 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 13:14 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 15:32 Anastasia Elenis $22,013.00 '
25/02/2014 16:29 Anastasia Elenis $22,013,00

26/02/2014 08:47 Marie Abrahams $22,013.00

06/03/2014 11:57 Anastasia Elenis $22,013.00

06/03/2014 11:58 Anastasia Elenis $22,013.00

06/03/2014 12:31 Anastasia Elenis $22,013.00

06/03/2014 12:31 Anastasia Elenis $22,013.00° "

06/03/2014 15:00 Anastasia Elenis $24,885.00 =

06/03/2014 15:03 Anastasia Elenis $24:885.00

06/03/2014 15:05 Anastasla Elenis $24,885.00

06/03/2014 15:06

Anastasia Elenis

06/03/2014 15;29

Anastasia Elenis

14/03/2014 13:17

Anastasia Elenis

$24,885.00

14/03/2014 13:17

Anastasia Elenis

$24:885.00°

14/03/2014 13:24

Anastasia Elen]

17/03/2014 11:41

Anastasia:Elenis*

17/03/2014 13:32

Anastasia Eleni

10/04/2014 07:05

Anastasia Elenis

©$28,044.00

10/04/2014 10:30

Anastasia Elenis

$28,044.00

10/04/2014 12:53

" Anastasia Elenis

$27,704.00

~

10/04/2014 12:53 . %, Anastasia Elenjs . $27,704.00
10/04/2014 12:55° “Anastasia Elenis '$27,704.00
10/04/2014 13:38 Brenton Taylor $27,704.00
10/04/2014 13:3 Jan Wilschefski $27,704.00
10/04/2014 14:3 Travel Dcm $27,704.00
10/04/2014 14 Travel Dcm $27,704.00
10/04/2014.14744 Travel Dcm $27,704.00
11/04/2014+12:00 Anastasia Elenis $27,704.00
1:1/04/'2”,{)121 12:29 Anastasia Elenis $27,704.00
41 11/04/2014 12:30 Anastasia Elenis $27,704.00
11/04/2014 14:18 Travel Dcm $28,831.47
11/04/2014 14:18 Travel Dcm $28,831.47
11/04/2014 15:18 Jan Wilschefski $28,831.47
11/04/2014 15:25 Travel Dcm $28,831.47
11/04/2014 15:35 Travel Dcm $28,831.47
11/04/2014 15:37 Travel Dcm '$28,831.47

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257bafl...

3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

TAX INVOICE 29012013B

Department of the Chief Minister

C/- Accounts Payable PO BOX 43475
CASUARINANT 810

Attn; Tori Star

Trading as WinnE@”&J 85

Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133
Email: xana@travellatitude.com.au
ABN: 25 109 118 649 Licence: 138

DATE OF ISSUE 21 Feb 2014 CONSULTANT

DUE DATE 21 Feb 2014 DATE DEPART

PASSENGER HIGGINS/JOSHUAMR TOTAL DUE

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT

Flight Qantas Airways Limited
29NOV13

Darwin/Alice Springs/Darwir/Alice Sprlngs/DarWI

1x$1,685.00
HIGGINS/JOSHUAMR

Hotel ViP Reservations
Lasseters Hotel Casino R
Check In: 20NOV13 Check Out::30NOV13

GST INCGST
$153.18  $1,685.00

$172.73 ~ $0.00 $17.27 $190.00

1 x $190.00
-HIGGINS/JOSHUAMR

Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00
1 x $66.00

GRAND TOT/ $1,764.55 $0.00 $176.45 $1,941.00

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioPaF8]6>f 3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT :
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13-AE7-9DWDCY

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

wﬂ-

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.: VOUCHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

Travel was accordmg to plan Please process TA accordmgly

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Joshua Higgins
Traveller's ePASS User ID: ]
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered Use

Traveller's AGS Number: " 83271358 Joshua HIGGINS Hon'B, Price - 11GG1501
Agency: 11-DCM Department.of the Chief Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL STAFF-l 1G6150202

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150202

Office location:

Telephone:

Supervisor:

Booking Officer: Victaria Start
Reason(s) for Travel: Mlnlsterlal Tr:
Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Travel; : g Minister visiting communities for portfolio

, ACCQU‘/\"W a

TRAVEL ITINERARY

‘ FF
s 4 | Flight
Depart From T "~ Arrive ““Stopover Trave Provider '9 Class Booked Points
. = Mode No.
. Used
29/11/2013 Alice 29/11/2013
Springs  09:15 Destination Air Qantas QF1935 Economy No No.
Darwin ig{glzom Destination Air Qantas QF1938 Economy No No
) Return
| Type of Travel: Intrastate
“Qther Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due . Rate/ BO to
N & Add Ph ; king #
ame ress one Date Date Status Date Booking Night Book
Lasseters Hotel 29/11/2013  30/11/2013 190.00  No

Casino

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0..,  3/02/2015



~

TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL . FOI i oPatg'rf 3

Total Amount:

TrAVEL COSTS
TA Profile: NTG TA

Official Travel Period ' Total

. ) . ) 1 days and 12 hours
From: 29/11/2013 07:10 Hrs. To: 30/11/2013 19:15 Hrs. (1 nights)
[ ] Pu General Ledger Tax || Units.Sub PU.m't GST

urpose Code code]  unit rice/

|| . Allowance : ‘
[ J[Accommodation 11GG150202331111|[P10 1 | 17.27}| 190.00
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150202364111|[P10 [ 1685.00] 153:18/1685.00
X |[Travelling Allowance [[11GG150202373111[|z00 112 87.60] [ 131.40 |
- ]lcamping Allowance || llzoo | 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
[1.][Breakfast Allowance [[11GG150202373111[z00 | -16.10
2.||Lunch Allowance 200 0.00
3.||Dinner Allowance 0.00
4 Jlincidental Allowance || | 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1.|Service fee [11GG1502023731 6.00] 66.00
2. No 0.00] 0.00 0.00
3. No 0.00 o.00] o0.00
4. No 0.00]l o.00] 0.00
5 ‘No|[ 0.00] o0.00] o0.00

176.45|{2056.30
[ , fficial Allowances: 0.00| 115.30

l o] | |
|zoo]| of o.00] | o0.00
| |[zoo| of  o.00] 0.00
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00| 115.30
Payment in Advance
] Is an Advance Required? No
] [% Advance Required 110%
Amount of Advance: 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 115.30
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt. gov.au/dciS/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/éS6802082d0f6bb66925 7baf0... 3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i 0P3F838f 3

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
All approval attached. 02/12 Meals provided as part of accommodation are to be deducted on
acquittal, checked MA. 04/12 Checked MA

AprPROVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address

ig/ ;;/ 2013 Forwarded to booking officer .E\an:;)tasia Elenis Traveller Z\z(;stg;ia Starr victoria.starr@nt.goyt.gu
(1)(2)/;? 2013 Forwarded to delegate Xif:i;ia Starr 'grfzfai\ézl:er/ Booking ?:;g)d a Dukic belinda.dukic@n;.‘g’éyyg,’aﬁ
2?{3?2013 2—2?,:;\;?;:”(1 forwarded to (B;zlis)da Dukic | Delegate gi\;c(e)loll)szr)n travel.dcrﬁr’\’@nggpv.éu
Comments/Recommendations: Approved :

25/,132/ 2013 Queued for auto payment gi\g]o?jg)n Travel Clerk

?;{35/2013 ig‘nct):ofor auto payment of TRIPS (System) Auto Process \

82{25/2013 Forwarded to delegate \(/\ifstg;ia Starr gf?{‘é‘:?er/ Booking (Bbezli;\)da D ;k'c belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Travel was a
accordingly
03/12/2013 Approved and forwarded to  Belinda Dukic

Delegate

10:11 travel clerk (b2d)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
04/12/2013 Travel Dcm

Queued for auto payment

07:44 (g110056)
04/12/2013 Sent for auto payment of
19:01 $115.30 TRIPS (System) ;

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

Date Updated by © Off. Allow. Payable
29/11/2013 19:14 ) Anastasia Elenis .00 $0.00
29/11/2013 19:24 Anastasia Elenis $2,072.40 $131.40
29/11/2013 19:28 Anastasia Elenis © $2,072.40 $131.40
02/12/2013 09:53 : $2,072.40 $131.40
02/12/2013 10:52 / $2,072.40 $131.40
02/12/2013 10:53 Victoria Starr ¢ $2,072.40 $131.40
02/12/2013 10:53 Victoria Starr $2,072.40 $131.40
02/12/2013 10:53 Victoria Starr $2,072.40 $131.40
02/12/2013 11:03 Belinda Dukic $2,072.40 $131.40
02/12/2013 13 Travel Dem $2,072.40 $131.40
02/12/2013.13:56 Travel Dcm $2,072.40 $131.40
03/127201 09:32 Victoria Starr $2,072.40 $131.40
03/12720%3 10:11 Belinda Dukic $2,072.40 $131.40
F047/12/2013 07:43 Travel Dcm $2,056.30 $115.30
“}04/12/2013 07:44 Travel Dem $2,056.30 $115.30

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 189

Trading 4 Winnellie Trave|
Shop 18, Winnellie: Shoppmg Centre
Stuart nghway Winhnellie NT 082

PO Box 12 Nighteliff NT'0814

:"Telephone +6] GH04T 1144 Facsumﬁe +61 BE0H 113
Einail! chris@travellatituds.com.au

*ABN 25 10}3 118 549 Ucenca 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

1000002412
30 Jan 2014
06 Feb 2014
28 Jan 2014

INVOICE NO
DATE OF ISSUE
DATE DUE
DATE DEPART

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON

coprY

CONSULTANT

$1,527.00

SERVICE

Flight

Taxes/Levies: OB 6.36, Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Se

TICKET NO 0814657811251
TRANSACTION 7000010312

OF 1938 Q 28JAN14 Alice Springs/Darwin
OF 1935 N 30JAN14 Darwin/Alice Springs

Hotel

TRANSACTION Q000010197
Mantra On The Esplanade, Darwin:

Service Fee

TRANSACTION

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS - THANK YOU XX

AMOUNT
INC GST

AMOUNT AMOUNT GST

EXC GST

$917.01 | $101.00  $1,111.00

$31.81 $350.00

$60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

GRAND TOTAL

$1,295.20 $92.99 $138.81 $1,527.00

Page1of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI ioP@tPf 3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL OFFICIAL 14-FALLP-9FLA5S

ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.: VOUCHER NoO.:
APPROVAL STATUS! SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

ACQUITTAL CONFIRMATION: N

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

Reason for ]Accomodatron nightly rate was lowered to $175 a night.

Change: i

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID: ) T
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user.

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE - Stuart:MLA Price - 1043X2
Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER- 1lGG150201 " .

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201 °

Office location: OCM Level-5" Parllament House

Telephone: 0889995511

Supervisor: Ron Kelly -

Booking Officer: Fallyn Petherick

Reason(s) for Travel: Meeting =

Detailed Reason for Travel: - Attend portfolio planning session

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Warrant/
Booking

ight
Travel Provider Flig Class Booked Pymt
Mode No. Status

Depart From .. Stopover

28/01/2014 ALICE . y 28/01/2014 - . QF . :
17:15 19:15 Destlngtlon Air QANTAS 1938 Business Confirmed Invoiced 8UHZTL
30/01/2014 ALICE  30/01/2014 - . QF ) i )
07:10 ) SPRINGS 09:15 Destination Air QANTAS 1935 Business Confirmed Invoiced
Typ 3ooking: Return
4=1yp : Intrastate
. 1L-Other Services Required: TRAVEL BOOKED WITH LATITUDE TRAVEL
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Name & Address Phone Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Booking # R_ate/ BO to
Date Date Status Date ) Night Book
MANTRA ON THE 08 8943 NOT :
ESPLANADE 4333 28/01/2014 30/01/2014 PROVIDED  175-00 No
Total Amount: 350.00

ﬁ

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

TRAVEL CosTS

Folio?49pf3

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166

Official Travel Period

Total

From: 28/01/2014 17:15 Hrs. To: 30/01/2014 09:15 Hrs.

1 days and 16 hours

(2 nights)
General Ledger Tax Units.Sub U_nit Total
Purpose Code Codef|  unit Price/ 1| GST Il ‘tnc gsT).
Allowance .
X ||Accommodation l11GG150201331111]/P10]| 2 31.82|| 350:00
X |[Travel Fares ll116G150201364111[P10]| 1685.00|| 153.18/11685.00
E Travelling Allowance |jl11GG150201373111 ZOOI 2.0 332.00
- J[camping Allowance || [lzoo]| 0.0 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1,|[Breakfast Allowance | lzool| 0.00
2 J[Lunch Allowance Z00| 0.00
3.||Dinner Allowance Z00 0.00
|4.|lincidental Allowance | 0.00

Other Expenses/Allowances

185.00)2367.00

|

0.00|| 332.00

Cabcharge Vouchers’

INumber of vouchers-required:

Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses

Total Recovered:

0.00

Total Official Allowances Payable:

0.00| 332.00

nent in Advance

-

fIs an Advance Required? No :
f% Advance Required . 0%
f Amount of Advance: ” 0.00

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20

l Balance Payable On Acquittal: ” 332.001

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Witness Date

Folio"#92"

Comments:

23/01 Accommodation costs to be adjusted on Acquittal, Checked MA. 03/02 Checked MA

ApPrOVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
23/01/2014 Fallyn Petherick ) ) Belinda Dukic . ;

Fi d t.gov,
08:38 orwarded to delegate (fallp) Booking Officer (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Please approve this travel.
23/01/2014 Approved and forwarded to Belinda Dukic Travel Dcm L !

t .d t.gov.au:

08:45 travel clerk ] (b2d) Delegate (9110056) ravel.dem@n go:,: a
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
23/01/2014 Marie Abrahams Agency
10:37 Queued for auto payment (45) Administrator
53{83/2014 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process
31/01/2014 Fallyn Petherick . ) Steve Bond

F : . t. .
09:38 orwarded to delegate (fallp) Booking Officer (sbond) ond@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: Accomodation nightl

ite:was lowered to $175 a

night.

31/01/2014 Approved and forwarded to Steve Bond

09:40 travel clerk (sbond) Delegate travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved,

03/02/2014 Travel Dcm &

08:18 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel CIerkn;‘

03/02/2014 Sent for auto payment of

19:00 $332.00 TRIPS (System) Auta Pro ess

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AuDIT LoG

Date Updated by Trayel'(:bstg‘: Off. Allow. Payable
22/01/2014 16:32 Fallyn Petherick $0:00 | o $0.00
22/01/2014 16:37 Fallyn Petheric 2$2,273.82 $150.82
23/01/2014 08:36 Fallyn Petheri 273.82 $150.82
23/01/2014 08:38 Fallyn Petherick 2,455.00 $332.00
23/01/2014 08:45 Befinda Dukic - $2,455.00 $332.00
23/01/2014 10:35 Marie’Abraham $2,455.00 $332.00
23/01/2014 10:37 $2,455.00 $332.00
31/01/2014 09:38 ] $2,367.00 $332.00
31/01/2014 09:40 " Steve Bond $2,367.00 $332.00
03/02/2014 08:18 Travel Dcm $2,367.00 $332.00
03/02/2014 08:18 ¢ Travel Dcm $2,367.00 $332.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0fobbe69257bal0...  3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

TAX INVOICE 27022014A

Department of the Chief Minister

C/- Accounts Payable PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: Tori Star

Trading as WinnEQHrQré' 93

Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
- Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133
Email: xana@travellatitude.com.au
ABN: 25 109 118 649 Licence: 138

CONSULTANT Xana
DATE DEPART 16 Feb

TOTAL DUE 2,806.00

DATE OF ISSUE 27 Feb 2014 -
DUE DATE 27 Feb 2014
PASSENGER PRICE/BESSHON
SERVICE

Flight Qantas Alrways Limited
16FEB14

Alice Springs/Darwin/Alice Springs
1 x $1,865.00

PRICE/BESSHON

Hotel MANTRA HOTELS
Mantra Esplanade
Check In;16 FEB14 Check Out:21F

1 x $175.00 x 5NIGHTS ;
PRICE/BESSHON

Flight Pseudo Flight Venda
Accommodation ]
Mantra Esplanade
Check In:16FEB1
1 x $66.00

eck Out:21FEB14

AMOUNT AMOUNT
GST INCGST

$169.54  $1,865.00

$795.46 $0.00 $79.54 $875.00

$60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

GRAN

$2,550.92 $0.00 $255.08  $2,806.00

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL | F OI i oPaFglﬁf 3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 14 _AE7-9GO93VY
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VOUCHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AuTO PAYMENT

AcCQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price

Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user -
Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE - Stuart,,MLA Price - 1043X2

Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chlef Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-11GG150201" .

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201

Office location: OCM Parliament Hot

Telephone: 0889286502

Supervisor: Ron Kelly

Booking Officer: AnastasiaElenis
' : Ministerial Travel: mtstena! Duties (For Non Darwin

Mlmsterg), Parliamentary Sittings

Portfolio: Commumty Services

Detailed Reason for Travel: . 2nd week of Parliamentary Sittings

Reason(s) for Travel:

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Warrant/ FF
= Travel . Flight /

Depart From (o} ve Stop er Mode Provider No Class Booked Booking Points
# Used
16/02/2014 Alice 16/02/2014 _
17:15 19:15 Destination Air Qantas QF1938 Economy No Z0403W No
21/02/2014 21/02/2014 _— .
07:10 09:15 Destination Air Qantas  QF1935 Economy No Z0403W No
Type of "Bookmg Return
Type of Travel: Intrastate
_{-Othef Services Required:
“«| Travel Package Deal No
“(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to
N & Add Ph Booking #
ame ress Fhone Date Date Status  Date ooking # \ioht  Book
Mantra Esplanade 89434333  16/02/2014 21/02/2014 175.00 No
Total Amount: 875.00

TRAVEL CoSsTS B |

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI id’atgﬁf 3

TA Profile;: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166
Official Travel Period Total

From: 16/02/2014 17:15 Hrs. To: 21/02/2014 07:10 Hrs. 4 days and 13 hours

(5 nights)
General Ledger Tax || Units.Sub U-nit Total

J Purpose Code Code||  unit Price/ GST || (tnc GsT)

Allowance
Z]Accommodation 11GG150201331111)|P10 5 79.55|
_X—_lTra‘veI Fares 11GG150201364111}(P10 |[1931.00|| 175.55
] l I
Z}Travelling Allowance ||11GG150201373111}|Z00 5.0] 166.00
- ||Camping Allowance Z00 0.0[ 0.00]|. *
[Variations to Official Allowances |
1. ]Breakfast Allowance [ZOO 0.00
2.||Lunch Allowance Z00 0.00
3.|[Dinner Allowance || Z00 0.00
[4.lincidental Allowance || [lzoo ) 0.00 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances Allozv?:%gf?l

il |

.

m—~
[ary

N

3.

l
l
l l
l
l

U ][]

[255.10(3636.00
| o.00| 830.00

llowances:

Cabcharge Vouchers

INumber of vouchers-requi I o] I I
d-Allowances/Expenses |
1 | ” Ll ol l I |
2.] Ll o] , I |
[ Total Recovered: l 0.00]
Total Official Allowances Payable: ” 0.00" 830.00]
Payment-in Advance
>.an Advance Required? " No
Advance Required ” 0%
Amount of Advance: I 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: I 830.00
| T e e
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date

Comments:

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioPa'g%f 3

All approvals attached,ok to process. 25/08 Checked MA

APPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address

21/02/2014 Anastasia Traveller/BookingBelinda Dukic
Fo d

15:50 rwarded to delegate Elenis (ae7) Officer (b2d)

Comments/Recommendations: Sorry Belinda Jan not on Delegate list yet. Please approved in accordance with prior

approval obtained. Thanks Anna

belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

Jan
25/02/201
/02/20 4Changed delegate Travel Dem Travel Clerk Wilschefski  jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
07:15 (g110056) . )
(nw) 7
Jan e
25/02/2014 Approved and forwarded to travel X , Travel Dcm LS
14:09 clerk VYuIschefskl Delegate (9110056) travel.dcm@nt.g?v.au
(jnw) '
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
25/02/2014 Travel Dcm
14:16 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk
25/02/2014 TRIPS
19:01 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 (System) Auto Process
26/02/2014 Acquitted without change. Queued forAnastasia Traveller/Booking
08:14 auto payment Elenis (ae7) Officer

Comments/Recommendations: Travel was completed in accordance with itinerary, rio further reimbursements, Thanks
Anna
Modified Reason For Change:

26/02/2014 TRIPS
19:00 Sent for auto payment of $830.00 (System)

Auto Pr CkesVsy

INFORMATION REQUEST LoGg

ReqQuirsiTiON AuDIT LoG

Date Updated by Off. Aliow. Payable
12/02/2014 11:09 Anastasia Elenis $0.00

12/02/2014 11:30 Anastasia Elenis = $830.00

12/02/2014 11:54 Anastasia Elenis, &, § $830.00

12/02/2014 12:00 Anastasia Elenis | ! 570, ‘ $830.00

21/02/2014 15:36 $830.00

21/02/2014 15:36 $830.00
21/02/2014 15:39 $3,636.00 $830.00
21/02/2014 15:39 $3,636.00 $830.00
21/02/2014 15:45 $3,636.00 $830.00
21/02/2014 15:47 $3,636,00 $830.00
21/02/2014 15:48 Anastasia Elenis $3,636.00 $830.00
21/02/2014 15:50 Anastasia Elenis $3,258.50 $452.50
25/02/2014 07:1 Travel Dcm $3,258.50 $452.50
25/02/2014 ¥ Anastasia Elenis $3,616.00 $810.00
25/02/20% 0 Anastasia Elenis $3,616.00 $810.00
25/02/2014 12: Anastasia Elenis $3,636.00 $830.00
014 12:20 Anastasia Elenis $3,636.00 $830.00

2014 12:32 Travel Dcm $3,636.00 $830.00
5/02/2014 14:09 Jan Wilschefski $3,636.00 $830.00
25/02/2014 14:14 Travel Dem $3,636.00 $830.00
25/02/2014 14:16 Travel Dem $3,636.00 $830,00
26/02/2014 08:14 Anastasia Elenis $3,636.00 $830.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/deis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



Trading as Winn&@hgeﬂ 97
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

TRAVEL Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133
Email: xana@travellatitude.com.au

ABN: 25 109 118 649 Licence: 138

TAX INVOICE 02022014A

Department of the Chlef Minister

C/- Accounts Payable PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Aftn: Tori Star

DATE OF ISSUE 28 Feb 2014 CONSULTANT Xana K :
DUE DATE 28 Feb 2014 DATE DEPART 02 Feb

PASSENGER PRICE/BESSHON TOTAL DUE

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
y GST INCGST

Flight Qantas Airways Limited $519.09  $5,710.00

Taxes/Levies no GST: TX 0.00

02FEB14 :

Alice Springs/Darwin/Canberra/Melboume/Sydney/Darwi
1 x $5,710.00
PRICE/BESSHON
Service Fee $0.00 $6.00 $66.00
Flight 07FEB14
Sydney/Darwin
1 x $66.00

Chauffer Cars $681.82 $0.00 $68.18 $750.00

Sydney
Canberra
Melbourne

Hotel VIP Reservati $1,460.91 $0.00 $146.09  $1,607.00

Langham S
Langham
1x$

GRAND TOTAL $7,393.64 $0.00 $739.36  $8,133.00

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND

DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B

BSB 125460 ;
ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, MasterCard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL = P f4
Folio 9%

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 14-FALLP-9F634W
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS! SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcCQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID:
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user

"MLA Price - 1043X2

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE - Stuart |

Agency: 11-DCM Department of th “Chief Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-11GG15020%1. 4

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201 Ea

Office location: 5th Floor Parllament House

Telephone: 0889995511 .. =

Supervisor; RonKelly = =, .

Booking Officer: Anastasia Elems

Reason(s) for Travel: Meeting: N

Meeting w1th mmlsters and attending domestic violence

Detailed Reason for Travel: round table at- mvxtatlon of Australian Govt

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Wa
T 1 Flight mt.
rave Provider 9 Class Booked Py Bo«(

D Fro To
epart m Made No. Status

02/02/2014

02/02/2014 ALICE ) QF ] .

11:55 SPRINGS . DARYYIN 13:55% Destination Air QANTAS 1936 Economy Confirmed Invoncedr76(

05/02/2014 05/02/2014 Transit . QF . ) .

12:45 DARWI] RISBANE 17:10 stop Alir QANTAS 825 Business Confirmed Invoiced

05/02/2014 CANBERRA 05/02/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF Business Confirmed Invoiced

22:00 : 1553
4, EANBERRA MELBOURNE (2)(6){25/2014 Destination Air QANTAS 353 Business Confirmed Invoiced

102/0 07/02/2014 . . QF ; ] .

%:30 MELBOURNE SYDNEY 12:55 Destination Air QANTAS 428 Business Confirmed Invoiced

08/02/2014 ALICE 08/02/2014 . . .

09:50 SYDNEY _SPRINGS 11:30 Destination Air QANTAS QF790 Business Confirmed Invoiced

Type of Booking: Multidestination

Type of Travel: Intrastate

. . VEL BOOKED WI LATITUDE TRAVEL
Other Services Required: TRA TH LA
(CONNECTED TO MR9FL52X)

Travel Package Deal No

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

Air Bookings Insured for No

Cancellation:

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i oPafggf 4

AccOMMODATION DETAILS

Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO tb
Name & Address Ph Booking #
s Fhone Date Date Status Date oond Night  Book
THE MANTRA 08 8943
sk
ESPLANADE .~ 4333 02/02/2014 05/02/2014 1165569/ 1 178,92 No
02 6270 .
HYATT CANBERRA 1234 05/02/2014 06/02/2014 Invoiced HY0035549320 316.75 No
THE LANGHAM 03 8696
E =
MELBOURNE 8888 06/02/2014 07/02/2014 . 274085B047420 331.75
THE LANGHAM
OBSERVATORY 0292562222 07/02/2014 08/02/2014 ** 16758SB010037 421.75
SYDNEY

Total Amount:

TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166

Official Travel Period Total
From: 02/02/2014 11:55 Hrs. To: 08/02/2014 11:30 Hrs. 5 days a"ﬂ?ﬂg‘;‘g
ﬂ[Accommodation 11GG150201331211 146.09|11607.01
X |[Travel Fares J[116G150201364211 525.09||5776.00
| ,
X ||Travelling Allowance |11GG150201‘ 498.00
Camping Allowance || [ o0.00
| o.00
0.00
0.00
| o.00
Official
Allowance?
P10 No || 750.00} 68.18[| 750.00
No
| No
I | No
I L No l
Total Travel Costs: 739.36(8631.01
| Total Official Alowances: 0.00{ 498.00
[Cabcharge Vouchers ' ]
[[Number of vouchers required: [ 0| I I
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1. [ 0 |
2] | 0 ]
[ Total Recovered: I |

R

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0t6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio"200"*

l | | o.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: r 0.00] 498.00
Payment in Advance o
l_”Is an Advance Required? ” No
__“% Advance Reguired “ 0%
Amount of Advance: ' “ 0.00
L Balance Payable On Acquittal: ﬁ___“__ 498.00

: / /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments:

No further reimbursements ok to process. 12/02 Checked MA

Approval / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role y e-Mail Address
10/02/2014 Anastasia Traveller/BookingBehnda Dukic A .

F d ) o .duki . .
11:10 orwarded to delegate Elenis (ae7)  Officer (b2dy" belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached no further relmbursements ok to.process, thanks anna
10/02/2014 Approved and forwarded to travel Belinda Dukic ., :

11:17 clerk (b2d)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

12/02/2014 Travel Dei I
09:23 Queued for auto payment (9110052 Travel Clefk
19:00 Sent for auto payment of $0.00  (System)

jeller/Booking

13/02/2014 Acquitted without change. Queued
¢ . Officer

08:14 for auto payment
Comments/Recommendations: No’furt
Modified Reason For Change: :
13/02/2014
19:01

Sent for auto payriept-of:$498.00=

Updated by Travel Costs Off. Aliow. Payable
Fallyn Petherick $0.00 $0.00
Fallyn Petherick $3,138.00 $664.00
Fallyn Petherick $3,138.00 $664.00
Fallyn Petherick $3,138.00 $664.00
) Fallyn Petherick $3,138.00 $664.00
19/01/2014 11.39 Fallyn Petherick $5,693.00 $1,826.00
09/01/2014 11:46 Fallyn Petherick $5,693.00 $1,826.00
09/01/2014 12:15 Fallyn Petherick $5,693.00 $1,826.00
09/01/2014 12:18 Fallyn Petherick $5,693.00 $1,826.00
09/01/2014 12:18 Fallyn Petherick $5,693.00 $1,826.00
09/01/2014 12:51 Fallyn Petherick $5,693.00 $1,826.00
09/01/2014 12:52 Fallyn Petherick $5,693.00 $1,826.00
22/01/2014 11:56 Fallyn Petherick $5,693.00 $1,826.00
22/01/2014 12:04 Fallyn Petherick $1,678.00 $0.00
22/01/2014 12:04 Fallyn Petherick $1,678.00 $0.00
22/01/2014 12:12 Fallyn Petherick $1,678.00 $0.00
22/01/2014 14:05 Fallyn Petherick $1,678.00 $0.00
22/01/2014 14:16 Fallyn Petherick $2,303.00 $0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0. ..

3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio201+

22/01/2014 14:17 Fallyn Petherick $2,303.00 $0.00
22/01/2014 14:33 Fallyn Petherick $5,785.00 $0.00
23/01/2014 09:02 Fallyn Petherick $6,285.00 $0.00
23/01/2014 09:11 Fallyn Petherick $6,285.00 $0.00
23/01/2014 09:11 Fallyn Petherick $6,285.00 $0.00
23/01/2014 09:13 Fallyn Petherick $6,285.00 $0.00
24/01/2014 09:09 Fallyn Petherick $6,285.00 $0.00
24/01/2014 09:28 Fallyn Petherick $1,457.00 $332.00
24/01/2014 11:59 Fallyn Petherick $8,418.00 $332.00
24/01/2014 11:59 Fallyn Petherick $8,418.00 $332.00
24/01/2014 13:18 Fallyn Petherick $8,418.00 $332.00
24/01/2014 13:27 Fallyn Petherick $8,043.00 $332.00
31/01/2014 10:07 Fallyn Petherick $8,043.00 $332.00
31/01/2014 10:11 Fallyn Petherick $8,465.01 $332.00
04/02/2014 14:42 Fallyn Petherick $8,465.01 $332.00
06/02/2014 07:51 Travel Dcm $8,631.01 $498.00
10/02/2014 11:08 Anastasia Elenis $8,631.01 $498.00
10/02/2014 11:10 Anastasia Elenis $8,631.01 $498.00
10/02/2014 11:17 Belinda Dukic $8,631.01 $498.0
11/02/2014 17:27 Anastasia Elenis $8,631.01 $498.
11/02/2014 17:27 Anastasia Elenis $8,631.01
11/02/2014 17:28 Anastasia Elenis $8,631.01

12/02/2014 09:20 Travel Dcm $8,631.01 .
12/02/2014 09:23 Travel Dcm $8,631.01 " $498.00
13/02/2014 08:14 Anastasia Elenis $8,631.01 98,00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

TAX INVOICE 28022014A

Department of the Chief Minister

C/- Accounts Payable PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Aftn: Tori Star

DATE OF ISSUE 28 Feb 2014
DUE DATE 28 Feb 2014
PASSENGER

Minister Bess Price

Folio 202

Trading as Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133
Email: xana@travellatitude.com.au
ABN: 25 109 118 649 Licence: 138

CONSULTANT
DATE DEPART

TOTAL DUE °

SERVICE

Flight Qantas Airways Limited
26FEB14

Darwin/Alice Spnngs/Darwm

1 x $1,062.00

Car Hire Tiwi Resources

Pick Up:26FEB14 Drop Off: 26FEB14™
1 x $360.00
PRICE/BESSHON

Accommodation at the Manta
Accommodation »
Mantra on the Esp!anade
Check In:26FEB14 Check Out:27FEB14
1x$226.00
PRICE/BESSHON:

Service
Flight 2
Darwin/Alice Springs
1 x $66.00

Accommodation at the Manta

" Accommodation

Mantra on the Esplanade

Check In:276FEB14 Check Out:28FEB14
1 x $226.00

Flight Qantas Airways Limited
28FEB14

Darwin/Alice Springs

1x $168.00

AMOUNT  AMOUNT

EXC GST TAXI CEvY GST  INCGST
$96546 . $0.00  $9654 $1,062.00
$327.28  $0.00  $32.72  $360.00
$205.46 $0.00  $20.54  $226.00
$60.00 $0.00 $6.00  $66.00
$205.46 $0.00  $20.54  $226.00
$143.64 $0.00  $14.36  $158.00

~ PRICE/BESSHON ******* flight was chanded and an extra night was booked at the Mantra Hotel **




O

Folio 203

Trading as Wi”nneililj Travel
10pping Centre

latitude

TRAVEL

Telephone +61 ¢ 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133
Email:xana@travellatitude.com.au
"ABN: 25 109 118 649 Licence: 138

GRAND TOTAL

000 $190.70  $2,098.00

PAYMENT DETAILS
PLEASE PAY
LATITUDE TRAVEL
BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH <
SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B.
BSB 125460
ACCOUNT NUMBEF

518381

Payment by credit card
2% on Visa, Mastercard

3% on American Exp) ' Diners Club




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio"204"°

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL

TRAVEL 14-AE7-9GPAPX
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

VoucHER No.:

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

(As summarised below)

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name:

Minister Price

Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS:

Non-ePASS registered user..

Traveller's AGS Number:

82628431 Bess PRICE - Stuart. MLA Price - 1043X2

Agency:

11-DCM Department of the Chlef Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit:

MINISTER-1 1GG150201

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201
Office location: OCM
Telephone: 0889995511
Supervisor: Ron Kelly

Booking Officer:

Anastasia Elenis

Reason(s) for Travel:

Ministerial Travel: Ministerial Duties (For Non Darwin
Ministers): Ministerial Travel

Portfolio:

Community . ices

Detailed Reason for Travel:

Came to Dar in to go and speak to Stake holders in Tiwi

TRAVEL ITINERARY

el . Flight FF.
Depart From e Provider o Class Booked Points
’ Used

26/02/2014 ALICE, 26/02/2014 - .
11:55 : 13:55 Destination Air QANTAS QF1936 Economy No No
28/02/20147, ALICE 28/02/2014 _—

SPRINGS  09:15 Destination Air QANTAS QF1935 Economy No No

Return
= ‘ Intrastate
Other Services Required;
“Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
AccoMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to
& r Ph : Booking #

Name & Address one Date Date Status Date ooking Night Book
MANTRA ON THE
ESPLANADE 89434333  26/02/2014 28/02/2014 226.00 No
Total Amount: 452.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIP SWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...

3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folioo205ht3

TRAVEL CosTs
TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166

Official Travel Period Total
From: 26/02/2014 11:55 Hrs. To: 28/02/2014 07:10 Hrs. 1 days a"d(iiig%‘g
Allowance
X ||Accommodation 11GG150201331111)/P10]| 2| || 41.09| 452:
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150201364111|[P10|f |[1286.00][ 116.91{1286.00 |
| | Il
X ][Travelling Allowance ][11GG150201373111][z00 2.0| | 332.00
Z[Camping Allowance " I ZOO[ 0.0I H 0.00
Variations to Official AHlowances
I_]T Breakfast Allowance ] lzoo|| l 0.00
[2.][Lunch Allowance [[zoo] 0.00
E_._ Dinner Allowance I Z00 [ 0.00I
[Z.] Incidental Allowance l HZOO ” 0.00]
Other Expenses/Allowances L
[1.]|cAR HIRE ° |11GG150201362211{|P10 32.73| 360.00|
2] | |
3.
4.
5. l
190.73{|2430.00
0.00| 332.00]
Cabcharge Vouchers:
[INumber of vouchers:required: I ol I I
Recovery of Ovegiiaiﬁ Allowances/Expenses » l
| 0
| 0
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00) 332.00
% |iIs an Advance Required? | No
l% Advance Required I 0%
__ Amount of Advance: I 0.00
l Balance Payable On Acquittal: [ 332.00
/ /20 .
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.aw/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i OP?D%f 3

Witness Date

Comments:
Original approval dates were from 26-27 Feb, slight changes to travel date no additional approval

required. Original approval amount sufficient. 07/03 Checked MA

ApPROVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e~-Mail Address

06/03/2014 Anastasia ElenisBooking  Jan Wilschefski . .
.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

17:03 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (ow) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.a

Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached, travel went according to itinerary. Ok to process thanks Anna

06/03/2014 Jan Wilschefski Travel Dem el

17:15 Approved and forwarded to travel cIerk(jnw) Delegate (g110056) travel.dcm@ntjygov u }

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

07/03/2014 Travel Dem Travel

09:24 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Clerk

07/03/2014 _ . Auta

19:01 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Process

10/03/2014 Acquitted without change. Queued for Anastasia ElenisBooking

08:55 auto payment (ae7) Officer

Comments/Recommendations: No further reimbursements, all ok to process. Anna
Madified Reason For Change:

10/03/2014 Auto
19:01 Sent for auto payment of $332.00 TRIPS (System) Process

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

ReqQuisiTION Aubit LoG

Off. Allow. Payable

Date Updated by

26/02/2014 17:58 Anastasia Elenis

06/03/2014 16:38 Anastasia Elenis

06/03/2014 16:44 Anastasia Elenis $0.00
06/03/2014 16:58 Anastasia Elenis $332.00
06/03/2014 16:59 Anastasia Elenis $332.00
06/03/2014 17:03 Anastasia Elenis,. $332.00
06/03/2014 17:15 Jan Wilschefski. $332.00
07/03/2014 09:23 $332.00
07/03/2014 09:24 ] $332.00
10/03/2014 08:55 Anastasia ElenisZ $2,430.00 $332.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

TAX INVOICE 24032014A

Department of the Chief Minister

C/- Accounts Payable PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: Tori Star

Trading as winnfnotin:207

Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133
Email: xana@travellatitude.com.au
ABN: 25 109 118 649 Licence: 138

CONSULTANT  Xana Kamit
DATE DEPART 01 Mar 20

TOTAL DUE

DATE OF ISSUE 24 Mar 2014

DUE DATE 24 Mar 2014
PASSENGER PRICE/BESSHON
SERVICE

Flight Qantas Airways Limited

01MAR2014 returning to Alice Springs 22 March 2014

Alice Springs/Darwin/Alice Springs
1x $1,865.00
PRICE/BESSHON

Hotel MANTRA HOTELS
Mantra on the Esplanade
Check In: 01MAR14 Check Out: 08MAR1
1x $209.00 x 7NIGHTS
PRICE/BESSHON

Service Fee

Flight 28MAR14
Darwin/Alice Springs
1 x $66.00
PRICE/BESSHON

Hotel MANTRA HO

Mantra On the Esplanade
14 Check Out:22MAR14

PRICEJ ESSHON

AMOUNT  AMOUNT
GST  INC GST

$169.54 $1,865.00

$133.00 $1,463.00

$0.00 $6.00 $66.00

$950.00 $0.00 $95.00 $1,045.00

GRAND TOTAL

$4,035.46 $0.00 $403.54  $4,439.00

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioP?OI f4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
‘MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 14-AE7-9GM9M3

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR NoO.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUuTO PAYMENT

ACQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

AII approvals attached now ok to process

C Yes G.No. =

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: ' Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID: .
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user,

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE. - Stuart MLA Price - 1043X2
Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chref Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER—llGGlSOZOl g

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201 =

Office location: OCM - LEVE[:5 PARLIAMENT HOUSE

Telephone: 0889286502

Supervisor; Ron Kelly ;

Booking Officer: Anasta3|a Elems

I :‘Mm;ster!al Duties (For Non Darwin
;}Mmlsters), Mlnrsterlal Travel; Community Engagement
_(Multiple. Portfolios)

Portfolio: _Community Services

Detailed Reason for Travel Returning to Darwin for Budget Cabinet meetings
Additional comments as QGM9M3 TA Advance for Minister Price 1-3 to 22-3-14.pdf

attachment: 9GMOMS3 - Final Invoice Minister Price.pdf

Reason(s) for Travel:

TRAVEL ITINERAR

FF
T light
To Arrive Stopover ravel Provider Flig Class Booked Points
Mode No.
. Used
01/0372014 ALICE 01/03/2014 o )
SPRINGS DARWIN 13:55 Destination Air QANTAS QF1936 Economy No No
A ‘2/03/2014 ALICE  22/03/2014 .
07:10 DARWIN SPRINGS 09:15 Destination Air QANTAS QF1935 Economy No No
Type of Booking: Return
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
‘Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio'209¢+

Name & Address Phone Date Date Status Date Booking # Night Book
MANTRA ON THE .

¥k
ESPLANADE 89434333 01/03/2014 08/03/2014 209.00 No
MANTRA ON THE

*%
ESPLANADE 89434333  17/03/2014 22/03/2014 209.00 No
Total Amount: 2508.00

TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166

Official Travel Period

From: 01/03/2014 11:55 Hrs. To: 22/03/2014 07:10 Hrs.

. .
Purpose Ge"e:;' dl:dger :::p U":::"" P:'Ji::/ GST || e asT)
Allowgd ce|
X ||Accommodation 11GG150201331111 || 228.00|/2508.00
X ||Travel Fares lllGG150201364111 1931.00
|| ! |
X |[Travelling Allowance ||11GG150201373111 | 166.00
:“Camping Allowance [ 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
IBreakfast Allowance ” I 0.00
[Z.—] Lunch Allowance | ] 0.00|
3.||Dinner Allowance l 0.00
4.|Incidental Allowance | 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances Allovs)afggf?!
1, If\ef‘g)'fg‘ce x 6 days No | 996.00] 0.00| 996.00
2. I’;_gg}’g/”fj x4 da 200 No | 664.00] 0.00| 664.00
3. No ||
l4.] | | No | |
5. | Ll No | |
Total Travel Costs: 403.55/6265.00|
Total Official Allowances: 0.00|| 166.00
icharge Vouchers
= |INumber of vouchers required: ] 0 I l
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
| | 0 1
2. i 0 l
| ' : Total Recovered: l 0.00
| Total Official Allowances Payable: “ 0.00” 166.00

[Payment in Advance

No
0%

! ”Is an Advance Required? l
”% Advance Required I

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI iOP2GI ?O)f 4

Amount of Advance: l 0.00|
Balance Payable On Acquittal: , 166.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date

Comments: ’
Minister going to USA on 7/3/14 till 17/3/14 in conjunction with MR9GG3DG, T/A for the perlod rom
1-6/3/14 paid in advance '$996.00. Another 10 nights TA (7-16 Mar 14) has been deducted-from this
MR whilst the Minister is in the USA. 07/03 TA Advance paid, EIMS # NP117423, Checked:MA. 02/04
Minister has been paid TA for the period 1-6/3/14 and 17-20/3/14 a total of 10 nights TA; Minister
spent 10 nights out of Darwin, therefore is not entitled to TA for those nights ther'efore 1 night
entitlement of TA is to be pasd ‘

AprprovaL / WoRrkFLow LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To* e-Mail Address

8;/23/2014 Forwarded to delegate (A::;)taSIa Elenis g?ro:;:g ?;;1
Comments/Recommendations: Hi Jan, this MR needs to be processed becau e'‘we are paying Minister T/A in advance,
Thanks Anna v

07/03/2014 Approved and forwarded to Jan Wilschefski

jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

Travelgcm

Dele travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

ted

11:44 travel clerk (jnw) (g116056)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved :
07/03/2014 Travel Dcm

Queued for auto payment

13:48 (9110056)
2;{8?2014 Sent for auto payment of $0.00 TRIPS (S
01/04/2014

11:23 Saved acquittal

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change:

01/04/2014 Booking  Brenton Taylor
11:45 Forwarded to delegate . Officer (bst) brenton.taylor@nt.gov.au
COmments/ Recommendatlon "TA has been paid in advance, approvals attached, travel went according

Modified Reason For Changef/ 1l approvals attached now ok to process
01/04/2014 Travel Dem
13:09 {g110056)

r Change: All approvals attached, now ok to process
Anastasia Elenis
(ae7)

M d heason For Change: All approvals attached, now ok to process
.1 02704/2014 . Travel Dcm

13:18 Sayed acquittal (g110056)
Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change: All approvals attached, now ok to process
02/04/2014  Approved and forwarded to Brenton Taylor Travel Dcm

. .gov.au

13:27 travel clerk (bst) Delegate  110056) travel.dem@nt.gov.a
Comments/Recommendations: Approved for workflow processes
Modified Reason For Change: All approvals attached, now ok to process
02/04/2014 . " Travel Dcm
13:35 Saved acquittal (9110056)
Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change: All approvals attached, now ok to process

02/04/2014 Queued for auto payment Travel Dcm Travel
13:37 pay (g110056) Clerk

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802082d0f6bbe69257baf0... 3/02/2015

e



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: All approvals attached, now ok to process

Folio"244+

19:00 $166.00

02/04/2014  Sent for auto payment of

TRIPS (System)

Auto
Process

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AuUDIT LOG

Date

Updated by

Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable

24/02/2014 16:47 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
24/02/2014 16:58 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
06/03/2014 15:41 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
06/03/2014 15:43 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
06/03/2014 15:58 Anastasia Elenis $10,175.00 $4,482.00
07/03/2014 07:36 Travel Dcm $10,175.00 $3,486.00
07/03/2014 08:53 Anastasia Elenis $10,175.00 $3,486.00
07/03/2014 08:55 Anastasia Elenis $10,175.00 $3,486.00
07/03/2014 08:57 Anastasia Elenis $10,175.00 $3,486.00
07/03/2014 10:56 Travel Dcm $8,515.00

07/03/2014 10:57 Travel Dcm $8,515.00

07/03/2014 11:44 Jan Wilschefski $8,515.00

07/03/2014 13:47 Travel Dcm $8,515.00

07/03/2014 13:48 Travel Dcm $8,515.00

01/04/2014 11:23 Anastasia Elenis $7,759.00

01/04/2014 11:42

- Anastasia Elenis ,

$7,759.00

01/04/2014 11:45

Anastasia Elenis

$7,759.00

01/04/2014 13:09 Travel Dem

01/04/2014 14:16 Anastasia Elenis

02/04/2014 13:18 Travel Dcm

02/04/2014 13:27 Brenton Taylor

02/04/2014 13:35 Travel Dcm $166.00

02/04/2014 13:37

Travel Dem

$166,00

]

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0. ..

3/02/2015

T




latitude

TRAVEL

TAX INVOICE 17012013A
Department of the Chief Minister
C/- Accounts Payable PO BOX 43475

Trading as WinnfligJjoyeR1 2
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre

Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133

Email: xana@travellatitude.com.au
ABN: 25109 118 649 Licence: 138

CASUARINA NT 810

DATE OF ISSUE 25 Jan 2014 CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsis

DUE DATE 25 Jan 2014 DATE DEPART 17 Dec 2013 ..

PASSENGER PRICE/BESSHON TOTAL DUE

SERVICE - AMOUNT  AMOUNT
GST INC GST

Service Fee $6.00 $66.00

1 x $66.00

PRICE/BESSHON

Flight Qantas Airways Limited
17DEC13

Alice Springs/Darwin/Alice Springs
1x$1,865.00

PRICE/BESSHON

Hotel MANTRA HOTELS
Mantra On The Esplanade Wy
Check In:17 DEC13 Check Out: 18DEC1 o,
Check In: 20 DEC13 Check Out: 21IEC :
2 x $256.60
PRICE/BESSHON

Hotel Reservations
Top Springs Hotel ’
Check In:18DEC13 Che vk,Out 19DEC13

$169.54  $1,865.00

. $0.00 $46.65 $513.20

$300.00 $0.00 $30.00 $330.00

GRAND.TOTAL

$2,522.01 $0.00 $252.19  $2,774.20

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL ' F OI ioP?ol 13f 4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 13-VLS1-9EC7BU

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR NO.: VoucHeR No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: DATA CHECKED BY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition? No
(As summarised below)

§“ra\"fw Wasy accordfri "'"t"&; lan. No reirhbursements required,
Reason for ;T el gtop q

Change: |

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered u:
Traveller's AGS Number; 82628431 Bess PRICE. - Stuart MLA Price - 1043X2
Agency: 11-DCM Department:of >hief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-11G "

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201,
Office location;
Telephone:
Supervisor:
Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:

Community Services visits to remote locations throughout

Detailed Reason for Travel: ytbe?Nonghern Territory

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Depart Arrive Stopover :::;’:' Provider :I:fht Class Rego Booked :Z;::
17/12/201 Darwin i;{;§/2013 Destination Air Qantas  QF1938 Economy Confirmed Invoic
Darwin Mataranka i?/ (1);/2013 Destination g:: NTG ** CA16XW Confirmed **
13130 Mataranka ;:l:ings 12{23/2013 Destination 2;? NTG *x CA16XW Confirmed **
éz{ ég/ 2013 ;C;Eings ?f;?" éz{ ;3/ 2013 pectination g:? NTG = CA16XW Confirmed **
13{ ;(2)/ 2013 :3:“ Kalkarinji 13/ ;(2)/ 2013 5 stination 2:—3 NTG o CA16XW Confirmed **
32{33/2013 Kalkarinji Lajamanu 53{35/2013 Destination 2;2 NTG *k CA16XW No **
fg/ ;g/ 2013 | jamanu ;‘;‘r’ings ig{ éé/ 2013 pestination g;f NTG *x CA16XW No **
21/12/2013 Top Darwin 1,0 /2013 Destination , ~ NTG o CA16XW Confirmed **

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257bat0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio"2p4i+

07:00 Springs 15:00 Car
22/12/2013 _- Alice 22/12/2013 L . ) .
07:10 Darwin Springs 09:15 Destination Air Qantas QF1939 Economy Confirmed Invoic

Type of Booking: Multidestination

Type of Travel: Intrastate

Other Services Required:

Airfares and Accomodation booked through Latitude

21/12/2013

Travel
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS )
, . N ] BO
Name & Address Phone Checkin Checkout Pymt qu Booking # ~. - to
Date Date Status Date Book
Mantra Esplanade 1771272013 18/12/2013 Invoiced No
Top Springs Hotel 18/12/2013 19/12/2013 Invoiced No
Beagle Motor Inn 20/12/2013 21/12/2013 Invoiced No
Matra Esplanade 22/12/2013 Invoiced No

Total Amount:

TRAVEL COsTS
TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $162
Official Travel Period Total
From: 17/12/2013 17:15 Hrs. To: 22/12/2013'09:15.Hr 4 days a"d(;sng%‘és
. Unit
Purpose Uml:s_.'fub Price/ GST L To::;T
» n Allowance (Inc )
X JiAccommodation [11GG150201331111||P10]| 4| | 78.02| 858.20
X ||Travel Fares - [1116G150201364111||P10 1931.00}| 175.55/[1931.00
] DY l l L
[Travelling Allowance |[11GG150201373111][z00 2.0] 162.00| Il 324.00
Z00 0.0  0.00| | o.00
Z00 olf 0.00 0.00
unct Z00 0 0.00 0.00
|{i3.]|pinner Allowance |zoo 0 0.00| || o.00]
“M@[incidental Allowance || lzoo 0 0.00|| [ 0.00]
Official
Other Expenses/Allowances Allowance?
1] l l No | | |
2] | | No ||
3| I | No , |
ol , o ]
5. L No |
Total Travel Costs: 253.57] 3113.20{
Total Official Allowances: | 0.00] 324.00]
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0)...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI loP@eng 4

Cabcharge Vouchers I
[Number of vouchers required: oll l | |

Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1] 0 [ |
2. 0 l
Total Recovered; 0.00
l Total Official Allowances Payable:

[Payment in Advance

Balance Payable On Acquittal:

l_ Is an Advance Required? | No
Dl% Advance Required | 0%
| Amount of Advance: 0.00
[ 324.00

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Withess Date

Comments:
07/01 Checked MA. 10/01 Checked MA. 04/04 Update
Reopened to add additional costs for Airfares and Acch,
paid***, Checked MA

AprPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned.ByRo|
18/12/2013 :

Airfares, MA. 09/04
, TA has previously been

e-Mail Address

Forwarded to delegate da Dukic (b2d) belinda.dukic@nt.gov.au

10:14
18/12/2013Approved and forwarded to Beli .
11:01 travel clerk : Travel Dcm (g110056)  travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

07/01/2014
07:18

Queued for auto Travel Clerk

Auto Process

19:01 $0.00 (System)
08/01/2014 Victoria StarrBooking .
08:44 Forwardi delegate (vis1) Officer Steve Bond (sbond) steve.bond@nt.gov.au

Comments/
required.

Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056)  travel.dem@nt.gov.au

Travel Dem Travel Clerk

3 (g110056)
10/01/2014Sent for auto payment of  TRIPS
19:00 $324.00 (System)  Auto Process
Re-opened acquittal and Marie
1
04/04/20 4forwai-ded to Abrahams TRIP.S , Victoria Starr (visl1) victoria.starr@nt.gov.au
08:04 y Administrator

traveller/booking officer (f45)

Comments/Recommendations: 04/04 Hi Tori, I have only just received the invoice for this one, but the Airfares and
Accommodation are incorrect, I will make the changes on it, but will you send to Jan for approval as the system won't
aliow me to do it. Thanks MA

04/04/2014 Victoria StarrBooking : . . . 5
08:30 Forwarded to delegate (vis1) Officer Jan Wilschefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Hi JanAmounts have been amended upon receipt of the final invoice. Please
reapprove.Thank you

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257bafl...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Marie

Folio2461+4

14;11 travel clerk

09/04/2014Approved and forwarded to

(inw)

Wilschefski Delegate

07/04/2014Changed delegate Abrahams Agency Jan Wilschefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
09:19 Admin
(f45)
Marie
9/04/201
09/04/ 4Changed delegate Abrahams Agen.cy Jan Wilschefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
10:17 Admin :
(f45)
Jan

Travel Dem (g110056)

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

14:22 payable

09/04/2014Forwarded to accounts

Travel Dcm
(g110056)

Travel Clerk

Darwin - Traveldarwin
Generic Emall Account

Dcis (g680044)

traveldarwin.dcis@nt.gov.au

TravelDarwin

3;{22/2014/(\:322r$ :d TA details. See DBE s:sg;;:s Victoria Starr (visl) victoria.starr@;‘i‘; goz.au
: (g680044)

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AUDIT LoG

Date Updated by Travel Costs fo.k ow. Payable

13/12/2013 15:01 Victoria Starr $0.00
17/12/2013 10:03 Victoria Starr $0.00
17/12/2013 10:33 Victoria Starr $0.00
17/12/2013 10:53 Victoria Starr $0.00

17/12/2013 11:52

Victaria Starr

18/12/2013 09:25

Victoria Starr

18/12/2013 09:25

Victoria Starr

18/12/2013 10:03

Victoria Starr

18/12/2013 10:04 Victoria Starr © $810.00
18/12/2013 10:14 Victoria Starr $810.00
18/12/2013 11:01 Belinda Dukic ° $810.00
06/01/2014 16:21 Victoria Starr $324.00
07/01/2014 07:16 Travel Dcm $324.00
07/01/2014 07:18 Travel Dcm $324.00
08/01/2014 08:44 Victoria Starr $324.00
09/01/2014 10:20 Steve Bond:, ~ $324.00
10/01/2014 08:25 Travel Dcim $2,867.00 $324.00
10/01/2014 08:26 ravel.Dem = $2,867.00 $324.00
04/04/2014 08:04 , $2,867.00 $324.00
04/04/2014 08:06 “‘Marie Abraham $3,113.20 $324.00
04/04/2014 08:06 Marle Abrahams $3,113.20 $324.00
04/04/2014 08:30 Victoria Starr $3,113.20 $324.00
07/04/2014 09: Marie Abrahams $3,113.20 $324.00
09/04/2014 10 Marie Abrahams $3,113.20 $324.00
09/04/2014.14:1 Jan Wilschefski $3,113.20 $324.00
09/04/2014 14: Travel Dcm $3,113.20 $324.00
09/0472014 14:22 Travel Dcm $3,113.20 $324.00
15/04/2014 08:36 TravelDarwin DBE $3,113.20 $324.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

TAX INVOICE

Department of the Chief Minister
C/- Accounts Payable PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

MINISTER BESS PRICE

Folio 217

Trading as Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winnellie Shopping Centre
Stuart Highway, Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimile +61 8 8941 1133
Email: xana@travellatitude.com.au
ABN: 25109 118 649 Licence: 1

DATE OF ISSUE 14 Mar 2014 CONSULTANT
DUE DATE 14 Mar 2014 DATE DEPART
PASSENGER MOSSMAN/PAULMR TOTAL DUE
PRICE/BESSHON
SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT

Flight Delta Air Lines Inc
14MAR14

New York/National- Washington/New York
2 x $2,860.00

MOSSMAN/PAULMR, PRICE/BESSHO
Including driver and transfers to and from Z

GST INCGST
$0.00  $5,720.00

Service Fee $88.00 $0.00 $0.00 $88.00
Flight 14MAR14

National/New York

2 x $44.00

/GRAND TOTAL $5,808.00 $0,00 $0.00 $5,808.00

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460 v
ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on Amerlcan Express & Diners Club




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i OP?ﬁI g>f 5

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 14-AE7-9GG3DG
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR NoO.: VOUCHER No.:
ApPPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcqQuitTaL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

Approved reimbursements are attached, all ok to process. thankr

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID:
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered® user

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE - Stuart MLA Price - 1043X2
Agency: 11-DCM Department-of the Chief Mimster—ll

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER- 1lGG"'50201 .

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201

Office location: OCM, LEVEL 5 PARLIAMEN» HOUSE
Telephone: 0889995511 w5

Supervisor: Ron Kelly .
Booking Officer: Anastasia Elems
Reason(s) for Travel: Mlnlsterlal\Trave! ‘Ministerial Travel;
Portfolio: C

Overseas

Detailed Reason for Travek

Additional comments as
attachment:

~QGGSDG- Minister approval out of pocket USA.pdf

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Travel Flight Warrant/
Arrive Stopover Provider 9 Class Booked Booking
Mode No
#
DARWIN BRISBANE  07/03/2014 Transit . ANTAS QF825 Business No 1520
17:10 stop
BRISBANE NEW YORK (1)3{22/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF15  Business No 1520
12{83/2014 NEW YORK ~ WASHINGTON 1431{(2)2/2014 Destination Air DELTA  DL5913 Business No 1520
14/03/2014 WASHINGTON NEW YORK 14/03/2014 Destination Air DELTA DL5926 Business No 1520
19:30 20:30
12{22/2014 NEW YORK LOS ANGELES ;5{22/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF108 Business No 1520
15/03/2014 LOS ANGELES BRISBANE 17/03/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF16 Business No 1520
23:50 07:00
32{23/2014 BRISBANE DARWIN 12{83/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF824 Business No 1520

http://fx‘ipsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf'0... 3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI iOP?@Fgf 5

Type of Booking: Multidestination

Type of Travel: Interstate International
Other Services Required:

Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

Air Bookings Insured for. No

Cancellation:

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Checki Checkout . D Rate
Name & Address Phone heckin heckou Pymt ue Booking # . /
Date Date Status Date Night
TOWERS OF THE 1-212-
WALDORF 355-3100 07/03/2014 09/03/2014 ** 534545B157848 445.00
ASTORIA .
TOWERS OF THE 1-212-
WALDORF 355-3100 09/03/2014 15/03/2014 ** No
ASTORIA )
3500.00

Total Amount:

TRAVEL CoSTS

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166

Official Travel Period Total
. , , 9 days and 23 hours
From: 07/03/2014 12:45 Hrs. To: 17/03/2014 12 (10 nights)
[ ] Purpose General Ledger Unit Price/ GST Total
Code Allowance - {Inc GST)
X ||Accommiodation [11GG150201 8 || 0.00] 3500.00
X |[Travel Fares 21429.00] 0.00|(21429.00
- {[Travelling Allowance 0.0 0.00 0.00
- |lcamping Allowance 0.0 0.00| 0.00
Variations to Official.A ]
1.||Breakfast Allowance.~ 0 0.00 0.00
JlLunch Allowance - 0 0.00 0.00
J[Dinner Allo o o0.00 0.00
ol 0.00 I 0.00
Official
, Allowance?

([ [TRANOFER FEES BG4 166150201362212)N00 No || 1750.00{ 0.00|| 1750.00
2.TRAVEL INSURANCE |[11GG150201373313||N0OO No| 670.00] 0.00 670.00
3.JITA Other Expenses |/11GG150201373313|Z00]| No|| 993.47 0.00] 993.47

ACCOMODATION \

4.\ SRISBANE 11GG150201331111|{P10 No || 355.00)32.27]| 355.00
5.[Meals 11GG150201373312[|200 No| 134.00] 0.00] 134.00
‘IIReimbursement Y ) )

Total Travel Costs: 32.27(28831.47
Total Official Allowances: l 0.00| 0.00
|Cabcharge Vouchers
] ] ] i H

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio"220">

”Number of vouchers required: JI 0” n “
[Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1] I I o l
2] | Ll of I
Total Recovered: ] ] 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: ] 0.00” 0.00]

I
[Payment in Advance

] lIs an Advance Required?
l

I

l

| No |
10%]
Amount of Advance:

I% Advance Required

Balance Payable On Acquittal: 0.00

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments:

all approvals attached ok to process. Thanks. 10/04 Checked.M
NP118462, checked LN.

ApprROVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

mbursement paid, Eims #

Fwd. To

Date Action e-Mail Address
10/04/2014 6king Brenton Taylor

d . .gov,
12:55 Forwarded to delegate " (bst) brenton.taylor@nt.gov.au

nd ok to process
g Jan Wilschefski

10/04/2014 Changed delegate jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

13:38 (jnw)

10/04/2014 Forwarded to minister/ Travel Dcm

13:39 clerk (9110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
m Travel Dcm

14:36 travel clerk (g110056) Minister (g110056) ravel.dem@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recomméﬁdgti 10/04 Minis?é?ial Memo 2014/0113-BNP dated 13/02/14 attached. Approved for

Travel Dcm

(9110056) Travel Clerk

TRIPS (System) Auto Process

Anastasia Elenis
(ae7)

Commeénts/Recommendations:

Modified Reason For Change: Approved reimbursements are attached, all ok to process. thanks Anna
11/04/2014 Anastasia Elenis Traveller/Booking Brenton Taylor
12:30 ) (ae?7) Officer (bst)
Comments/Recommendations: Hi Brenton, all approvals attached, travel went according to itinerary, ok to process,
Thanks Anna

Forwarded to delegate brenton.taylor@nt.gov.au

11/04/2014 ’ Travel Dcm Jan Wilschefski . .
. ki .gov.

14:18 Changed delegate (g110056) Travel Clerk (nw) . jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
11/04/2014 Forwarded to minister/travel Jan Wilschefski Delegate Travel Dcm travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
15:18 clerk (nw) 9 (9110056) : gov:
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
11/04/2014 Approved and forwarded to Travel Dcm - Travel Dcm

t .d .gov.
15:25 travel clerk (g110056) Minister (g110056) ravel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: 11/4/14 Approved for work flow processes. L Nolan

11/04/2014

hitp://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...

Travel Dcm

3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folioo22%15

15:37 Queued for auto payment  (g110056) Travel Clerk
11/04/2014 Sent for auto payment of
19:00 $0.00

TRIPS (System) Auto Process

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQUISITION AubIT LoG

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
19/02/2014 10:41 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
19/02/2014 12:58 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
21/02/2014 15:52 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
21/02/2014 16:41 . Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 09:05 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 09:07 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 09:07 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 11:12 Anastasia Elenis . $0.00 - $0.00
25/02/2014 11:12 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 11:20 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
25/02/2014 13:14 Anastasia Elenis $0.00

25/02/2014 15:32 Anastasia Elenis $22,013.00

25/02/2014 16:29 Anastasia Elenis . $22,013.00

26/02/2014 08:47 Marie Abrahams $22,013.00

06/03/2014 11:57 Anastasia Elenis $22,013.00

06/03/2014 11:58 Anastasia Elenis $22,013.00 )
06/03/2014 12:31 Anastasia Elenis $22,013.00

06/03/2014 12:31 Anastasia Elenis $22,013.00

06/03/2014 15:00 Anastasia Elenis

06/03/2014 15:03 Anastasia Elenis

06/03/2014 15:05 Anastasia Elenis

06/03/2014 15:06 Anastasia Elenis

06/03/2014 15:29 Anastasia Elenis

14/03/2014 13:17 Anastasia Elenis

14/03/2014 13:17 Anastasia Elenis

14/03/2014 13:24
17/03/2014 11:41
17/03/2014 13:32

$27,809.00

10/04/2014 07:05 $28,044.00
10/04/2014 10:30 $28,044.00
10/04/2014 12:53 $27,704.00
10/04/2014 12:53 $27,704.00
10/04/2014 12:55 ‘Anastasia Elenis $27,704.00
10/04/2014 13:38 Brenton Taylor $27,704.00
10/04/2014 13:39. Jan Wilschefski $27,704.00
10/04/2014 14,36 Travel Dem $27,704.00
10/04/2014 ) Travel Dcm $27,704.00
[ Travel Dcm $27,704.00

4 Anastasia Elenis $27,704.00
11/04/2014 12:29 Anastasia Elenis $27,704.00
11/04/2014 12:30 Anastasia Elenis $27,704.00
11/04/2014 14:18 Travel Dcm $28,831.47
11/04/2014 14:18 Travel Dcm $28,831.47
11/04/2014 15:18 Jan Wilschefski $28,831.47
11/04/2014 15:25 Travel Dcm $28,831.47
11/04/2014 15:35 Travel Dcm $28,831.47

11/04/2014 15:37 Travel Dcm $28,831.47

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 222

Trading-4s, Winnellie Trave|_
Shop 18, Winnellié: Shoppmg Centre
Stiart nghway Wihnellie NT 0821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT D814

“Telephone +51 56641 1144 Facsimile 1617046411743
* Einail’ chris @travellatitudé corm.ay
*ABN;:25 109 118,649 Licence: 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1060002460
DATE OFISSUE 19 Apr 2014
DATE DUE 26 Apr 2014
DATE DEPART 14 Apr 2014

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON

_ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsis

TOTAL DU '$1,968.50

SERVICE

Flight

Taxes/Levies: Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Security Char
TICKET NO 081 4841778450

TRANSACTION T000010740

QF 1936 Q 14APR14 Alice Springs/Darwin
QF 1935 N 16APR14 Darwin/Alice Springs

AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST INC GST
$1,144.29 $123.09 $1,354.00

Hotel $0.00 $49.86 $548.50
TRANSACTION Q000010455

MARRAKAI ALL SUITES, Darwin “.

Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00
TRANSACTION Q000010445

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS THANK YOU

GRAND TOTAL $1,702.93 $86.62 $178.95 $1,968.50

Page 10f2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio"223"*

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

14-AE7-9J2BHC .

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requnsltson’?
(As summarised below)

Reason for

;all approvals attached and ok to process
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price

Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered us L

Traveller's AGS Number:

Price - 1043X2

Agency:

ief Mi’hister—l 1

Cost Centre Unit:

Cost Centre Code:

Office location:

Telephone:

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Trave

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
T Flight
Depart From Arrive Stopover ravel Provider '9 Class Booked Points
Mode No
Used
14/04/2014 DARWIN 1:{82/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF1936 Economy No No
ALICE 16/04/2014 ) )
SPRINGS  09:10 Destination Air QANTAS QF1935 Economy No No
of Booking: Return

Type of Travel; Intrastate

Other Services Required:

Travel Package Deal No

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

Air Bookings Insured for

. No
Cancellation:
AcCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due . Rate/ BO to
& Ad Ph Booking #

Namg dress one Date Date Status Date coking Night Book
MARRAKAL ALL 89823711  14/04/2014 16/04/2014 274.25 No
SUITES
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI iOPQ%f 4

‘Total Amount: 548.50!

TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166
Official Travel Period Total

From: 14/04/2014 14:05 Hrs. To: 16/04/2014 07:10 Hrs. 1 days and 17 hours

(2 nights)
General Ledger Tax || Units.Sub U_'?it
Purpose Code Code Unit Price/ GST
Allowance 5
X JJAccommodation |11GG150201331111||P10]| 2 | 548.50_
X |[Travel Fares l11GG150201364111|[P10]| 1420.00 1420.00
| l

X |[Travelling Allowance |[11GG150201373111][z00]| 2.0 332.00
|- |lcamping Allowance llzoo]| 0.0 0.00
IVariations to Official Allowances
[1.][Breakfast Allowance || |zoo 0l | o.00
2.]|Lunch Allowance |zoo 0 0.00
3.][Dinner Allowance J[zoo 0 0.00
4.|[Incidentat Allowance || |lzoo 0 | 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1] |
2]
3.
[a.]
5 |

178.95/(2300.50)|

[ 0.00| 332.00|

|
| | |

I l Ll 0 I |
JLe I L L o LIl |
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00| 332.00
Payment in Advance |
: Is an Advance Required? No I
j % Advance Required 0%|
Amount of Advance: : 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 332.00]
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F Ol i OP ?2’551‘4

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
All approvals attached. ok to process. 17/04 Checked MA. 23/4 Checked, LN

AprPrROVAL / WORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
16/04/2014 Anastasia Elenis Booking  Jan Wilschefski . . .
13:55 Forwarded to delggate (ae7) Officer Ginw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached and ok to process. Thanks Anna

16/04/2014 Approved and forwarded to Jan Wilschefski Delegate Travel Dcm travel.dcm@nt.gov :
16:58 travel clerk (Inw) 98t (4110056) ' dev.
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

17/04/2014 Queued for auto payment Travel Dem Travel

07:44 veu pay (g110056) Clerk

17/04/2014 Auto

19:01 Sent for auto‘ payment of $0.00 TRIPS (System) Process

23/04/2014 Anastasia Elenis Booking  Brenton Taylor )

08:41 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (bst) ‘ ton.taylor@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: all approvals attached and ok to process. Thanks Ann,
Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process

23/04/2014 Travel Dem Travel Jani) . . )
10:44 Changed delegate (g110056) Clerk G jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
23/04/2014 Travel Dcm Travel 4. B

" brenton.t . .
12:36 Changed delegate (g110056) Clerk renton.taylor@nt.gov.au
23/04/2014  Approved and forwarded to Brenton Taylor ) '
12:38 travel clerk (bst) travel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved for workflow processes
23/04/2014 Reverted to draft Anastasia Elenis 0
12:42
23/04/2014 Brenton Taylor
13:08 Forwarded to delegate (bst) brenton.taylor@nt.gov.au

de according to invoice no further approval

required. Thanks Anna
ﬁ{gz/zom :\rzs:;vc?:r:nd forwarded t, %, Delegate ‘(I';i\iglol?jgr)n travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations
ig/ (1)3/2014 "Queued for auto, g:;l]f :
23/04/2014  Sent for Auto
19:01/ $332.00 RIPS (System)  process
Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
: Anastasia Elenis $2,793.00 $332.00
15/04/2014 14:38 Anastasia Elenis 42,793.00 $332.00
16/04/2014 13:55 Anastasia Elenis $2,793.00 $332.00
16/04/2014 16:58 Jan Wilschefski $2,793.00 $332.00
17/04/2014 07:12 Travel Dcm $2,793.00 $332.00
17/04/2014 07:44 Travel Dcm $2,793.00 $332.00
23/04/2014 08:41 Anastasia Elenis $2,793.00 $332.00
23/04/2014 10:44 Travel Dcm $2,793.00 $332.00
23/04/2014 12:36 Travel Dcm $2,793.00 $332.00
23/04/2014 12:38 Brenton Taylor $2,793.00 $332.00
23/04/2014 12:42 Anastasia Elenis $2,300.50 $332.00
23/04/2014 12:42 Anastasia Elenis $2,300.50 $332.00
23/04/2014 13:08 Anastasia Elenis $2,300.50 $332.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...

3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol i@%@f 4

23/04/2014 14:54 Brenton Taylor $2,300.50 $332.00
23/04/2014 15:14 Travel Dcm $2,300.50 ) $332.00
23/04/2014 15:15 Travel Dcm $2,300.50 $332.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0... 3/02/2015



Folio 227

Trading ds, Winnellie Travel
Shop 18, Wlnneme Shoppmg Centre
Stuarf nghway Wininellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

latitude

TRAVEL Telephone +61 ‘FhoaT 1144 Facsnmue +81 g 115

Emall hras@travellamude com ay

ORIGINAL

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002469 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 22 Apr2014

DATE DUE 29 Apr 2014

DATE DEPART 02 Apr 2014

TRIP PASSENGERS TOLLNER/DAVIDHON

DICKSON/TIMOTHYMR

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
INC GST

Hotel $16.90 $186.00
TRANSACTION Q000010470
KNOTTS CROSSING, Katherine
PASSENGER TOLLNER/DAVIDHON
Hotel $16.90 $186.00
TRANSACTION Q000010471
KNOTTS CROSSING, Katherine
PASSENGER DICKSON/TIMOTHYMR
Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00
TRANSACTION
PASSENGER
*EREMINIS ER TOLLNERS OFFICE *** PELASE NOTE 7 DAY ACCOUNT
GRAND TOTAL $398.20 $0.00 $39.80 $438.00

Pageiof2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

'Folio"228"*

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL OFFICIAL 14-FALLP-9HRVTT

ARCHIVE ENVIRONM ENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR No.:

VoucHEeR No.:

APPROVAL STATUS! SENT FOR AuTO PAYMENT

AcQuiTTAL CONFIRMATION:

(As summarised below)

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?

Reason for _,
Change: f

§28'/4 Ammended room rate with fees Final amount within appt

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name:

Timothy Dixon

Traveller's ePASS User 1D

" Is the traveller listed in ePASS:

Non-ePASS reglstered user

Travelier's AGS Number:

81939556 Timothy
11GG0401

J - CMMSs

Hon D Toliner -

Agency:

the

11-DCM Departmen

Cost Centre Unit:

MINISTERIAL STAFF- 11GGO4“ 120

Cost Centre Code:

11GG040202 _

Office location:

Telephone:

0889997540

Supervisor:

Garsi Shiﬁway

Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Tra\;el

.Accﬁrﬁpiani Minister attending LGANT meeting and

address delegates.

TRAVEL ITINERARY

y FF
T
To Arrive Stopover ravel Provider Class Booked Points
Mode
Used
, 02/04/2014 . Ntg Staff
KATHERINE 13:00 Destination Car Vehicle Economy No No
03/04/2014 . Ntg
DARWIN 20:00 Destination Car Staff Car  Economy No No
Jype of Booking: Return
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
. No
Cancellation:
AcCcOMMODATION DETAILS
Name & Address Phone Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Booking # R?te/ BO to
Date ~ Date Status Date Night Book
Knotts Crossing 02/04/2014 03/04/2014 Invoiced 219.00 No
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802c¢82d0fobbe69257batl...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio*229'4

tTotaI Amount: 7 , 219.00|

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...

TRAVEL COsTS
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total
From: 02/04/2014 11:00 Hrs. To: 03/04/2014 20:00 Hrs. 1 days a"(dliig?]‘é;‘
General Ledger Tax Units.Sub U.nit
Purpose Code Code Unit AH: r\:::rfce
X [|Accommodation 11GGO40202331111] P10 || 219.00
- |[Travel Fares | ~0.00
[ ] |
[X J|Travelling Allowance ||11GG040202373111 ZOO‘] 124.43
[- Jlcamping Allowance || zoo || 0.00 |
[Variations to Official Allowances
!1,"Breakfast Allowance H Z00 " 0.00
2.||[Lunch Allowance Z00 0.00
3.][Dinner Allowance ” Z00 0.00
4.]Incidental Allowance || [zoo 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1.] | 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
2. l 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
3. l 0.00 0.00] 0.00
4. | 0.00]| 0.00 0.00
I5.) | ] 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00
} | 19.91( 343.43
l | o.00| 124.43
Cabcharge Vouchers : |
ot [ T
erpaid Allowances/Expenses
11GG040202373111|[ oo || o] -80.00| |l -80.00
[zoo|l of o.o00] || 0.00
Total Recovered: -80.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00|| 44.43
Payment in Advance
j Is an Advance Required? No
'_l % Advance Required 0%
Amount of Advance: l 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: l 44.43
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number

3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F Ol |0P2330)f 4

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
02/04 TA to be updated on acquittal, checked MA. 28/4 TA not previously paid, recovering previcusly

overpaid MR. LN

ApprovaL / WoRkFLow LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address

2/04/2014 i i
02/04/ Fallyn Petherick Booking Officer Jan Wilschefski

Forwarded to delegate jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

09:41 (fallp) (jnw)
Comments/Recommendations: Accompany Minister attending LGANT meeting and address delegates,
02/04/2014 Approved and forwarded to  Jan Wilschefski Travel Decm :
09:46 travel clerk @Gnw) Delegate {g110056) travel.dem@nt.
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
02/04/2014 Travel Dcm
11:00 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk
02/04/2014 Sent for auto payment of .

119:00 $0,00 TRIPS (System)Auto Process
28/04/2014 Fallyn Petherick

S .
11:47 aved acquittal

Comments/Recommendations: ;
Modified Reason For Change: 28/4 Ammended room rate with fees Final amotnt within approval. FP
14 i i
ﬁ{g;/ZO Forwarded to delegate (Ffaalll:;r; Petherick lIschefski i
Comments/Recommendations: 28/4 Ammended room rate with fees Final‘amount within approval. FP
28/04/2014 Approved and forwarded to = Jan Wilschefski ", TrayelDem

(fallp)

Booking Officer an.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

13:41 travel clerk (jnw) (g110056) "
Comments/Recommendations: Approved 5

28/04/2014 Travel Dcm Jravellér/Bo

14:04 Reverted to draft (g110056) Officer

28/04/2014 , . ) Travel Dem;, Fallyn Petherick ]

14:06 Forwarded to booking officer (g110056) (fallp) fallyn.petherick@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Hi Fallyn, I have included TA"and the'recovery, please forward to Delegate for
approval, L Nolan ' A

28/04/2014
15:26 -
Comments/Recommendations:TA
be ammended from previous trip.

Jan Wilschefski

Forwarded to delegate ‘ jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

ig{gg/ZDm ggsz?tT:r:nd forwarded to lischefski Delegate g?ﬁo[;g? travel,dem@nt.gov.au
I;i\izlozzT Travel Clerk
TRIPS (System) Auto Process

| Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable

02/04/2014 09:20 Fallyn Petherick $0.00 $0.00

02/04/2014 09:23 - Fallyn Petherick $0.00 $0.00

02/04/2014 09:24 Fallyn Petherick $0.00 $0.00

02/04/2014 09:25 Fallyn Petherick $175.00 $0.00

02/04/2014 09:25 Fallyn Petherick $175.00 $0.00

02/04/2014 09:32 Fallyn Petherick $175.00 $0.00

02/04/2014 09:37 Fallyn Petherick $175.00 $0.00

02/04/2014 09:40 Fallyn Petherick $175.00 $0.00

02/04/2014 09:41 Fallyn Petherick $175.00 : $0.00

02/04/2014 09:46 Jan Wilschefski ~ $175.00 $0.00

02/04/2014 10:58 Travel Dcm $175.00 $0.00

02/04/2014 10:59 Travel Dcm $175.00 $0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol id)Qe3l1)f 4

02/04/2014 11:00 Travel Dcm %175.00 $0.00
28/04/2014 11:47 Fallyn Petherick $219.00 $0.00
28/04/2014 11:47 Fallyn Petherick $219.00 $0.00
28/0472014 13:41 Jan Wilschefski $219.00 $0.00
28/04/2014 14:04 Travel Dcm $343.43 $44.43
28/04/2014 14:06 Travel Dem $343,43 $44.43
28/04/2014 15:26 Fallyn Petherick $343.43 $44.43
28/04/2014 17:29 Jan Wilschefski $343.43 $44.43
29/04/2014 07:47 Travel Dcm $343.43 $44.43

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015 |



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL : FOI iOPQQIZf 4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISI_TI_ION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 14-FALLP-9HR3BK
RAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoOucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: DATA CHECKED BY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

Reason for t28/4 Ammended room rate with fees. FP

Change: ;

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Tollner
Travelier's ePASS User ID: e
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user.
79063003 David TO
1043R2

Traveller's AGS Number: im MLA Tollner -

Adency: .
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER- 11GGO40201'
Cost Centre Code: 11GG040201 -
Office location: Level 5P “rllame tH "‘use
Telephone: 08899955;11 ol
Supervisor: )

Booking Officer:
Reasaon(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Travel

“Fal lyn Petheri
_Ministerial‘Travel: Ministerial Travel

. Local Government And Regions

Attend LGANT meeting and address delegates.

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
[
Depart From To Arrive Stopover Lr::: Provider Class Booked Points
Used
02/04/2014 ., 02/04/2014 _ .. Ntg  Own o
DA KATHERINE 08:30 Destination Car Vehicle No No
03/04/2014 ... Ntg Own
KATHERINE DARWIN 20:00 Destination Car Vehicle Economy No No
“| Type of Booking: Return
“Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommadation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
c i Pymt. Rat BOt
Name & Address Phone heckin Checkout ymt Due Booking # .a e/ o
Date Date Status Date Night Book
KNOTTS CROSSING, 02/04/2014 03/04/2014 Invoiced 219.00 No

KATHERINE

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257bat0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Folioo283t4

!Total Amount: 7 219.00'

TrRAVEL CosTS
TA Profile: NTG TA

Official Travel Period Total
From: 02/04/2014 16:30 Hrs. To: 03/04/2014 20:00 Hrs. 1 days and 3 hours
. (1 nights)
] -
General Ledger Tax Units.Sub U.mt
Purpose R Price/
Code Code Unit
L Allowance
X ||{Accommodation Il11GG040201331111 P10
- [Travel Fares

[Travelling Allowance

I

ICamping Allowance ”

Variations to Official Allowances
1.||Breakfast Allowance |
2.JLunch Allowance |
E Dinner Allowance l
4.|Incidental Allowance |

her Expenses/Allowances

|
|

0.00/ 0.00 0.00
0.00] o0.00] o0.00
0.00/ o0.00] ©0.00
0.00 0.00] o0.00|
0.00| 0.00] 0.00
19.91/[219.00
[ 0.00] 0.00|

| (zoo]l ~ of 0.00 0.00
| [ zoo] of  0.00 0.00
Total Recovered: 0.00I
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00] 0.00
[Payment in Advance
L_ Is an Advance Required? No
[:.% Advance Required 0%
Amount of Advance: l 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: [ 0.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257bat0...  3/02/2015 2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i OP?334f 4

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
10/04 Checked MA 28/4 Ammended room rate with fees. FP. 28/04 Checked SC

AprPROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned ByRole Fwd. To e-Mail Address
Fallyn .
1
01/04/2014 ¢ varded to delegate Petherick BO(.)kmg Jan Wilschefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
15:16 Officer
(fallp)
Comments/Recommendations: Please approve travel
Jan ) Y
1 20 "
01/04/2014Approved and forwarded to Wilschefski Delegate Travel Dcm {g110056)  travel.dcm@nt.gov,au
15:46 travel clerk .
(inw) S
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
Fallyn
09/04/2014Reverted to draft Petherick Bot?klng
09:57 Officer
(fallp)
Fallyn
09/0 14 i =
/04/20 Forwarded to delegate Petherick Bos)kmg Jan Wilschefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
09:59 (fallp) Officer : ;

Comments/Recommendations: Ministers son removed from MR as he ahs his:owi Qtél room charged to Minister

under accomodation cost code, No amounts have been changed.

Jan B .
09/04/2014Approved and forwarded to Wilschefski Delegate Travel Dcm. (9110056)  travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
11:00 travel clerk . :

(inw) -
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
10/04/2014 Travel Dcm
07:48 Queued for autq payment (9110056)
10/04/2014Sent for auto payment of  TRIPS
19:01 $0.00 (System)

Fallyn
11/04/ 2014Acquitted without change  Pethericks™
08:37

(fallp)

Comments/Recommendations: Trave| complet
Modified Reason For Change:
Re-opened acquittal and
forwarded to
traveller/booking offi
Comments/Recommendation

Sarah
Cooper
(sarag);
28/04 Reapen to adjust costs to reflect invoice SC
Fally
Petherick
(fallp)

28/04/2014

09:17 Fallyn Petherick (falip)  fallyn.petherick@nt.gov.au

ministrator

28/04/2014

11:45 Saved acquittal

Comments/Recommendations:
For Change: 28/4 Ammended room rate with fees. FP

Fallyn Bookin '
Petherick . 9 Jan Wilschefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
(fallp) Officer

_{€omments/Recommendations: 28/4 Ammended room rate with fees Final amount within approval. FP
“;{ Modified Reason For Change: 28/4 Ammended room rate with fees. FP

Jan
28/04/2014Approved and forwarded to Wilschefski Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056)  travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
13:41 travel clerk (inw)

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

Modified Reason For Change: 28/4 Ammended room rate with fees, FP
28/04/2014 . Travel Dem
14:05 Saved acquittal (g110056)
Comments/Recommendations:

Modified Reason For Change: 28/4 Ammended room rate with fees. FP
28/04/2014 . Travel Dcm )

S

14:05 aved acquittal (g110056)
Comments/Recommendations:

Modified Reason For Change: 28/4 Ammended room rate with fees, FP

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol ioP@%f 4

Darwin - Traveldarwin

ij{g;l/ZOMFzrv;;r:ed fo accounts Iri\'l’:lozgn Travel Clerk Generic Email Account  traveldarwin.dcis@nt.gov.au
: pay; g : Dcis (g680044)
Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: 28/4 Ammended room rate with fees. FP
. . TravelDarwin
(2);{(;?/2014;333:£r$ ed TA details. See DBE saccglé'r;ts Fallyn Petherick (fallp)  fallyn.petherick@nt.gov.au
' g (a680044) Y

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: 28/4 Ammended room rate with fees. FP

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQuisITION AuDIT LoG

Date Updated by Travel Costs . Off. Allow. Payable
01/04/2014 10:44 Fallyn Petherick $0.00 $0.00
01/04/2014 10:52 Fallyn Petherick $0.00 $0.00
01/04/2014 11:17 Fallyn Petherick $0.00 $0.00
01/04/2014 13:42 Fallyn Petherick $82.50 $0.00
01/04/2014 13:44 Fallyn Petherick $165.00 $0.00
01/04/2014 14:22 Fallyn Petherick $165.00

01/04/2014 15:14 Fallyn Petherick $170.00

01/04/2014 15:15 Fallyn Petherick $175.00

01/04/2014 15:16 Fallyn Petherick $175.00

01/04/2014 15:16 Fallyn Petherick $175.00

01/04/2014 15:46 Jan Wilschefski $175.00

09/04/2014 09:57 Fallyn Petherick $175.00

09/04/2014 09:59 Fallyn Petherick

09/04/2014 11:00 Jan Wilschefski

10/04/2014 07:42 Travel Dcm

10/04/2014 07:44 Travel Dcm

10/04/2014 07:48 Travel Dcm

11/04/2014 08:37 Fallyn Petherick

28/04/2014 09:17 Sarah Cooper

28/04/2014 11:45 Fallyn Petherick
28/04/2014 11:46 Fallyn Petherick '
28/04/2014 13:41 Jan Wilschefski
28/04/2014 14:05
28/04/2014 14:05
28/04/2014 14:07
24/06/2014 0957

$219.00
$219.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 236

Trading ds, Winnellie-Travel
Shop 16, Wmnellte Shopping- Centre
Stuart nghway, Wihinellie NT 082
PO Box 12 Nighteliff NT 0814

Telephone +Ei1 86041 1144 Facsmlte +61 GREEES 1133
Emaili ¢ ms@ravenamude corm.ay
“ABI; 25 109 118,648 Licence: 138

TAX INVOICE({from Quotation)

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE

C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

PO BOX 43475

CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: CHIEF MINISTERS OFFICE

.ORIGINAL

Xana Kamitsis

INVOICE NO 1000002466 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 22 Apr 2014
DATE DUE 22 Apr2014
DATE DEPART 24 Mar 2014
PASSENGER PRICE/BESSHON TOTALDUE
SERVICE AMOUNT EXC AMOUNT’ AMOUNT GST AMOUNT INC
GST GST
FLIGHT $1,695: $169.54 - $1,865.00
24MAR14
Alice Springs/Darwin/Alice Springs
1x51,865.00
HOTEL $246.00 $2,706.00
Mantra On the Esplanade
Check In:24MAR14 Check Out: 04APR1
1x $246.00 x 11 nights
SERVICE FEE $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00
Accommodation
Mantra On the Esplanad
Check In:24MAR14 C t:04APR14
1x566.00
MISCELLANE $59.10 $0.00 $5.90 $65.00
Flight 04APR14"
Darwin/Alice Springs
1x$65.00
DATE CHANGE
GRAND TOTAL $4,274.56 $0.00 $427.44 $4,702.00

Page1of2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ' OP?BITf 4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 14-AE7-9GY6CS

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR NoO.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: DATA CHECKED BY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION!

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below) _
fal! approvals attached, all ok to process. Thanks Anna

Reason for
Change: ;

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE - Stuart MLA Price - 1043X2

Agency:

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-11
Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201
Office location: OCM LEVEL.
Telephone:
Supervisor;

Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:

Sports Awards
QGYGCB - Minister Price Charter Lajamanu.pdf

FF .
Travel Flight
Depart Fro Arrive Stopover rav Provider '9 Class Booked Points
Made No.
Used
24/03/2014 N .
SPRINGS DARWIN 14:00 Destination Air QANTAS QF1936 Economy No No
DARWIN KATHERINE 29/03/2014 Destination Ntg NTG DRIVING Economy No No
: 10:00 Car
30/03/2014 DOUGLAS 30/03/2014 ... Private
08:00 KATHERINE DALY 10:00 Destination Car NTG DRIVING Economy No No
31/03/2014 DOUGLAS 31/03/2014 . .. Private ’ ’
10:00 DALY DARWIN 15:00 Destination Car NTG DRIVING Economy No No
03/04/2014 03/04/2014 N . HARDY
06:30 DARWIN LAJAMANU 08:00 Destination Air AVIATION CHARTER Economy No No
03/04/2014 03/04/2014 o , HARDY
13:00 LAJAMANU DARWIN 14:30 Destination Air AVIATION CHARTER Economy No No
04/04/2014 ALICE 04/04/2014 N .
07:10 DARWIN SPRINGS 09:00 Destination Air QANTAS QF1935 Economy No No

hitp://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI | OP%af 4

Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Name & Address  Phone Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Booking # R?te/
Date . Date Status Date Night
MANTRA ON THE
ESPLANADE 24/03/2014  04/04/2014 246.09
Total Amount:
TRAVEL COSTS
TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166
Official Travel Period B Total
, . , . 10 days and 19 hours
From: 24/03/2014 11:55 Hrs. To: 04/04/2014 07:00 Hrs, (11 nights)
General Ledger Tax Total
Purpose Code ce/ 6ST || (inc GsT)
] HAllowance
X [[Accommodation 11GG150201331111jP1o| 246.00{(2706.00
X [Travel Fares [11GG150201364111][P10 1996.00|| 181.45//1996.00 |
X |[Travelling Allowance |[11GG150201373111]jz0 9.0] 166.00 [1494.00]
- |lcamping Allowance || = = | 0.0f o0.00f I 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.||Breakfast Allowance jr llzool| of o.00] [ 0.00
2.[lLunch Allowance - llzoo 0 0.00 0.00
3./[Dinner Allowance {zoo| 0 0.00 0.00
4. [zoo]| ol o.o00| | o0.00
Official
Other Expfen_ ; Allowances Allowance?
Accomodation '
1. K‘ath rine 11GG150201331111||P10 No || 130.00{ 11.82) 130.00
@ 11GG150201346315 lPlO No 15.00 1.36] 15.00
3 l | No
[ ] No |
5 | o] u
Total Travel Costs: 440.63|/6341.00
Total Official Allowances: 0.00 1494.00]
Cabcharge Vouchers , |
[ J[Number of vouchers required: | ol| I | |
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1 | I ol I
2 u ] o | ]

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI | OP?%f 4

l Total Recovered: I 0.00

[ Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00! 1494.00

[Payment in Advance : : |
[ Is an Advance Required? No
% Advance Required 0%

Amount of Advance: “ 0.00

Balance Payable On Acquittal: _____] 1494.00

Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments:

9704 Note DCM are not
to update costs as
Checked SC

All approvals attached, accomodation in Katherine approved. Ok to proces
paying for the charter flight, Checked MA. 10/04 Checked MA. 28/04 Re
reflected on invoice. ***Note to DCIS T/A has previously been paid

AprprovaL / WoORKFLOW LoG

e-Mail Address

Date Action Actioned ByRole
04/04/2014 Anastasia  Booking .
ki
15:04 Forwarded to delegate Elenis (ae7) Officer jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Hi Jan, all approvals attache ; ¥ o Itinerary,all ok to process,

Thanks Anna

Jan
Wilschefski
(jnw) '
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
09/04/2014
09:28
09/04/2014Sent for auto payment
19:01 - $0.00
10/04/2014
06:43
Comments/Recommendations
Modified Reason For Change! all approvals attached, all ok to process. Thanks Anna
Anastasia  Booking
Elenis (ae7) Officer

04/04/2014Approved and forwarded to
15:51 travel clerk

Queued for auto payment

Saved acquittal

06:44 Brenton Taylor (bst) brenton.taylor@nt.gov.au

10/04/2014A and forwarded to Brenton
Taylor (bst) Delegate Travel Dem (g110056)  travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Recommendations: Approved for workflow processes

4 Travel Dcm :
k
Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Cler
.0/04/2014Sent for auto payment of ~ TRIPS Auto Process

19:01 $1494.00 (System)

24/04/2014R€-0PENed acquittaland ) oyl TRIPS
forwarded to

14: .

4141 traveller/booking officer
Comments/Recommendations: 24/4 Hello Ana, please add $65.00 to fares as this was charged due to date change,
then send for re-approval. L Nolan

24/04/2014 Anastasia  Booking
T. b .t .gov.
15:46 Forwarded to delegate Elenis (ac7) Officer Brenton Taylor (bst) renton.taylor@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approval attached for date change fee, all ok to process, no further approvals

: A ia Elenis (ae7 anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au
(cex) Administrator nastasi (ae7) is@nt.g

required, Thanks Anna

24/04/2014 Brenton Agency . o . . .

15:58 Changed delegate Taylor (bst) Admin Jan Wilschefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
Jan

hitp://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257bat0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

16:50 travel clerk

24/04/2014Approved and forwarded to Wilschefski

Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056)

(Inw)

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Folio"240f4

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

28/04/2014Forwarded to accounts
08:18 payable

Darwin - Traveldarwin

traveldarwin.dcis@nt.gov.au

24/06/2014Confirmed TA details. See
09:58 Audit Log

Igr?\;glogg)n Travel Clerk Generic Email Account
Dcis (g680044)
TravelDarwinAccounts
DBE Anastasia Elenis (ae7)
Payable

(g680044)

anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

Request From:lan Wilschefski - Hi Ana, shouldn't the charter code be used for this one?

Request To: Anastasia Elenis

- Jan, charter is ok dem not paying for it. I ommited the flight change fee, whic
already been approved by you. All ok to process, Thanks Anna )

REQUISITION Aupbit LoG

Date

Updated by Travel Costs

07/03/2014 14:03 Anastasia Elenis $0.00

07/03/2014 14:05 Anastasia Elenis $0.00

12/03/2014 15:02 Anastasia Elenis $2,104.00

13/03/2014 10:38 Anastasia Elenis $2,105.01

13/03/2014 10:40 Anastasia Elenis $2,105.01

26/03/2014 17:16 Anastasia Elenis $2,105.01 3
03/04/2014 15:02 Anastasia Elenis $6,131.00 $1,494.00
03/04/2014 16:46 Anastasia Elenis $6,131.00 $15494.00

03/04/2014 16:50

Anastasia Elenis

1,494.00

04/04/2014 10:19

Anastasia Elenis

$1,494.00

04/04/2014 14:39

Anastasia Elenis

1,494.00

04/04/2014 14:54

Anastasia Elenis

$1,494.00

04/04/2014 15:03

Anastasia Elenis

$1,494.00

04/04/2014 15:04

Anastasia Elenis

$1,494.00

04/04/2014 15:51 Jan Wilschefski $1,494.00
09/04/2014 09:27 Travel Dcm $1,494.00
09/04/2014 09:28 Travel Dcm $1,494.00
10/04/2014 06:43 Anastasia Elen $1,494.00
10/04/2014 06:44 Anastasia Elenis $1,494.00
10/04/2014 07:56 nton TFaylor $1,494,00
10/04/2014 08:46 Travel Dcm $6,276.00 $1,494.00
10/04/2014 08:51 } $6,276.00 $1,494.00
24/04/2014 14:41 - Lois Nolan ™ $6,276.00 $1,494.00
24/04/2014 15:45 Anastasia Elenis $6,341.00 $1,4§4.00
24/04/2014 15:46 Anastasia Elenis $6,341.00 $1,494.00
24/04/2014 15:58 Brenton Taylor $6,341.00 $1,494.00

Jan Wilschefski $6,341.00 %1,494.00

Travel Dcm $6,341,00 $1,494.00

Travel Dcm $6,341.00 $1,494.00

TravelDarwin DBE $6,341.00 $1,494.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257bafl. .

3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 241

Trading as,Winnellie Travel
Shup 16, Wihnellié; Sh Dppmg iCentre
Stuart nghway Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Tele_phone +51 8 8941 1144 Facsimtle +61 8 8941 1133

Email: chrisgofravellatitudé. corau
ABN 25 ’l 09 118 649 Llcehce ‘138

TAX INVOICE({from Quotation)

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE

C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

PO BOX 43475

CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: CHIEF MINISTERS OFFICE

ORIGINAL

INVOICE NO 1000002468 CONSULTANT Jorge Fava
DATE OF ISSUE 22 Apr 2014
DATE DUE 22 Apr 2014
DATE DEPART 07 Apr 2014
PASSENGER PRICE/BESSHON TOTAL DUE
SERVICE AMOUNT EXC AMOUNT GST AMOUNT INC
GsT GST
FLIGHT $1,695:4 $169.54 $1,865.00
‘07APR14
Alice Springs/Darwin/Alice Springs
1x$1,865.00
HOTEL $164.18 $1,806.00
Mantra on The Esplanade
Check In:07APR14 Check Out:11APR14
1 x 5301,00 X 6 nights
SERVICE FEE $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00
Flight 13APR14
Darwin/Alice Springs
1 x $66.00
WE APPRECIATE.YC USINESS
GRAND.TOTA $3,397.28 $0.00 $339.72 $3,737.00

Pagelof2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI | onz f3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITTION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 44 AE7-9HU25T
RAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR NoO.: VOuUcHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQuiTTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

a!l approvals attached, travel went according to itinerary

€ Yes ® No

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID:
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Nonh-ePASS registered ‘user *

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE - Stuart MEA Price - 1043X2
Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chtef Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER- 1lGG150201 |

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201 .
Office location: Level 5 Parliz
Telephone: >
Supetvisor:

Booking Officer: -

Reason(s) for Travel:

'Portfolio:
Detailed Reason for Travel:

*"Communitx Services
Cabinet and Ministerial Duties

TRAVEL ITINERARY

, FF
T 1
Depart Arrive Stopover rave Provider Class Booked Points
Mode
Used
07/04/2014 07/04/2014 . .
17:15 E DARWIN 19:10 Destination Air QANTAS Economy No No
13/04/201 ALICE 13/04/2014 . ,
07: = SPRINGS 09:10 Destination Air QANTAS Economy No No
| Type of Booking: Return
-Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
. No
Cancellation:
AcCcOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due . Rate/ ‘BO to
N & Addres Ph Book
ame ress one Date Date Status Date ooking # Night Book
MANTRA ON THE

ESPLANADE 07/04/2014 13/04/2014 30%.00 No

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/GS6802082d0f6bbe69257baf0... 3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL. F o) l i 0P?6423f 3

Total Amount: 1806.00

TRAVEL CosTs
TA Profile; MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166

Official Travel Period Total
From: 07/04/2014 19:15 Hrs. To: 13/04/2014 07:10 Hrs. 5 days a"d(élni';?]”tg
Purpose Gene::aol dl.eedger (;r::e Ung::ub P:’il::::/ GST
| Allowance .
X JJAccommodation [11GG150201331111|{P10 6 | 164.18]/1806.00 |
X |[Travel Fares |116G150201364111|[P10)|| 1931.00][ 175:55][1931.00 |
l |
[X |[Travelling Allowance |[11GG150201373111|[z00]| 6.0] 166.00]}" 996.00
- Jlcamping Allowance lzoo| 0.0 .0.00] 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.||Breakfast Allowance || [z00 | o.00
2.J[Lunch Allowance |zoo 0.00|
3.|[Dinner Allowance 0.00
4.Jlincidental Allowance || [ o.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
o] [ [
2.
3.
4,
5,
" Jotal Travel Costs: [339.73|4733.00
ficial Allowances: | 0.00] 996.00

Cabcharge Vouchers
jouchers required: [ 0|l I |
rpaid Allowances/Expenses

Recovery of .©

| | l |
| ol
Total Recoveéred: 0.00
. Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00” 996.00
lPayment in Advance
_‘ Is an Advance Required? ]M
U % Advance Required ]| O%]
Amount of Advance: 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: ' 996.00
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number

B

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchivé.nsf/656802082d0f6bbe69257baf0... 3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - Pfe 3 pf3
Folio 24

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
All approvals attached. 22/4 Checked MA. 23/04 Checked SC

ArprovalL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
14/04/2014 Anastasia Elenis Traveller/Booking Jan Wilschefski . . g
13:04 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (inw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Hi Jan, all approvals attached and ok to process. thanks Anna
22/04/2014 Travel Dcm Jan Wilschefski . , :
Cl . \
10:06 hanged delegate (9110056) Travel Clerk (irw) jan WI|SChefSkl@nt
22/04/2014 Approved and forwarded to Jan Wilschefski , Travel Dcm
.d .gov.
10:22 travel clerk Gnw) Delegate (g110056) travel.dcm@nt.goy
Comnients/Recommendations: Approved :
22/04/2014 Travel Dcm
13:00 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk

22/04/2014 Sent for auto payment of
19:00 $0.00

23/04/2014
08:36 (ae?7) Officer (bst)
Comments/Recommendations: Hi Brenton, all approvals attached and travel went“according to itinerary. Thanks Anna
Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached, travel went according to'itinérarty

TRIPS (System) Auto Process

Forwarded to delegate . brenton.taylor@nt.gov.au

23/04/2014 Travel Dcm Jan.Wilschefski . .
10:44 Changed delegate (g110056) Travel Clerk : jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
23/04/2014 Travel Dcm s,
12:36 Changed delegate (g110056) Travel Clerk’ 2 brenton.taylor@nt.gov.au
23/04/2014 Approved and forwarded to Brenton Taylor s

.d .gov.
12:38 travel clerk (bst) Dele - travel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved for workflow processes
23/04/2014
12:47 Queued for auto payment
23/04/2014 Sent for auto payment of
19:01 $996.00

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQUISITION AupIiT LOG

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable

04/04/2014 09:36 astasia Elenis $0,00 $0.00
04/04/2014 10:17 .. Anastasia Elénj_g,j-’ $0.00 $0,00
11/04/2014 14:09 ‘Anastasia Elenis %3,737.00 $0.00
11/04/2014 14:09 Anastasia Elenis $3,737.00 '$0.00
11/04/2014 14:4 Anastasia Elenis $3,737.00 $0.00
Anastasia Elenis $3,737.00 $0.00

Anastasia Elenis $4,733.00 $996.00

. Anastasia Elenis $4,733.00 $996.00

Anastasia Elenis $4,733.00 $996.00

; Anastasia Elenis $4,733.00 © $996.00

4/2014 13:04 Anastasia Elenis $4,733.00 $996.00

22/04/2014 10:06 Travel Dcm $4,733.00 . $996.00

22/04/2014 10:22 Jan Wilschefski $4,733.00 $996.00

22/04/2014 11:48 Travel Dem $4,733.00 $996.00

22/04/2014 12:58 Travel Dcm $4,733.00 $996.00

22/04/2014 13:00 Travel Dcm $4,733.00 $996.00

23/04/2014 08:36 Anastasia Elenis $4,733.00 $996.00

23/04/2014 10:44 Travel Dcm $4,733.00 $996.00

23/04/2014 12:36 Travel Dcm : $4,733.00 $996.00

23/04/2014 12:38 Brenton Taylor $4,733.00 $996.00

23/04/2014 12:46 Travel Decm $4,733.00 $996.00

23/04/2014 12:47 Travel Dcm $4,733.00 $996.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 245

Trading d4s Winnellie Travel
Shop 16, Wmnelhe Shoppmg Centre
Stuart H:ghway Wihnellie NT 0827

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Te!ephone +61 8941 11 44 Facslmne +81 88941 1733
< Emmall chris@travellatitids com.au
“ABN;.25 108 118 B48 Licence: 138

TAX INVOICE(from Quotation)

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

ORIGINAL

INVOICE NO 1000002467 CONSULTANT Xana Kamitsjs
DATE OF ISSUE 22 Apr 2014
DATE DUE 29 Apr 2014
DATE DEPART 13 Apr 2014
PASSENGER MOSSMAN/PAULMR TOTALDUE
SERVICE AMOUNT EXC AMOUNT GST AMOUNTINC
GST GST
FLIGHT $1,695.46 $169.54 $1,865.00
13APR14 ’
Darwin/Alice Springs/Darwin
1x$1,865.00
HOTEL $16.81 $185.00
LASSETERS HOTEL CASINO
Check In:13APR14 Check Out:14APR14
1x5$185.00
SERVICE FEE $0.00 $6.00 $66.00
Flight 14APR14
Alice Springs/Darwin
1x 5$66.00
We appreciate your.h s thank you
$1,923.65 $0.00 $192.35 $2,116.00

GRAND TOTA

Page10f2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI i onag)f 4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 14-AE7-912BM4

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: DATA CHECKED BY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AcCQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

EAII approvals attached travel went yaccording to itinerary.

No

Reason for

Change: {

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Paul Scott Mossman
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered- user

Traveller's AGS Number: 73247020 Paul MOSSMAN - Hop*B Price - 11GG1501

Agency: the Chief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL STAF 11GGl~50202’

Cost Centre Code; 11GG150202

Office location: Parliament House Parhament Bu:ldmg Level 5 [03000A5]
Telephone: 0889286588

Supervisor: Ron Kelly:.

Booking Officer: Anastasia Elenis

Reason(s) for Travel: Ministerial Travel:-Accompanying Minister

Portfolio: ~. Community Services

“Accompanymg Minister for the opening of the Mountain

Detailed Reason for Traygl' blke'tracks in Alice Springs

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
Travel Flight
Depart From Arrive Stopover ave Provider g Class Booked Points
Mode No
Used

13/04/2014 ALICE 13/04/2014 — .

07:10 SPRINGS  09:10 Destination Air QANTAS QF1935 Economy No No
14/04/2014 " ALICE 14/04/2014 o

12:00_° SPRINGS DARWIN 14:05 Destination Air QANTAS QF1936 Economy No No

- Type of Booking: Return

“Type of Travel: Intrastate

Other Services Required:

Travel Package Deal No

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

Air Bookings Insured for No

Cancellation:

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

i . BO
Name & Address  Phone Checkin Checkout Pymt Due Booking # R?te/ to
Date Date Status Date Night Book
L
LASSETERS HOTE 13/04/2014 14/04/2014 185,00 No

CASINO

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015

AT



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio247"*

lTotal Amount: 185.00[

TRAVEL CosTs

TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total
From: 13/04/2014 07:10 Hrs. To: 14/04/2014 14:05 Hrs. 1 days a”(dl igﬁs
Purpose Gene:;l dl:dger J::e Uni;:s‘.:ub P:Jir;:/ GST
L] Allowance
X ][Accommodation 11GG150202331111][P10 1 |
Z Travel Fares 11GG150202364111||P10 1931.00 J[1931.00 |
[] | l
E(_—_ Travelling Allowance |[11GG150202373111|(Z00 1.6 ] 113.12 |
- licamping Allowance |zoo| 0.0| [ 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances g
1.|[Breakfast Allowance | 10.00] | o0.00
[2.][Lunch Allowance 0.00] [ 0.00
3.||Dinner Allowance 0.00[ l 0.00
4 JIncidental Allowance .0.00]| | o0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1| I 0.00] o0.00] 0.00
2] 0.00 0.00 0.00
3] 0.00 o.00]  0.00
0.00[ o0.00] o.00
5. 0.00 0.00 0.00
[192.37][2229.12
, [ o0.00| 113.12
Cabcharge Vouchers
[[Number of vouchers required: I ol I I
Recovery of © id Allowances/Expenses
200l 0] 0.00 [ o.00
Z0o|| of 0.00 | 0.00
Total Recovered: | 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00|| 113.12
fl:?ayment in Advance |
| ]|Is an Advance Required? No ]
_J % Advance Required O%l
Amount of Advance: " 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: ] 113.12

Re

/

ceived Payments

Date

/20

Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F «~ P f4
olio 24

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
All approvals attached. Ok to process.15/4 Checked, LN. 17/4 Checked SC. 28/04 Reopened to adjust
costs to reflect what is on invoice *** Note to DCIS T/A has previously been paid*** Checked SC

AprpRrovalL / WorkFLOw LoG

Date Action Actioned ByRole Fwd. To e-Mail Address
14/04/2014 Anastasia Booking ) o , ' .
F . . hefsk .gov,
16:19 orwarded to delegate Elenis (ae7) Officer Jan Wilschefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached and ok to process. Thanks Anna
Jan .
/201
14/04/2014Approved and forwarded to Wilschefski Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056)  travel.dcm@nt.go
16:25 travel clerk .
(inw)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
15/04/2014 Travel Dcm
13:13 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk
15/04/2014Sent for auto payment of  TRIPS
19:00  $0.00 (System)  “uto Process
16/04/2014 Anastasia  Booking
09:19 Forwarded to delegate Elenis (ae7) Officer Brenton Taylor (bst)

Comments/Recommendations: All ok to process. Thanks Anna G
Modified Reason For Change: All approvals attached travel went according to ltinerary
16/04/2014Approved and forwarded to Brenton

. t. .
09:48 travel clerk ] Taylor (bst) Delegate Travel Dcni 9110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved for workflow processes .
17/04/2014 Travel Dcm

Queued for auto payment

10:50 (g110056)
17/04/2014Sent for auto payment of  TRIPS
19:01 $113,12 (System)
Re-opened acquittal and ) =
24/04/2014 Lols Nolan a Elenis (ae7) anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au

forwarded to
14:23 traveller/booking ofﬁcer (cex)

fig fee to the travel costs to enable invoice to be
paid, L. Nolan
24/04/2014
16:06

Forwarded to delegate Jan Wilschefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

24/04/2014Appr0ved and forwarrt_ d to

Wilsche;fski Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056)  travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

(inw)
Travel Dem Darwir_w - Trayeldarwin ‘ .
(9110056) Travel Clerk Generic Email Account traveldarwin.dcis@nt.gov.au
Dcis (g680044)
TravelDarwin Accounts
DBE Payable Anastasia Elenis (ae7) anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au
(g680044)
FORMATION REQUEST LoG
REeqQuisiTtioN AupiT LoG
Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
10/04/2014 17:42 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
11/04/2014 14:46 Anastasia Elenis $2,163.12 $113.12
11/04/2014 14:47 Anastasia Elenis $2,163.12 $113.12
11/04/2014 14:47 Anastasia Elenis $2,163.12 : $113.12
14/04/2014 16:18 Anastasia Elenis $2,163.12 $113,12
14/04/2014 16:19 Anastasia Elenis $2,163.12 $113.12
14/04/2014 16:25 Jan Wilschefski $2,163.12 $113.12
15/04/2014 13:09 Travel Dcm $2,163.12 $113.12
15/04/2014 13:13 Travel Dcm $2,163.12 $113.12

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio 249"

16/04/2014 09:19 Anastasia Elenis $2,163.12 $113.12
16/04/2014 09:48 Brenton Taylor $2,163.12 $113.12
17/04/2014 10:48 Travel Dcm $2,163.12 $113.12
17/04/2014 10:50 Travel Dcm $2,163.12 $113.12
24/04/2014 14:29 Lois Nolan $2,163.12 $113.12
24/04/2014 16:06 Anastasia Elenis $2,229,12 $113.12
24/04/2014 16:07 Jan Wilschefski $2,229.12 $113.12
28/04/2014 08:20 Travel Dcm $2,229.12 $113.12
28/04/2014 08:22 Travel Dem $2,229.12 $113.12
24/06/2014 09:47 TravelDarwin DBE $2,229.12 $113.12

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 250

_Trading ds,Winnellie Travel
‘Shop“ 8, Wmneme ShoppingCentre
Stuart nghway Wihnellie NT D82

PO Box.12 Nighteliff NT 0814

:"Telephnne +61 § 8941 1144 Facs!mlle +E1 ‘55941 1133

Email’ chrisi@travell atitude.cor.au
*ABN; 25 109 118,849 Licence: 138

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE
ACCOUNTSPAYABLE@NT.GOV.AU
Attn: CHIEF MINISTERS OFFICE

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002471
DATE OF ISSUE 30 Apr 2014
DATE DUE 30 Apr 2014
DATE DEPART 28 Apr 2014

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON

_ ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT Jorge Favarh, 3 7

TOTAL DUE $1,545.00

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST INC GST

Flight $952.47 ' $104.54 $1,150.00

Taxes/Levies: OB 6.36, Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Security Charge 11.05,Alrline and Security Levy 7.70

TICKET NO 081 5237736240 :

TRANSACTION T000010798

QF 1936 Q 28APR14 Alice Springs/Darwin

QF 1939 0 28APR14 Darwin/Alice Springs

Hotel $29.90 $329.00

TRANSACTION Q0000104385

Mantra on the Esplanade, Darwin

Service Fee B $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

TRANSACTION Q000010479

We Apprecial Your Business .

GRAND TOTAL $1,311.57 $92.99 $140.44 $1,545.00

Page1of2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i OP?gl,ff 3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 14-AE7-9187MP
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VEnDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcquittAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition? € Yes @ |
(As summarised below) es .

all approvals attached and ok to process

Reason for
Change:

(

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name:
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS:
Traveller's AGS Number:
_Agency:

Cost Centre Unit:

Cost Centre Code:

Office location:
Telephone;

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:

'A Price - 1043X2
4jnister—11

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:
Detailed Reason for Travel:

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
: Travel Flight
Depart From Arrive Stopover rav Provider '9 Class Booked Points
Mode No.
; Used
28/04/2014 ALICE DARWIN 52(82/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF1936 Economy No No
ALICE 29/04/2014 N .
SPRINGS  16:45 Destination Air QANTAS QF1939 Economy No No
/pe’of Booking: Return

Type of Travel: Intrastate

Other Services Required:

Travel Package Deal No

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

Air Bookings Insured for No

Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

! Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due . Rate/ BO to

N Addre Ph ) Book #

ame & ress one Date Date Status Date ng Night Book
MANTRAONTHE - 40434333 28/04/2014 29/04/2014 . 329,00 No

ESPLANADE

httpyz//tripsarchive.nt,gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWeb/\rchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bb669257baf0... 3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folig'252"°
|Total Amount: 329.00}

TRAVEL CosTs
TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166
Official Travel Period Total
From: 28/04/2014 12:00 Hrs. To: 29/04/2014 14:45 Hrs. 1 days a”(dlzn Ig%‘ég
General Ledger Tax Units.Sub U_nit Tot}
D Purpose Code Code Unit Price/ | GST |l (ncGsm)
. Allowance
Accommodation ]116G150201331111- P10 1 29.91|| 329.00
[X|[Travel Fares 11GG150201364111| P10 || 1216.00|[ 110.55([1216.00 |
u |
[X[Travelling Allowance ][11GG150201373111] 00 ][ 166.00
- |lcamping Allowance || [ zoo || | o©.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.“Breakfast Allowance ” ] 0.00
2.||lLunch Allowance I I 0.00
3.[Dinner Allowance || | o0.00
4—.[]Incidental Allowance || I 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances
1, l l
2.
3. |
4]
5
" Total Travel Costs: 140.46(1711.00
al-Official Allowances: 0.00| 166.00|
Cabcharge Vouchers -
[ INumber of vouchers required: I o|| I I
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1] | ! ol |
| l o]
Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: “ 0.001 166.00
Payment in Advance ' -
D‘Is an Advance Required? H Yes
[__J % Advance Required []100%
{ Amount of Advance: 166.00
l Balance Payable On Acquittal: 0.00|
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015

A



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI iong%)f 3

/ /20

Witness - Date

Comments:
ALL APPROVALS ATTACHED OK TO PROCESS. 30/04 Checked SC. 01/05 Travel costs reduced to reflect

invoice. SC. 07/05 Checked SC

AppProvaL / WoRKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
30/04/2014 Anastasia Elenis Traveller/Booking Jan Wilschefski . . . .
09:34 Forwarded to delegate . (ae7) Officer (nw) ]an.wrlschefskl@nt.go} au
Comments/Recommendations: Hi Jan, all approvals attached and ok te process. Thanks Anna

30/04/2014 Approved and forwarded to Jan Wilschefski Travel Dcm

13:34 travel clerk (jnw) Delegate {g110056) travel.dem@nt.c
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

30/04/2014 Travel Dcm

14:33 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk

30/04/2014 Sent for auto payment of

19:01 $166.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process

01/05/2014 Anastasia Elenis Traveller/Booking Brenton Taylc -

08:44 Forwarded to delegate (ae7) Officer (bst) enton.taylor@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Hi Brenton, travel went according to itinerary and “‘processs. Thanks anna

Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process
01/05/2014 Approved and forwarded to Brenton Taylor

15:55 travel clerk (bst) Delegate travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved for workflow processes

07/05/2014 Travel Dcm

11:01 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Cle

07/05/2014 Sent for auto payment of
19:00 $0.00

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

ReQuUISITION AUDIT LoG
Date Updated by

Off. Allow. Payable

16/04/2014 14:19 Anastasia Elehi $0.00
16/04/2014 15:15 $0.00
30/04/2014 09:29 $0.00
30/04/2014 09:33 $2,426.00 $166.00
30/04/2014 09:33 $2,426.00 $166.00
30/04/2014 09:34 ; $2,426.00 $166.00
30/04/2014 13:34 an Wilschefski.z $2,426.00 $166.00
30/04/2014 14:32 Travel Dcm $2,426.00 $166.00
30/04/2014 14:33 Travel Dcm $2,426.00 $166.00
01/05/2014 08:4 Anastasia Elenis $2,426.00 $166.00
01/05/2014 1 Travel Dcm $1,711.00 $166.00
Travel Dcm $1,711.00 $166.00
Brenton Taylor $1,711.00 $166.00
Travel Dcm $1,711.00 $166.00
Travel Dcm $1,711.00 $166.00
Travel Dcm $1,711.00 $166.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




Folio 254

[Trading as;Wihnellie Travel,

.....

PO Box.12 Nightcliff NT 0814

latitude

TRAVEL :"Tele_phone +51 889411144 Facsimile +61 6 56411133

Email: chris@travellatilude.com.au
ABN 25 109 118 849 Llcence 138

"Shop‘15, Wlnnell:e Shopping‘Cerifre
Stuart nghway Wihnellie NT 0821

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE
ACCOUNTSPAYABLE@NT.GOV.AU
Attn: CHIEF MINISTERS OFFICE

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002473 CONSULTANT Jorge Favaro
DATE OF ISSUE 10 May 2014 ORDER NO
DATE DUE 10 May 2014

DATE DEPART 05 May 2014

TRIP PASSENGERS PRICE/BESSHON TOTAL DUE

'ORIGINAL

AMOUNT "

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST INC GST

Flight > $952.47 $104.54 $1,150.00

Taxes/Levies: OB 6.36, Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Security Charge 11.05, Airline ahd Securlty Levy 7.70

TICKET NO 0815237899483 :

TRANSACTION T000010814

QF 1936 Q 05MAY14 Alice Springs/Darwin

QF 1935 O 10MAY14 Darwin/Alice Springs

Flight $37.17 $409.00

Taxes/Levies: YR 79.09

TICKET NO 0815238093107

TRANSACTION ~ T000010818

QF 1935 S 09MAY14 Darwin/Alic

Hotel $1,446.37 $0.00 $144.63 $1,591.00

TRANSACTION ,  .Q000010496

Mantra on th anade, Darwin

Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 v $6.00 $66.00

TRANSACTION Q000010489

We Appreciate Your Business

GRAND TOTAL ) $2,751.57 $172.09 $292.34 $3,216.00

Page 1of 2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i 0P2515)f 4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISI1_'rION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 44 _AE7-9J87PD
RAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR NoO.: VOucHER NoO.:

APPROVAL STATUS: DATA CHECKED BY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AcquitTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition? No
(As summarised below)

aII approvals attached and ok to process
I

I
TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price

Traveller's ePASS User 1D:
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered us

Reason for
Change:

Traveller's AGS Number: © 82628431 Bess PRICE - Stuart MEA Price - 1043X2
Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Ch|ef Vlmlster—ll

Cost Centre Unit: MINISTER-llGG‘lSOZOl )

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150201

Office location: Level 5, Parliament House
Telephone: : ) V
Supervisor:

Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:
Detailed Reason for Travel:

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
) Travel . Flight ;
Depart From Arrive Stopover Provider Class Booked Points
Mode No.
Used
05/05/2014 DARWIN 23{83/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF1936 Economy No No
ALICE 09/05/2014 o .
ARWIN SPRINGS 09:10 Destination Air QANTAS QF1935 Economy No No
e of Booking: Return
ype of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
L2 No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due A Rate/ BO to
N & Add Ph Booking #
ame ress one Date Date Status  Date O0KINI # ight  Book
MANTRAONTHE  g5434333  05/05/2014 09/05/2014 397.75 No

ESPLANADE

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Fol

i0256"*

Total Amount: 1591.00
TRAVEL CosTs

TA Profile: MINISTERS OPTION 4 $166

Official Travel Period Total

From: 05/05/2014 11:55 Hrs. To: 09/05/2014 07:00 Hrs.

3 days and 19 hours

(4 nights)
b General Ledger Tax || Units.Sub PU'nit GST Tot§|€il
Hrpose Code Code||  unit A":‘:::r{ w (Inc GST)
X JlAccommodation |11GG150201331111|[P10 4 144.64/1591.00 |
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150201364111| P10 1625.00|[ 147.73|[1625.00 |
X |[Travelling Allowance |[11GG150201373111][z0o]| 4.0 166.00 . | 664.00]
- |\Camping Allowance |zoo]| 0.0 __0.00| | 0.00
[Variations to Official Allowances
[1.|[Breakfast Allowance || llzoo| 0 I 0.00
2.|lLunch Allowance { [[zoo] 0.00
Dinner Allowance l {ZOO] 0.00
[4.Jincidental Allowance || [zoo | o0.00

Other Expenses/Allowances

o

Offi

wance?

“No |

No

No

Nol

Nol

Total Travel Costs:

1292.37|[3880.00

I

0.00|| 664.00]

Cabcharge Vouchers

To a ‘Official Allowances:

Received Payments Date

. http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0. ..

Voucher Number

[ ]J[Number of vouchers required: I 0 i I B
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses |
l 0 l
Total Recovered: 0.00
I Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00| 664.00
fPayment in Advance
| ]zs an Advance Required?’ No |
j % Advance Required O%l
Amount of Advance: | 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: I 664.00
I e e e e i i
/ /20

3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F = P f4
olio 357

/ /20
Withess Date
Comments:
All approvals attached, change in the Ministers return date, now returning one day earlier. Ok to
process. 12/05 Checked SC. 13/05 Checked SC. Changes to accomodation $71 more but flights went
down from $1931 to $1625. No further approvals required, now all ok to process. 19/5 Checked, LN

ApprovaL / WoRrkFLOw LoG

Date Action Actioned ByRole Fwd. To e-Mail Address
09/05/2014 Anastasia  Booking . e . . . -
F wil t.
13:00 orwarded to delegate Elenis (ae7) Officer Jan Wilschefski (jnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.a
Comments/Recommendations: Hi Jan, all approvals attached, all .ok to process. Thanks Anna

Jan
05/05/2014Approved and forwarded to Wilschefski Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056)  travel.dcm@ .gov.au

14:56 travel clerk

(nw)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
ézl 25/ 2014Queued for auto payment z;‘;:’oggy Travel Clerk
i;{gg/2014:§?gofor auto payment of '(r:;:;m) Auto Process |
ég/ ggl 2014Forwarded to delegate 2!2:?3?227) g?g:e":g Brenton Tayhzr (bstr brenton.taylor@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached travel went according to itinerary. Ok to process, thanks Anna

Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process .
13/05/2014Approved and forwarded to Brenton

Delegate Travel D (§110056)_: travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

11:19 travel clerk Taylor (bst)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved for workflow processes
13/05/2014 Travel Dem
13:14 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Qle
13/05/2014Sent for auto payment of  TRIPS AutoPrécess
19:01 $664.00 (System) B 6
19/05/20141% 0pened acquittal and ) oo . .
forwarded to yastasia Elenis (ae?) anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au
08:51 . ) (cex) d
traveller/booking officer

$1591, L Nolan
19/05/2014
11:48

Comments/Recommendation

Forwarded to delega

12{83/20143253‘:?;'3”@ forwarded to '?:'::F (bst) Delegate  Travel Dcm (g110056)  travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recomm tions: Approved for workflow pracesses
% accounts Travel Dem Darwin - Traveldarwin

Travel Clerk Generic Email Account  traveldarwin,dcis@nt.gov.au

(g110056) Dcis (g680044)
. TravelDarwin
onfirmed TA detalls. See DBE ﬁsczzrets Anastasia Elenis (ae7)  anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au
(g680044) ' Y
INFORMATION REQUEST LoG
RequisiTiON Aubpir LoG
Date Updated by ‘ Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
16/04/2014 15:15 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
16/04/2014 15:15 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
30/04/2014 17:27 Anastasia Elenis . $0.00 $0.00
30/04/2014 17:33 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
01/05/2014 09:18 Anastasia Elenis $4,661.00 $830.00
09/05/2014 13:00 Anastasia Elenis $4,115.00 $664.00
09/05/2014 14:56 Jan Wilschefski $4,115.00 $664.00
12/05/2014 08:16 Travel Dcm $4,115.00 $664.00
12/05/2014 08:17 Travel Dcm $4,115.00 $664.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802c82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folid?58"*

13/05/2014 08:52 Anastasia Elenis $4,115.00 $664.00
13/05/2014 11:19 Brenton Taylor $4,115.00 $664.00
13/05/2014 13:13 Travel Dcm $4,115.00 $664.00
13/05/2014 13:14 Travel Dcm $4,115.00 $664.00
19/05/2014 08:51 Lois Nolan $4,115.00 $664.00
19/05/2014 11:47 Anastasia Elenis $3,880.00 $664.00
19/05/2014 11:48 Anastasia Elenis $3,880.00 $664.00
19/05/2014 12:00 Brenton Taylor $3,880.00 $664.00
19/05/2014 12:24 Travel Dcm $3,880.00 $664.00
19/05/2014 12:26 Travel Dem $3,880.00 $664.00
24/06/2014 09:41 TravelDarwin DBE $3,880.00 $664.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 259

_Trading g@s.Winnellie Travel
Shop 15, Winneliig; Shnppmg Centre
Stuart nghway Wihnellie NT D821

PO Box.12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 8 ‘3841 1144 Facsnmlle +Ei1 85941 1133

Email’ ¢ hns@;ravellantude comt.au
ABN 25 109 118.648 Llcehce 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002475
DATEOF ISSUE 14 May 2014
DATE DUE 21 May 2014
DATE DEPART 21 Apr 2014

TRIP PASSENGERS MOSSMAN/PAULMR

COPY

CONSULTANT

$2,670.00

SERVICE

Flight

Taxes/Levies: OB 6.36, Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and Se

TICKET NO 0815237736026
TRANSACTION TO00010777

QF 1939 0 21APR14 Darwin/Alice Springs
QF 1936 Q 25APR14 Alice Springs/Darwin

Flight

Taxes/Levies: YR 70.00

TICKET NO 0815237736099
TRANSACTION T000010793

QF 1936 Q 24APR14 Alice S ngs/Darwm

LASSETERS:HOTEL CASINO, Alice Springs

Hotel
TRANSACTION Q000010476
Sails in the Desert, Ayers Rock

AMOUNT
INC GST

AMOUNT GST

AMOUNT
EXC GST

$153.18 $1,685.00
mé and Security Levy 7.70

$1,438.83
it

arge 11.05,

$9.00 $99.00
$500.00 $0.00 $50.00 $550.00
$245.46 $0.00 $24.54 $270.00

Page 1of2




Folio 260

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST TAX/LEVY INC GST

Service Fee $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00

TRANSACTION Q000010477

GRAND TOTAL | $Z,264.297 $162.99 $242.72 $2,670.00

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND

DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on Amerlcan Express & Diners Club

Page2of2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioP§961 1>f 6

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL OFFICIAL 14-AE7-93F4GC

ARCHIVE ENVIRON MENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER NoO.:

APPROVAL STATUS: DATA CHECKED BY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AcQuITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition? No
(As summarised below)

Reason for all approvals attached and ok to process MR reopened accomoda
, ccharter for Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained an
Change: AE 14/5

) process,

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Paul Scott Mossman
Traveller's ePASS User ID: -
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user -
Traveller's AGS Number: 73247020 Paul MOSSMAN. - Hon#B Price - 11GG1501
Agency: 11-DCM Departme .of the Chlef Mmlster 11

Cost Centre Unit: ‘

Cost Centre Code:
Office location:
Telephone:
Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Travel:

RE F4GC Paul Mossman - 21-4 to 24-4-14.msg

£ img ;13141407 -00071.pdf
iMiq-613154239-0001.0df

Additional comments
attachment:

TrAVEL ITINERA

. Warrant/ FF
. Travel . Flight N B
Arrive Stopover o Provider No Class Booked Booking Points

Depart To
Mod .
e # Used

DARWIN ALICE 21/04/2014 Destination Air QANTAS QF1939 Economy No No

SPRINGS 16:45

4/2014 ALICE 22/04/2014 . Ntg

.00 SPRINGS ULURU 11:00 Destination Car DRIVING Economy No No
23/04/2014 ALICE  23/04/2014 - :
09:00 ULURU SPRINGS 10:30 Destination Charter Chart Air Economy No 158C No
24/04/2014 ALICE 24/04/2014 o )
12:00 SPRINGS DARWIN 14:05 Destination Air QANTAS QF1936 Economy No No
Type of Booking: ' Multidestination
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal NG
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i oP%zf 6

Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
i 2 Rat BO to
Name 8 Address Phone Checkin Che(:‘kout Pymt Due Booking # ? e/ '
Date Date Status Date Night Book
LASSETERS HOTEL
%K
CASING 89507770 21/04/2014 23/04/2014 183,33 No
LASSETERS HOTEL '
%%k
CASINO 89507770 23/04/2014 24/04/2014 183.34
Sails in the Desert 1300134044 22/04/2014 23/04/2014 ** 270.00
Total Amount:

TRAVEL CoSTS

TA Profile: NTG TA

Official Travel Period Total
From: 21/04/2014 14:45 Hrs. To: 24/04/2014 14:10 Hrs. w2+ days and 23 hours
(3 nights)
General Ledger Total
Purpose Code 65T | (tnc GsT)
X J[Accommodation |l11GG150202331111] 74.55| 820.00 |
X |[Travel Fares 11GG150202364111||P10 168.18{1850.00 |
X ][Travelling Allowance |[11GG150202373111 267.71
- ||Camping Allowance || | 0.00
|Variations to Official Allowances ‘
1.||Breakfast Allowance 3 |2 0 0.00|| L 0.00
2.[|[Lunch Allowance ~ J|zoo 0 0.00 | o0.00|
3.1IDinner Allowance uilGG150202373111 200 -1 35.70 I -35.70{
4.||Incidental Allowance || [[zoo 0 0.00|| | o.00
Official
Other Expenses{sﬁllgwances Allowance?
1.|[charter portion’ [[11GG150202364511|[P10 No || 498.75| 45.34| 498.75
2.|[Taxi Fares 11GG150202362212|/P10 No| 63.63] 5.78] 63.63

No 0.00] 0.00 0.00
No 0.00]| 0.00 0.00

|
|
[ | No|| 0.00] o.00] 0.00
l
l

Total Travel Costs: 293.85/13464.39
| Total Official Allowances: 0.00| 232.01
Cabcharge Vouchers
| |INumber of vouchers required: I ol I I
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
| | Z00 of 0.00 0.00
2] I Z00 of  o0.00 0.00
Total Recovered: ] ] 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: I 0.00I 232.01

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0fobbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F 0" 0P?633f 6

Payment in Advance ]
:] Is an Advance Required? | No
:]_% Advance Required | 0%
Amount of Advance: 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 232.01l
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments:
ALL APPROVALS ATTACHED. 07/05 Checked SC. 08/05 Checked SC. MR reopened. accomodation and
charter portion not included, all approvals have been obtained and all ok to proc 2/05 Checked
SC. 17/6 Checked SC 13.6.2014 - Cab Fare reimbursements were not added. by:previous PA so new
approval has been added and the tax invoice and refund form. '

ApprovAL / WorkFLoOw LOG
Date Action Actioned ByRole Fwd. To

e-Mail Address

4/2014 i
38{25/ 0 Forwardgd to delegate er:gisi;a(sai?) Booking Officer Jan Wi jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: All approvals attached and ok to p

Jan :
07/05/2014Approved and forwarded Wilschefski Delegate
10:11 to travel clerk )

(inw)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
07/05/2014 Travel Dcm

d f
10:54 Queued for auto payment (g110056)

07/05/2014Sent for auto payment of TRIPS
19:00 $0.00°
08/05/2014
08:26

Comments/Recommendation
Modified Reason For Change:
08/05/2014Approved and v
08:27 to travel clerk
Comments/Recommend
08/05/2014

Forwarded to delegate Brenton Taylor (bst)  brenton.taylor@nt.gov.au

11:00 Queued fo (g110056) Travel Clerk
08/05/2014Sent: o payment of TRIPS
19:00 32.01° (System) Auto Process
14/05/20 pened acquittal and Sarah TRIPS . . . . ‘
: warded to Cooper . Anastasia Elenis (ae7) anastasia.elenis@nt.gov.au
. . ) Administrator
raveller/booking officer  (sarac)
)5/2014 , Anastasia
Saved acquittal Elenis (ae7)

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process,MR reopened accomodation and charter for

Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok to process. AE 14/5

14/05/2014_ Anastasia . )
- b . .gov.,
13:07 Forwarded to delegate Elenis (ae7) Booking Officer- Brenton Taylor (bst)  brenton.taylor@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Hi Brenton, additional accomodation and charter portion now included, all approval
obtained and ok to process. No addiotional T/A. Thanks Anna

Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process,MR reopened accomodation and charter for
Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok to process. AE 14/5

19/05/2014 , Lois Nolan
S

09:23 aved acquittal (cex)

Comments/Recommendatjons:

Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process,MR reopened accomodation and charter for

-

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioP§614f 6

Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok to process, AE 14/5
21/05/2014 Brenton

C
11:02 hanged delegate Taylor (bst)
Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process,MR reopened
accomodation and charter for Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok to process. AE 14/5

Agency Admin  Jan Wilschefski (jnw)  jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

Jan
2
2/05/2014Approved and forwarded Wilschefski Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056) travel.dem@nt.gov.au
14:19 to travel clerk (inw)

Comments/Recommendations: Approved
Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process,MR réopened accomodation and charter for
Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok to process, AE 14/5

Sarah
22/05/20145aved acquittal Cooper
15:00

(sarac)

Comments/Recommendations:
Maodified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process,MR reopened accomodatlon and charter for
Uluru was not included, ali approvals obtained and ok to process., AE 14/5 .
Sarah Agency Darwin - Traveldarwin
Cooper Administrator Generic Email Account trav darwm dcis@nt.gov.au
(sarac) Dcis (g680044)
Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached-and ok to process,MR reopened
accomodation and charter for Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok 'rocess AE 14/5
13/06/2014Forwarded to booking Anastasia
13:47 officer Elenis (ae7)
Comments/Recommendations: over to you :
Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process, MR reopene ‘a¢comodation and charter for
Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok to process AE 1

22/05/2014Forwarded to accounts
15:01 payable

Traveller Kate Reyn “dsk reynk) kate.reynolds@nt.gov.au

Kate
201
13/06/20 4Saved acqulttal Reynolds
14:21
(reynk)

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change: alt approvals attached’ an' to process MR reopened accomodation and charter for
Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok'to process AE 14/5

Kate :
Reynolds’d

13/06/2014

14:22 Saved acquittal

COmments/ Recommendations:

13/06/2014
14:23

Saved acquittal

Comments/Recommaendations:
Modified Reason For hange all approvals attached and ok to process,MR reopened accomodation and charter for
Uluru was not inglti d ‘all approvals obtained and ok to process. AE 14/5

i : Kate
13/06/20 1433\) d acquittal Reynolds
14:27.
: {reynk)

Congméhté Recommendations:
d Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process,MR reopened accomodation and charter for
: Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok to process. AE 14/5

Kate
13/06/201453\/(13d acquittal Reynolds
15:48

(reynk)

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process,MR reopened accompdation and charter for
Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok to process. AE 14/5

Kate
13/06/2014Forwarded to delegate Reynolds Traveller/BooklngJan Wilschefski (jnw)  jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
15:50 (reynk) Officer

Comments/Recommendations: Please approve amended travel
Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process,MR reopened accomodation anhd charter for
Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok to process. AE 14/5

16/06/2014Approved and forwarded Jan

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRlPSWebArchive.nsf/656802082d0f6bbe692S7baf()... 3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i OP?B?f 6

16:27 t | i i

o travel clerk g{:‘;‘;he%kl Delegate Travel Dcm (g110056) travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process MR reopened accomodation and charter for
Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok to process. AE 14/5

17/06/2014 . Travel Dcm
09:05 Saved acquittal (4110056)
Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process,MR reopened accomodation and charter for
Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok to process. AE 14/5
Darwin - Traveldarwin

1 0 E

7/06/2014Forwarded to accounts Travel Dem Travel Clerk Generic Email Account traveldarwin. dc15@nt g v, au

09:05 payable (g110056) Dcis (g680044)

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to process, MR eapened
accomodation and charter for Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok to process. AE 14/5 -

TravelDarwin

24/06/2014 fi d TA details. L
09{42/ Ezgi;r:;e 7 etails. See DBE Accounts Payable Kate Reynolds (reynk) kate.rey
' 9 (g680044)

Ids@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Modified Reason For Change: all approvals attached and ok to. rocess,MR reopened
accomodation and charter for Uluru was not included, all approvals obtained and ok to process: AE

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

Request From:Lois Nolan - Please see Fallyn re additional exp. Lois
Request To: Anastasia ElenisNo Response -

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

Date Updated by Off. Allow. Payable
23/04/2014 11:38 Anastasia Elenis _ $286.58
23/04/2014 12:37 Anastasia Elenis '$286.58
29/04/2014 09:58 Travel Dcm $250.88
29/04/2014 10:34 Anastasia Elenis $250.88
29/04/2014 16:57 Anastasia Elenis $250.88
30/04/2014 09:14 Anastasia Elenis $232.01
30/04/2014 09:15 $232.01
07/05/2014 10:11 $232.01
07/05/2014 10:52 $232.01
07/05/2014 10:54 g $2,713.01 $232.01
08/05/2014 08:26 $2,713.01 $232.01
08/05/2014 08:27 $2,713.01 $232.01
08/05/2014 10:59 $2,713.01 $232.01
08/05/2014 11:00 = = $2,713.01 . $232.01
14/05/2014 11:19 Sarah Cooper $2,713.01 $232.01
14/05/2014 11: . Anastasia Elenis $2,713.01 $232.01
14/05/2014 12:; Anastasia Elenis $2,983.01 $232.01
14/05/2014 12 Anastasia Elenis $3,481.76 $232,01
14/05/2014. Anastasia Elenis $3,481.76 $232.01
14/05/2014 : Anastasia Elenis $3,481.76 $232.01
Anastasia Elenis $3,481.76 $232,01
Lois Nolan $3,400.76 $232.01
05/2014 11:02 Brenton Taylor $3,400.76 $232.01
22/05/2014 14:19 Jan Wilschefski $3,400.76 $232.01
22/05/2014 15:00 Sarah Cooper $3,400.76 $232.01
22/05/2014 15:01 Sarah Cooper $3,400.76 $232.01
13/06/2014 13:47 Anastasia Elenis $3,400.76 $232.01
13/06/2014 1421 Kate Reynolds $3,400.76 $232.01
13/06/2014 14:22 Kate Reynolds $3,400.76 $232.01
13/06/2014 14:23 Kate Reynolds $3,464.39 $232.01
13/06/2014 14:27 Kate Reynolds $3,464.39 $232.01
13/06/2014 15:48 Kate Reynolds $3,464.39 $232.01
13/06/2014 15:50 Kate Reynolds $3,464.39 $232.01
16/06/2014 16:27 Jan Wilschefski $3,464.39 $232.01
17/06/2014 09:05 Travel Dcm $3,464.39 $232.01

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI iome 6

17/06/2014 09:05 Travel Dcm $3,464.39 $232.01
24/06/2014 09:42 TravelDarwin DBE $3,464.39 $232,01
rr.r

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 267

Trading ag Winnellie Travel
Shop 16, Wmneihe Shoppmg Centre
Stuiart nghway, Winnellie NT D821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0614 .

Te!aphone +61 8 8‘341 1144 FaCSImIIB +61 B 8941 1133
i Email’ chris@travellatitiude. com.au
“ABN;:25 109 118,849 Licence: 138

TAX INVOICE(from Quotation)

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE
ACCOUNTSPAYABLE@NT.GOV.AU
Attn: CHIEF MINISTERS OFFICE

1000002479

14 May 2014
14 May 2014
08 May 2014

INVOICE NO
DATE OF ISSUE
DATE DUE
DATE DEPART

PASSENGER GRANITES/ROBBINMR

COoPY

CONSULTANT

TOTAL DUE 9.25

AMOUNT EXC
GST

SERVICE

HOTEL $547.28

Marrakai Luxury All Suites.
Check In:07MAY14 Check Out:09MAY14
1x$301.00 x 2 nights

HOTEL

Travelodge Mirambeena
Check In:0SMAY14 Check Out:12MAY14
1 x $153.75 x 3 nights

HOTEL

The Beagle Motor Inn
Check in:12MAY14 Check Out: 1
1% $140.00

SERVICE FEE $60.00

1x $66.00

r Business

AMOUNT INC
GST

AMOUNT GST

$54.72 $602.00

$41.93 $461.25

$12.72 $140.00

$6.00 $66.00

$0.00

We Appre

$1,153.88

$115.37 $1,269.25

$0.00

Page 1 of 2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F ol i OPﬁslgf 4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISIT_"I!ZON ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 14-AE7-9IV994
RAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR NO.: VoucHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION!:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

C Yes @ No *
Travel went according to plan ‘

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Robin Granites
Traveller's ePASS User ID:
Is the travelier listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered 'Us*ér
81939801 Robin GR

Traveller's AGS Number:

11GG1001
Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chlef anster-ll
Cost Centre Unit. MINISTERIAL STAFF- 11GG150202
Cost Centre Code: 11GG150202
Office location: ¢ liament Building Level 5 [03000A5]
Telephone: %, 2
Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:

Detailed Reason for Trav’el;'i‘

mty Liaison Officer

TRAVEL ITINERARY

; FF
T |
Depart From Arrive Stopover Mljc‘!,: Provider Class Booked Points
Used
07/05/2014 ALIC 07/05/2014 - NTG
03:00 DARWIN 15:00 Destination Air VEHICLE Economy No No
12/05/2014 - 12/05/2014 - . NTG
) KATHERINE 10:00 Destination Air VEHICLE Ecqnomy No No
ALICE 13/05/2014 o ) NTG
KATHERINE SPRINGS 23:00 Destination Air VEHICLE Economy No No
Type of Booking: Multidestination -
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
hecki h . D Rat
Name & Address Phone Checkin Checkout Pymt ue Booking # ? e/ BO to
Date Date Status Date Night Book

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ld’?ﬁgf 4

MARRAKAL 07/05/2014 09/05/2014 ** 301.00 No

TRAVELODGE
*ok
MIRAMBEENA 09/05/2014 12/05/2014 . 153.75 No
;:,5 BEAGLE MOTOR 12/05/2014 13/05/2014 ** 140.00  No
1203.25

Total Amount:
TRAVEL COSTS
TA Profile: NTG TA ' .

Official Travel Period
From: 07/05/2014 07:00 Hrs. To: 13/05/2014 17:00 Hrs.

Purpose Gene::ac:dfdger c?:e Unit::.:Ub P:::/ 5T (I:: tGaslT)
E Accommodation 116G150202331111 109.39|[1203.25
- I[Travel Fares ' 0.00][ 0.00
| I | |
x| Travelling Allowance }|11GG150202373111 580.70
Z Camping Allowance 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances |
1.||Breakfast Allowance I 0.00
2.|lLunch Allowance ” 0.00
3.JIDinner Allowance 0.00
4.|Incidental Allowance 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances. | Allov?;cggf?l
1.][SERVICE FEE 11GG15020233 No| 66.00] 6.00] 66.00
W No 0.00/ 0.00 0.00|
[ No 0.00] 0.00 0.00
: No 0.00|| 0.00 0.00
No 0.00ff 0.00 0.00|
Total Travel Costs: 115.39/1849.95
Total Official Allowances: 0.00| 580.70
|
- [INumber of vouchers required: ] ol I |
“HIRecovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1. 700 of o.o0] I o.00
2. 200 0 0.00 0.00
3 Total Recovered: 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: ” 0.00| 580.70
Payment in Advance |
HIs an Advance Required? | No
”% Advance Required [l0%
Amount of Advance: ” 0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257bafl...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI i OP?mf 4

[ Balance Payable On Acquittal: ” 580.70]
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date
Comments:
5/6 Checked, LN. 6/6 Checked SC

AprprROVAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Forwarded to delegate

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail AddFé"ss :
02/06/2014 . ] Anastasia Elenis Fallyn Petherick __ .

F ded f
12:34 orwarr ed to booking officer (ae7) Traveller (fallp) fallyn
Comments/Recommendations: over to you
05/06/2014 Kate Reynolds Traveller/Booking Jan Wilschefs

‘ n:wilschefski@nt.gov.au

Forwarded to delegate

10:28 (reynk) Officer (jnw)
Comments/Recommendations: Please approve completed travel -
05/06/2014 Approved and forwarded to  Jan Wilschefski Travel"Bcm
E 1 B |.d t. .
11:42 travel clerk Gnw) Delegate (gi10056)  ‘ravel.dem@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved § o, %
05/06/2014 Travel Dem ’
14:34 Queued for auto payment (g110056) Travel Clerk”
05/06/2014 Sent for auto payment of X
19:00 $0.00 TRIPS (System) Autf) ,,
06/06/2014 Kate Reynolds Traveller/Booking Jan Wilschefski

jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

10:39 (reynk) Qfficer = (in
Comments/Recommendations: Please approve . o e, B
Modified Reason For Change: Travel went according

06/06/2014 Approved and forwarded to  Jan nglsc}f}efski Dele Travel Dcm travel.dem@nt.gov.au
11:46 travel clerk (Gnw). i (g110056)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved * 5
23{82/2014 Queued for auto payment
06/06/2014 Sent for auto paym
19:01 $580.70
INFORMATION REQUEST LoG
ReQuisiTION AupIT LoG
Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
07/05/2014 15:+ Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
08/05/2014 1 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
08/05/201 4 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
27/05/2014-09:27 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
’423,7;/0’5!201‘4 09:40 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
£127/05/2014 09:49 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
k '{27/05/2014 09:56 Anastasia Elenis $1,269.25 $0.00
27/05/2014 10:17 Anastasia Elenis - $1,269.25 $0.00
30/05/2014 14:16 Anastasia Elenis $1,849.95 $580.70
30/05/2014 17:15 Anastasia Elenis $1,849.95 $580.70
02/06/2014 12:34 Anastasia Elenis $1,849.95 $580.70
05/06/2014 09:55 Fallyn Petherick $1,849.95 $580.70
05/06/2014 10:28 Kate Reynolds $1,849.95 $580.70
05/06/2014 11:42 Jan Wilschefski $1,849.95 $580.70
05/06/2014 14:33 Travel Dcm $1,849.95 $580.70
05/06/2014 14:34 Travel Dcm $1,849.95 $580.70
06/06/2014 10:39 Kate Reynolds $1,849,95 $580.70
06/06/2014 11:46 Jan Wilschefski $1,849.95 $580,70
06/06/2014 13:05 Travel Dcm $1,849.95 . $580.70

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0. ..

3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI | OPQe"Ll)f 4 ‘

06/06/2014 13:06 Travel Dcm $1,849.95 $580.70 ]

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c¢82d0fobbe69257bafl...  3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 272

Trading-as. Winnellie Travel
Shap18; Wikinellig: Shoppmg Certre
Stuart Highway Wihnellie NT 082

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0514

Telaphone +61 8 8941 1 144 Facs;mile +61 8 8941 1133
Emnail’ chris@iravellatitude.corrau
"ABN;;25 109 118,649 Licahce: 138

TAX INVOICE(from Quotation)

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

_ORIGINAL

INVOICENO 1000002495 CONSULTANT ~ Jorge Favaro ™. s
DATE OF ISSUE 28 May 2014 L
DATE DUE 04 Jun 2014
DATE DEPART 25 May 2014
PASSENGER MOSSMAN/PAULMR TOTAL DUE
SERVICE AMOUNT EXC AMOUNT, AMOUNT GST AMOUNT INC
GST GST
FLIGHT $3,318.19 $331.81 $3,650.00
25MAY14
Darwin/Melbourne/Brisbane/Darwin
1x $3,650.00
HOTEL 422728 $22.72 $250.00
The Langham, Melbourne =
Check [n;25MAY14 Check Out:26MAY14
1x $250.00 v
SERVICE FEE $0.00 $6.00 $66.00
1x $66.00
We Appreciate Your Businies’us'
: $3,605.47 $0.00 $360.53 $3,966.00

GRAND TOTAL

PAYMENT DETAILS

PLEASE PAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on Amerlican Express & Diners Club

Pagelof2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio"273"°

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL ~ OFFICIAL
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

14-AE7-9JFAC6

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR NoO.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcqQuitTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

Reason for :Travel according to plan.
Change: |

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Paul Scott Mossman

Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS:

Traveller's AGS Number:

Agency: 11-DCM Departmel

73247020 Paul MOSSMAN: - Hon"B Price - 11GG1501
* the Chief Minister-11

Cost Centre Unit:

MINISTERIAL STAF
Cost Centre Code: T, &

Office location:

Telephone:

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:

Detailed Reason for Travel

“Minister Ryan Smith, Minister for Parks and Wildlife

TRAVEL ITINERARY

Arrive Stopover Provider No

Depart From
P Mode

Travel ) Flight

Wa
Pymt.

Status

Class Booked

55{23/2014 D MELBOURNE ii{g?zm‘} Destination Air QANTAS QF839 Business Confirmed Invoiced QP}
26/05/2043 ) BOURNE BRISBANE i:{ (1)? 2014 :trjgs"t Air  QANTAS QF626 Economy Confirmed Invoiced

27/05/2014

00:35 Destination Air

4 BRISBANE  DARWIN

QANTAS 1Q674 Economy Confirmed Invoiced

fype of Booking: Multidestination

Type of Travel: Interstate
QOther Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for

e No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to
& Ad : Booking #

Name & Address  Phone Date Date Status Date ooking Night Book

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0t6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL ‘ F OI i d’aﬁ 4f 3

L?EBLQSSSQ M 0386968888 25/05/2014 26/05/2014 250.00  No '
Total Amount: : 250.00[
TraveL CosTs
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total
From: 25/05/2014 13:20 Hrs. To: 27/05/2014 00:35 Hrs. 1 days a“d(;lngf;;;
General Ledger Tax || Units.Sub U.nit ?i'otatlii
Purpose Code Codel|  Unit’ Price/ 65T |-ancesm)
Allowance ol
X J[Accommodation 11GG150202331211[|P10 1 22.78|[ 250.00
X || Travel Fares 11GG150202364211|[P10 3716.00][:337.82|[3716.00
X ][Travelling Allowance |[11GG150202373211|[Z00 [ 131.97]
- ||camping Allowance |lzoo | 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.||Breakfast Allowance |[zoo 0.00
2.[Lunch Allowance {z0o 0.00
3.|[Dinner Allowance || |zoo | 0.00
4 ][Incidental Allowance || ][zoo] [ 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances ,
1.|[Parking Fee [116G150202321511][P10][. 4.36|| 48.00
3] 0.00] 0.00
4. 0.00]  0.00
5. 0.00[  0.00
[ -~ Total Travel Costs: 364.91/[4145.97
[ Total Official Allowances: 0.00| 131.97
[Cabcharge Vouche
INumber.of vouchers required: I o|| I I
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
I [[zoo]| o o.00] [ o.00
1RIE u [z00] o oo __J_ow0
I_ Total Recovered: [ 0.00{|
Total Official Allowances Payable: [ 0.00” 131.97
Payment in Advance
:][Is an Advance Required? ]| No
[ |l Advance Required || 0%
Amount of Advance: 0.00
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 131.97
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F O| | 0P2735)f 3

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments: )
Hospitality and cab charge receipt to be included in this MR, Paul has receipts. 3/6 Checked, LN. 5/6

Checked,LN

APPROVAL / WoORKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By - Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
02/06/2014 Fallyn Petherick Traveller/Booking Jan Wilschefski

F ded to d £
11:32 orwarded to delegate (fallp) Officer (inw)
Comments/Recommendations: Please approve travel,
02/06/2014 Approved and forwarded to Jan Wilschefski Delegate Travel Dem
17:14 travel clerk (jnw) 9 (g110056)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
03/06/2014 Travel Dcm
08:04 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk

03/06/2014 Sent for auto payment of TRIPS (System) Auto Process

19:01 $0.00
04/06/2014 Kate Reynolds Traveller/Booking Jan héfski . .

. f k . .
11:16 Forwarded to delegate (reynk) Officer (i jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Please approve payment for travel,
Modified Reason For Change: Travel according to plan.

04/06/2014 Approved and forwarded to Jan Wilschefski Delegate Trav}gyltlﬁcn . travel.dem@nt.gov.au
12:02 travel clerk . (jnw) 9 (g140056) & ' 9oV
Commentis/Recommendations: Approved

05/06/2014 Travel Dcm

08:17 Queued for auto payment (9110056)

05/06/2014 Sent for auto payment of :
19:00 $131.97 TRIPS (Sy

INFORMATION REQUEST LoG

REQUISITION AuUDIT LOG

Off. Allow. Payable

Date

23/04/2014 16:46 $0.00

16/05/2014 15:09 $0.00

22/05/2014 16:02 $0.00
22/05/2014 17:47 "% Anastasia Elenis $4,097.97 $131.97
22/05/2014 17:48 Anastasia Elenis $4,097.97 $131.97
22/05/2014 17:52 Anastasia Elenis $4,097.97 $131.,97
'22/05/2014 17:52 Anastasia Elenis $4,097.97 $131.97
30/05/2014 14: Travel Dcm $4,097.97 $131.97
Anastasia Elenis $4,097.97 $131.97
Anastasia Elenis $4,097.97 $131.97
Fallyn Petherick $4,097.97 $131.97
) Travel Dcm $4,097.97 $131.97
06/2014 11:30 Travel Dcm $4,097.97 $131.97
02/06/2014 11:32 Fallyn Petherick $4,145.97 $131.97
02/06/2014 11:32 Fallyn Petherick $4,145.97 $131.97
02/06/2014 17:14 Jan Wilschefski $4,145.97 $131.97
03/06/2014 07:56 Travel Dcm ’ $4,145.97 $131.97
03/06/2014 08:04 Travel Dcm $4,145.97 $131.97
03/06/2014 08:05 Fallyn Petherick $4,145.97 $131.97
03/06/2014 08:07 Fallyn Petherick $4,145.97 $131.97
04/06/2014 11:16 Kate Reynolds $4,145.97 $131.97
04/06/2014 12:02 Jan Wilschefski $4,145.97 $131.97
05/06/2014 08:16 Travel Dcm $4,145.97 $131.97
05/06/2014 08:17 Travel Dem $4,145.97 $131.97

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015

S




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 276

[Trading dgs.Winnellie Travel
"Bhap 15, Winnellié: Shopping: Centre
Stuart nghway Witineliie NT 0821
PQ Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0514

:"Te|eph0ne +B1 6'8941- 1144 Facsimi!e +51 ‘850411133
Email} chris@iravellatitude.cont.au
ABN 25 109 118 649 Llcehce 138

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002500
DATE OF ISSUE 29 May 2014
DATE DUE 05 Jun 2014
DATE DEPART 27 May 2014

TRIP PASSENGERS MOSSMAN/PAULMﬁ

'ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT

TOTAL DUE

SERVICE

Flight

Taxes/Levies: OB 6.36, Domestic Head Tax 67.85, Safety and SecuntyVCharge 11,05; A

TICKET NO 0815238677367
TRANSACTION T000010970

QF 1935 L 28MAY14 Darwin/Alice Springs
QF 1936 Q 28MAY14 Alice Springs/Darwin

Service Fee
TRANSACTION

Q000010535

We Appreciate Your Busine,

AMOUNT
INC GST

AMOUNT GST

AMOUNT AMOUNT
EXC GST »~IAX[ LEVY

s1ossss o se299 ¢ $11817  $1,300.00

irline and Security Levy 7.70

$0.00 $6.00 $66.00

GRAND TOTAL

$1,148.84 $92.99 $124.17 $1,366.00

Page 10of 2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio"277"

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL

TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

14-AE7-9KCBYR

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcqQuITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved ‘requisition?
(As summarised below)

C Yes

Reason for travel went accondng to plan

Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Paul Scott Mossman

Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user.

Traveller's AGS Number:

73247020 Paul MOSS AN Hon B Prlce 11GG1501

Agency:

Cost Centre Unit:

Cost Centre Code:

Office location:

Telephone:

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:

Detailed Reason for Travel:

' Accompa‘n ing Minister for the opening of the National
Councilzof Women Centre in Alice Springs

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
' J Fligh
Depart From Arrive 7 Stopover ::;’:l Provider ;g t Class Booked Points
) Used

28/05/2014 28/05/2014 o .

07:10 DAF SPRINGS  09:10 Destination Air QANTAS QF1935 Economy No No
28/05/201 DARWIN ii{gg/zom Destination Air QANTAS (QF1936 Economy No No

Booking: Return
e of Travel: Intrastate

:Qther Services Required:

Travel Package Deal No

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

Air Bookings Insured for No

Cancellation:

ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Checkin Checkout Pymt. . . Rate/ BO to
- Due Dat k
Name & Address Phone Date Date Status ue Date Booking # Night Book
0.00 No

Total Amount: 0.00
hitp://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI id)a2378f 3
TRAVEL CosTs
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total
From: 28/05/2014 07:10 Hrs. To: 28/05/2014 12:00 Hrs. 0 days a“&ig‘;\‘;g
General Ledger Tax |i Units.Sub U.nit Total
Purpose Code Code|  Unit Price/ || &ST |l (1nc esT)
L] Allowance 20 HE
- Jlaccommodation 0 0.00[ ~0.00]
X JTravel Fares 11GG150202364111|[P10 [1366.00|| 124.18]{1366.00
N ' | N
- |Travelling Allowance | [zoo 0.0 o.00f = || o0.00
- |[camping Allowance || [zoo]| 0.0 0.00|[ | 0.00
Variations to Official Allowances
1.||Breakfast Allowance || |z00] 0L~ 7 0.00
[2.][Lunch Allowance [ |zoo| 0] 0.00 0.00
[3.][Dinner Allowance | [zo0 0.00| [ 0.00
[4.][Incidental Allowance || [zoo ~.0.00]| | 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances }
1. 0.00] 0.00] o0.00|
2] 0.00 0.00]  0.00
3. 0.00]f 0.00] 0.00
4.] 0.00f 0.00]  0.00
5. 0.00] 0.00 0.00
tal Travel Costs: 124.18|/1366.00
Total Official Allowances: ] 0.00 ] 0.00
|cabcharge Vouchers
[Number of vouchers.required: - ( o|| I I
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1| Z00| o] o.o00] |  0.00
2. Z00| ol 0.00]l | 0.00
Total Recovered: ] I 0.00
: Total Official Allowances Payable: | 0.00[ 0.00
yment in Advance
- |lIs an Advance Required? | No | ’
% Advance Reqt;lired 0% |
Amount of Advance: “ 0.00
| Balance Payable On Acquittal: H 0.0QJ
/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0. ..

3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F o l i 0P278gf 3

Witness Date

Comments:
5/6 Checked, LN. 6/6 Flight costs adjusted as per invioce 1000002500. Checked SC

AppProOvAL / WORKFLOW LOG

Date - Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
02/06/2014 . ) Anastasia Elenis Fallyn Petherick )
12:32 Forwarded to booking officer (ae7) Traveller (fallp) fallyn.petherick@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: over to you
05/06/2014 Kate Reynolds Traveller/Booking Jan Wilschefski . . S
. wwil .
10:17 Forwarded to delegate (reynk) Officer (nw) jan.wilschefski@nt gpv u |
Comments/Recommendations: Please approve completed travel
05/06/2014 Approved and forwarded to  Jan Wilschefski ‘Travel Decm
10:19 travel clerk O (Gow) Delegate (g1i0056)  avel-dem@nt.goy.
Comments/Recommeéndations: Approved
-105/06/2014 Travel Dcm Travel Clerk

15:38 Queued for auto payment (9110056)

05/06/2014 Sent for auto payment of
19:00 $0.00 TRIPS (System) Auto Process
06/06/2014 Kate Reynolds Traveller/Booking Jan Wi

10:53 Forwarded to delegate (reynk) Officer

Comments/Recommendations: Please approve
Modified Reason For Change: travel went accoridng to plan
06/06/2014 Approved and forwarded to  Jan Wilschefski

b jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

[, .gov.
11:43 travel clerk (inw) Delegate travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
06/06/2014 Travel Dcm

13:59 Queued for auto payment (g110056)

06/06/2014 Sent for auto payment of
19:01 $0.00

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AUDIT LOG

Off. Allow. Payable

Date Updated by

22/05/2014 18:10 $0.00

22/05/2014 18:25 $0.00
22/05/2014 18:25 $1,946.,08 $15.08
30/05/2014 15:15 Anastasia Elenis, $1,946.08 $15.08
30/05/2014 15:16 Anastasia Eleni $1,946.08 $15.08
02/06/2014 12:32 nastasia Elenis’ $1,946.08 $15.08
05/06/2014 09:54 Fallyn Petherick $1,946.08 $15.08

05/06/2014 10:17 Kate Reynolds $1,931.00 $0.00

05/06/2014 10 Jan Wilschefski $1,931.00 $0.00

05/06/2014 Travel Dem $1,931.00 $0.00

Travel Dem $1,931.00 $0.00

Kate Reynolds $1,931.00 $0.00

} Jan Wilschefski $1,931.00 $0.00

2014 13:56 Travel Dcm $1,366.00 $0.00

6/06/2014 13:58 Travel Dem $1,366,00 $0.00

06/06/2014 13:59 Travel Dcm $1,366.00 $0.00

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0... 3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 280

[Trading asWVinnellie Travel
5hop15; Wlnnelhe Shuppmg Centre
Stiart Htghway Winnellie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nighteliff NT 0314

Telephone +B‘l B 8941 1144 Facsim Ie +B1 8 8941 1133
Email’ chris@travellatitude. contau
“ABN; 35 109 118,649 Lceice: 138

TAX INVOICE(from Quotation)

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810"

Attn: TORI STAR

_ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT Jorge Favaro™ .

INVOICE NO 1000002503
DATE OF ISSUE 30 May 2014
DATE DUE 06 Jun 2014
DATE DEPART 29 May 2014
PASSENGER GRANITES/ROBBINMR TOTAL DUE
SERVICE AMOUNT EXC AMOUNT,‘ ANMOUNT GST AMOUNT INC
TAX/LEW:% GST
HOTEL 30,00 $13.18 $145.00
Aurora Alice Springs S
Check In:29MAY14 Check Out:30MAY14
1x5145.00
SERVICE FEE $2.00 $22.00
1x$22.00
We Appreciate Your Business
GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $15.18 $167.00
PAYMENT DETAILS
PLEASE PAY .
LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND

SWIET CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460
ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club

Page1of1



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F Ol i oPQBlfPf 3

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 14-REYNK-
TRAVEL 9KQ3SC

ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only

VENDOR NO.: VoucHer No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

ACQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
{As summarised be!ow)

;Travel went according to plan.
]

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name; - Robin Granites
Traveller's ePASS User 1ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user,
81939801 Robin GR
11GG1001

Traveller's AGS Number:

Agency:

Cost Centre Unit:
Cost Centre Code:
Office location:
Telephone:
Supetrvisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:

e Springs to attend meeting with remote

Detailed Reason for Trave stakeholders

TRAVEL ITINERARY

- F
. Travel . Pymt F_
Depart From Arrive Stopover Provider Class Rego Booked Poin
Mode Status
Usec
29/05/2014 ALICE 29/05/2014 Ntg ce
07:00 SPRINGS  11:00 Destination Car PERSONAL Economy é{l)J Confirmed Invoiced No
4 ALICE 30/05/2014 Ntg cB

4 SPRINGS YUENDUMU 16:30 Destlnatlon Car PERSONAL Economy é?) Confirmed Invoiced No
Type of Booking: Return
Type of Travel: Intrastate -
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS

Checki heck P . Rat BO
Name & Address Phone ecin Checkout ymt Due Booking # .a e/ to
Date Date Status Date Night Book

hitp://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

AURORA ALICE

Folior28213

SPRINGS 29/05/2014 30/05/2014 Invoiced 167.00 No
Total Amount: 167.00
TRAVEL COSTS
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total
. ) . . 1 days and 9 hours
From: 29/05/2014 07:00 Hrs. To: 30/05/2014 16:30 Hrs. (1 night‘é)r
' cemeral Led ; unite.sup || UM “Total
Purpose ene;a d edger c a: n:Js.‘tu Price/ ff (Inc
ode ode n Allowance A esmy
[X][Accommodation  |[11GG150202331111| P10 1 167.00
BTraveI Fares || 0.00
X |[Travelling Allowance [11GG150202373111| Z00 124.43
Camping Allowance || || zoo 0.00 0.00
|Variations to Official Allowances
1.][Breakfast Allowance zoo || 0.00]| [ o.00
Lunch Allowance Z00. |i 0.00I 0.00
3. Dinner Allowance || ‘200 0.00| 0.00
[4.][incidental Allowance || 0.00|| | o.00]
Other Expenses/Allowances
[ 0.00 0.00 0.00
2] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
3 0.00] o:.00] 0.00
4.] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00
5. 0.00]| 0.00] 0.00

Total Travel Costs:

[15.18]291.43

Total Official Allowances:

| 0.00|124.43

hers

Cabcharge Vo

j[Numbe of.vouchers required: I OH

fy of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses

[ 200 || of o0.00]| | o.00
[ z00 || o] 0.00 0.00
Total Recovered: 0.00

Total Official Allowances Payable:

| 0.00|124.43|

Payment in Advance

D Is an Advance Required? |] Yes

j.% Advance Required “100%
Amount of Advance: 124.43
Balance Payable On Acquittal: 0.00

/720

Received Payments Date Voucher Number

http:/Aripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F o) I i OP2833f 3

/ /20

Witness Date

Comments:
4/6 Checked, LN, 5/6 Checked, LN

ApPPROVAL / WoRKFLOW LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
03/06/2014 Kate Reynolds Booking  Jan Wilschefski | . ,
. hef: .

15:18 Forwarded to delegate (reynk) Officer (inw) jan.wilschefski@nt. g
Comments/Recommendations: Please approve completed travel
03/06/2014  Approved and forwarded to Jan Wilschefski Travel Dcm =
15:36 travel clerk (jnw) Delegate (g110056) travel.dem@ng,gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Approved
04/06/2014 . Travel Dcm Travel
09:13 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Clerk
04/06/2014  Sent for auto payment of Auto
19:00 $124.43 TRIPS (System) b o cess ,
05/06/2014 Kate Reynolds Booking  Jan Wilschefski . ) )

. . fski .gov.
07:53 Forwarded to delegate (reynk) Officer jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Travel went to plan, Please approve.
Modified Reason For Change: Travel went according to plan.
05/06/2014  Approved and forwarded to Jan Wilschefski

travel.dcm@nt.gov.au

Deleg

08:40 travel clerk (jnw)
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

05/06/2014 Travel Dcm
16:16 Queued for auto payment (g110056)
05/06/2014

19:00 Sent for auto payment of $0,00 TRIPS (S

INFORMATION REQUEST LOG

REQUISITION AupIT LoG

Off. Allow. Payable

Date Updat
03/06/2014 11:08 Kate'Rey $0.00
03/06/2014 11:16 Kate Reynolds $291.43 $124.43
03/06/2014 13:01 Kate:Reynold $291.43 $124.,43
03/06/2014 15:18 Kate Reynolds $291.43 $124.43
03/06/2014 15:36 $291.43 $124.43
04/06/2014 09:12 Travel Dcm $291.43 $124.43
04/06/2014 09:13 Travel Dem $291.43 $124,43
05/06/2014 07 Kate Reynolds $291.43 $124.43
’ Jan Wilschefski $291.43 $124.43
Travel Dem $291.43 $124.43
Travel Dcm $291.43 $124.43

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0... 3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 284

Trading asWinnellieTravel
Shcup 18, Wnnnellse Shappmg Centre
Stuiart H;ghway Wihnellie NT 0827

FO Bax 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +61 8 8941 1144 Facsimlle +6‘l 8 8'941 *iu
Email; chris@iravellatitude cont.au
"ABN;;25 109 118,649 Licehce: 138

TAX INVOICE(from Quotation)

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

. ORIGINAL

INVOICE NO 1000002509 CONSULTANT lorge Favarc;“
DATE OF ISSUE 03 Jun 2014 i
DATE DUE 10 Jun 2014
DATE DEPART 29 May 2014
PASSENGER CRAWLEY/LAURENMS TOTAL DUE
SERVICE AMOUNT EXC AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT INC
GST GST
FLIGHT $1,695.46 $169.54 $1,865.00
29MAY14 :
Darwin/Alice Springs/Darwin
1x$1,865.00
HOTEL $14.72 $162.00
LASSETERS HOTEL CASINO
Check In:29MAY14 Check Out:30MAY14
1x$162.00
CAR HIRE $13.54 $149.00
Compact/4 door car(s)/Automatlc/thh A!r
Pick Up:29MAY14 Drop Off: Yid
1x5$149.00
SERVICE FEE $60.00 $0.00 $6.00 $66.00
1% $66.00:
iate Your Business
GRAND TOTAL $2,038.20 $0.00 $203.80 $2,242.00

Page 1 of 2



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F o) I | OF%Sf 4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITTION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 44 _AE7-9KCBUH
RAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDCR No.: VoucHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQuITTAL CONFIRMATION!

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition? ¢ Yes
{As summarised below)
Addltlona! car hire cost of $149 00

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Lauren Crawley
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered us\
Traveller's AGS Number! 81938710 Lauren CRAWLEY - H

APrice - 11GG1501

_Agency;

Cost Centre Unit:

Cost Centre Code: 11GG150202
Office location: Parliamen
Telephone: 08892865
Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Detailed Reason for Travel:

TRAVEL ITINERARY

: FF
| Fli
Depart From ve Provider N;ght Class Booked Points
) Used
29/05/2014 29/05/2014 N .
07:10 DARYVI SPRINGS  09:05 Destination Air QANTAS QF1935 Economy No No
30/05/2014 DARWIN i’g{ g:/ 2014 estination Alr  QANTAS ~QF1936 Economy No No
Return
Intrastate
.ther Services Required:
“Travel Package Deal No
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
No

Cancellation:
AccoMMODATION DETAILS

Checki kout Pymt. Du Rat BO t
Name & Address Phone heckin Checkou ymt N Booking # -a e/ °

Date Date Status Date Night Book
LASSETERS 89507770  29/05/2014 30/05/2014 162.00 No

Total Amount: _ 162.00

http:/tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/ TRIPSWebArchive.nst/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol id’aﬁ&@f 4
TRAVEL COSTS
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total
From: 29/05/2014 07:10 Hrs. To: 30/05/2014 14:00 Hrs. 1 days a"(dlig%‘;g
General Ledger Tax Units.Sub u_nit Total
:} Purpose Code Code|  Unit M:::: e 65T Il (ane GST) ’,
X J[Accommodation 11GG150202331111][P10 1 ][ 1473 162.00
[x][Travel Fares 11GG150202364111|[P10]| 1931.00]| 175.55/{1931.00
[ ] | R
X |[Travelling Allowance ][11GG150202373111][Z00 1.6 90.50| | 113.12]
T] Camping Allowance lzoo]| 0.0" 0.00IF | 0.00 ]
Variations to Official Allowances S
1.][Breakfast Allowance ]| [lzoo| 0.00
2.]lLunch Allowance | |zoo|| 0.00
3|[Dinner Allowance || |zoo 0.00
4 |Incidental Allowance || [z00 | o0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances / D
[1.][car Hire |11GG150202362211||P10]| o[ 149.00 13.55 149.00|
2] [ L o [ o.00] o0.00] 0.00
3] 0.00[ 0.00]  o0.00
4] 0.00[ 0.00]  0.00
5. [ o0.00] o0.00] 0.00
203.83|2355,12
0.00|| 113.12
Cabcharge Vouchers:
__|INumber of vouchers.required: "~ oll I I
[Recovery of Ove«;fbalijc‘l Allowances/Expenses ]
| | of 0.00]| | o.00
| Z00|| o] o.00] | 0.00
Total Recovered: [ 0.00I
Total Official Allowances Payable: 0.00[ 113.12
; nt in Advance
. ||Is an Advance Required? | No
_JI% Advance Required H 0%
Amount of Advance: 0.00
l Balance Payable On Acquittal: 113.12
————

/

Received Payments

/20

Date Voucher Number

/20

http://tripsarchive‘nvt. gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nst’656802c¢82d0f6bbe69257batf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F = P 4
olio’ 387

Witness Date

Comments:
Invoice 1000002509 5/6 Checked, LN. 6/6 Checked SC

ArprovaL / WorkFLow LoG

Date Action Actioned By Role Fwd. To e-Mail Address
02/06/2014 ; ) Anastasia Elenis Fallyn Petherick .
12:33 Forwarded to booking officer (ae7) Traveller (fallp) fallyn.pethenck@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: over to you

10118 Forwarded to delegate (reynk) Officer (inw)

05/06/2014 Kate Reynolds Traveller/Booking Jan Wilschefski jan,wilschefski@nt.goJ 1

Comments/Recommendations: Please approve completed travel

05/06/2014 Approved and forwarded to  Jan Wilschefski Delegate Travel Dcm travel.dcm@nt
10:19 travel clerk (nw) 9 (9110056) ‘ 9oy
Comments/Recommendations: Approved

05/06/2014 Travel Dem

15:31 Queued for auto payment (9110056) Travel Clerk

06/2014 S £
05706/ ent for auto payment of TRIPS (System)Auto Process

19:00 $0.00
06/06/2014 . Kate Reynolds
11:04 Saved acquittal (reynk)

Comments/Recommendations:
Modified Reason For Change:

06/06/2014 Kate Reynolds Traveller/Bookin

11:06 Forwarded to delegate (reynk) Officer

jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Please approve
Modified Reason For Change: Additional car hire cost of $149 00,

06/06/2014 Approved and forwarded to  Jan Wl|$ChefSk!
11:43 travel clerk (jnw)

travel.dem@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

06/06/2014

11:49 Saved acquittal

Comments/Recommendations:

06/06/2014

11:50 Queued for auto payme

06/06/2014 Sent for auto paymen/
19:01 $113.12 A ystem)Auto Process

INFORMATION REQL

Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
22/05/2014 Anastasia Elenis $0.00 $0.00
] Anastasia Elenis $2,458.62 $203.62
Anastasia Elenis $2,458.62 $203.62
Anastasia Elenis $2,458.62 $203.62
Anastasia Elenis $2,458.62 $203.62
30/05/2014 15:16 Anastasia Elenis $2,458.62 $203.62
30/05/2014 15:17 Anastasia Elenis $2,458.62 $203.62
30/05/2014 15:17 Anastasia Elenis $2,458.62 $203.62
02/06/2014 12:33 Anastasia Elenis $2,458.62 $203.62
05/06/2014 09:54 Fallyn Petherick $2,458.62 $203.62
05/06/2014 10:18 Kate Reynolds $2,458.62 $203.62
05/06/2014 10:19 Jan Wilschefski $2,458.62 $203.62
05/06/2014 11:28 Travel Dcm $2,458.62 $203.62
05/06/2014 12:19 Kate Reynolds $2,458.62 $203.62
05/06/2014 12:21 Kate Reynolds $2,458.62 $203.62
05/06/2014 12:23 Kate Reynolds $2,206.12 $113.12
05/06/2014 12:25 Kate Reynolds ' $2,206.12 $113.12

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257bafv...

3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio™288"*

05/06/2014 15:30 Travel Dem $2,206.12 $113.12
05/06/2014 15:31 Travel Dcm $2,206.12 $113.12
06/66/2014 11:04 Kate Reynolds $2,355.12 $113.12
06/06/2014 11:06 Kate Reynolds $2,355.12 $113,12
06/06/2014 11:43 Jan Wilschefski $2,355.12 $113.12
06/06/2014 11:49 Travel Dcm $2,355.12 $113.12
06/06/2014 11;50 Travel Dcm $2,355.12 $113.12

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 289

Trading asMinnellie Travel
Shop 18, Wifinellig: Shoppmg Centre
Stdart Highway; Winhnellie NT D821
PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephnna +61 g 8941 1144 Facsnm!e +61 8 8941 133

Email: chris@iravellatitide. conray
ABN 25 109 118 649 Ucence 138

TAX INVOICE(from Quotation)

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE
ACCOUNTSPAYABLE@NT.GOV.AU
Attn: CHIEF MINISTERS OFFICE

COPY

INVOICE NO 1000002478 CONSULTANT
DATE OF ISSUE 14 May 2014
DATE DUE 14 May 2014
DATE DEPART 18 May 2014
PASSENGER MITCHELL/PHILMR TOTAL DUE
SERVICE AMOUNT EXC AMOUNT GST AMOUNTINC
GST GST
HOTEL $177.28 $17.72 $195.00
Kalkarindji Service Station
Check In:13MAY14 Check Out:14MAY14
1x$195.00
HOTEL $12.72 $140.00
Beagle Motor Inn Katherine
Check In:12MAY14 Check Out:13MAY14
1x$140.00
SERVICE FEE $6.00 $66.00
1x$66.00
We Appreclate Your Business
$364.56 $0.00 $36.44 $401.00

GRAND TOTAL

[UDE TRAVEL
BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH
SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460
ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on Amerlcan Express & Diners Club

Page1ofl




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI iongn)f 4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL OFFICIAL 14-JCUBB- 9K58UQ

ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No.: VoucHER No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: DATA CHECKED BY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AcQUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
{As summarised below)

gTraveI was completed as planned Please process TA.

Reason for
Change:

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Phil Mitchell
Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered use
81939078 Philip (Phll) MITCHELL b CMMS Ministerial Su -

Traveller's AGS Number:

11GG1001 ,
Agency: 11-DCM Department of the Chtef Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit; MINISTERIAL STAFF- 11GG130202
Cost Centre Code: 11GG130202: :
Office location: Parliament House P"’ ia ‘ent Building Level 5 [03000A5]
Telephone: 0889286536

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
_Reason(s) for Travel:
Detailed Reason for Travei

Ron Kelly

, Attendmgf’ neetings with external clients

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
I
Depart From Arriv Stopover :::;’: Provider Class Rego Booked Points
Used
12/05/2014 . 12/05/2014 ... Ntg 825
16:00 Katherine 20:00 Destination Car NTG Economy 493 NoA No
13/05/2014 =& o~ ... 13/05/2014 . .. Ntg 825
E(atherme Kalkarindji 19:00 Destination Car NTG Economy 493 No No
A ; 14/05/2014 ... Ntg 825
Kalkarindji Lajamanu 13:00 Destination Car NTG Economy 493 No No
. Alice 15/05/2014 . .. Ntg 825
Lajamanu Springs 20:00 Destination Car NTG Economy 493 No No
16/05/2014 Alice Tennant 16/05/2014 ... Ntg 825
12:00 Springs  Creek 19:00 Destination ..~ NTG Economy g3 No No
17/05/2014 Tennant . 17/05/2014 ... Ntg 825
07:00 Creek Darwin 17:00 Destination NTG Economy 493 No No
Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: Intrastate

Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal
(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

No

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.ns/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI | OP@g?f 4

Air Bookings Insured for No
Cancellation:

AcCOMMODATION DETAILS

Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due Rate/ BO to

N & Add Ph Booking #

ame ress one Date Date Status Date ooking Night Book
Biegal Motor Inn sk
Katherine 12/05/2014 13/05/2014 140,00 Yes
Kalkarindji Service %
Station 13/05/2014 14/05/2014 195.00
Lajamanu 14/05/2014 i5/05/2014 *k 0.00
Chifley Alice Springs 15/05/2014 16/05/2014 **

Blue Stone Motor .

*%
Inn Tennant creek 16/05/2014 17/05/2014

Total Amount:

TRAVEL COSTS

TA Profile: NTG TA

Official Travel Period Total
From: 12/05/2014 16:00 Hrs. To: 17/05/2014 15:00 H 4 days a"dé?;\ ";‘;‘L;;';‘
Purpose Gene::i:d:“ger cToadxg GsT (1:: :;aslT)
X [[Accommodation 117011331211|| 60.64| 667.00
- Ifrravel Fares 0.00 0.00 0.00
|
X |[Traveliing Allowance |[117011373111] zoo. [~ 4. 90.50 | 448.71
|- |lcamping Allowance A 0.00 | 0.00
Variations to Official Allowance
1.|[Breakfast Allowance. || 0 0.00| | 0.00
2.]|lLunch Allowance 0 0.00 | 0.00
3.||Dinner Allowanc 0| 0.00 | 0.00
4 |[Incidental Allowar 0| 0.00] ( 0.00
Other Expenses/Allowances Allomcl)zfggg ’
1./[Bo ee 117011331111 P10 || No|[ 66.00] 6.00] 66.00
°akc'(r:‘gn:ee Tennant 14 47011336117| P10 Nof  22.00 2.00“ 22.00
3.] ( No 0.00/| 0.00 0.00
4, . | No 0.00]| 0.00 0.00
ls. | I | No 0.00  0.00 0.00
| Total Travel Costs: 68.64| 1203.71
Total Official Allowances: [ 0.00 448.71]
Cabcharge Vouchers ]
[[Number of vouchers required: ” 0 ” H
Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
1.] . [l zoo || 0 0.00 0.00
Il 1

" http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.aw/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe9257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F Ol ioPﬁg"ﬁzf 4

2. u | zoo | o ood | oo
Total Recovered: , 0.00
Total Official Allowances Payable: l 0.00| 448.71
Payment in Advance |
j Is an Advance Required? No I
L___] % Advance Required 0% I
l Amount of Advance: ” 0.00
l Balance Payable On Acquittal: ”____ 44871 :

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Witness Date

Comments:
5/6 Checked, LN19/11 reopened acquittal checked PH

ApprovalL / WoRrkrLow LoG

Date Action Actioned ByRole e-Mail Address
05/06/2014 Jenna Cubillo . e efski , i
15:33 Forwarded to delegate Gicubb) Bookmg Ofﬂce jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Hi Jan, this is the travel that: Ph‘ [

Jan

05/06/2014Approved and forwarded to

15:49 travel clerk Wilschefski

(inw)

Comments/Recommendations: Approved
05/06/2014

Queued for auto payment

16:07
05/06/2014
19:00 Sent for auto payment of $0.00
13/08/2014 - K-S ) Acquittals DCM .
‘ d
12:38 Forwarded to delegatg ooking Officer (g110181) acquittals.dcm@nt.gov.au

Odlfled Reas anor Change: Travel was completed as planned. Please process TA.
“.Acquittals

Comments/ Recommendatlons'

i§/g§/2014€-252\§:rand forwarded to DCM Delegate -(rri\izlo?_;g; travel.dcm@nt.gov.au
(g110181) 9

Comments/Recom 'ﬁendatlons. 13/8: Confirmed with Jenna that no additional costs were incurred-Faye A

13/08/2014 : Travel Dcm

13:58 (9110056) Travel Clerk
TRIPS

19:01: (System) Auto Process

< Re-opened scqulttal and Phyllis Mary TRIPS Jenna Cublllo

4forwarded to traveller/booking jenna.cubillo@nt.gov.au

officer

Comments/Recommendations: Reopen acquittal to add accommodation for the night of the 16th in Tennant Creek @
Bluestone Motor Inn $155.00 and service fee $22.00 Total $177.00. I will update the mR for you, please forward to
Delegate’ for approval. Thanks Phyllis

14/11/2014 Phyllis Mary Traveller/Bookinglan Wilschefski
0g;51 ' orwarded to delegate Hatch (phyh)Officer Ginw)
Comments/Recommendations: Phil Mitchell road travel in May to Alice Springs and other centres. Invoice for accom in
Tennant Creek just to hand. I have updated the accom component the travel itinerary shows he was overnighting in
tennant Creek. Please approve. Thanks Phyllis.

Hatch (phyh)Administrator (jcubb)

jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

Jan

17/11/2014Approved and forwarded to ) Acquittals DCM .

11:09 travel clerk V\filschefskn Delegate (a110181) acquittals.dcm@nt.gov.au
{dnw)

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

19/11/2014 Phyllis Mary Agency Darwin -

http:/tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0fobbe69257bafv...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

16:24
6 Forwarded to accounts payable

Hatch (phyh)Administrator

Folio"2934

TravelDarwin DBE

in.dbe@nt.gov.
(g680044) traveldarwin.dbe@nt.gov.au

21/11/2014Confirmed TA details. See Audit

TravelDarwin

Jenna Cubillo

DBE Accounts Payable’ jenna.cubillo@nt.gov.au
15:27 Log (9680044) Y (jeubb) J 9
INFORMATION REQUEST LoG
REQUISITION AuDIT LOG
Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable R
15/05/2014 15:27 Jenna Cubillo $0.00 $0.00
15/05/2014 15:42 Jenna Cubillo $395.93 $395.93
15/05/2014 15:43 Jenna Cubillo $395.93 $395.93
19/05/2014 10:18 Jenna Cubillo $395.93 $395.93
20/05/2014 15:24 Jenna Cubilio 4796,93 $395.93
20/05/2014 15:24 Jenna Cubillo $796.93 $395.93
21/05/2014 09:07 Travel Dcm $973.93 $395.93
27/05/2014 15:17 Jenna Cubillo $973.93 $395.93
05/06/2014 14:33 Jenna Cubilio $973.93
05/06/2014 15:33 Jenna Cubillo $1,026.71
05/06/2014 15:49 Jan Wilschefski $1,026.71
05/06/2014 16:05 Travel Dcm $1,026.71
05/06/2014 16:07 Travel Dcm $1,026.71
13/08/2014 12:38 Jenna Cubillo $1,026.71 -
13/08/2014 13:23 Acquittals DCM $1,026.71 $448.71

13/08/2014 13:58

Travel Dcm

$448.71

14/11/2014 08:43

Phyllis Mary Hatch

14/11/2014 08:45

Phyllis Mary Hatch

14/11/2014.08:47

Phyllis Mary Hatch

$448.71

14/11/2014 08:51

Phyllis Mary Hatch

$448.71

14/11/2014 08:51

Phyllis Mary Hatch

$448.71

17/11/2014 11:09

Jan Wilschefski

$448.71

19/11/2014 16:22

Phyllis Mary Hatch.

$448,71

19/11/2014 16:24

Phyllis Mary Hatc

$448.71

20/11/2014 13:46

$448.71

21/11/2014 15:27

$448.71

hitp://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nst/656802¢82d0f6bbe692 57baf0...

3/02/2015




latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 294

Trading asWinnellie Travel
Shop 15, Wiknellig Shopping: ‘Centre
Stuart Highway; Winnellie NT D82

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

Telephone +81 88947 1144 Facsirmle +61 ‘899411133
Email’ chris@travellatitudé. cont.au
“ABN; 26 109 118,649 Licence: 138

HONOURABLE BESS PRICE
ACCOUNTSPAYABLE@NT.GOV.AU
Attn: CHIEF MINISTERS OFFICE

TAX INVOICE

INVOICE NO 1000002482
DATE OF ISSUE 16 May 2014
DATE DUE 16 May 2014

DATE DEPART 15 May 2015

TRIP PASSENGERS MITCHELL/PHILMR

_ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT Jorge Favaro

TOTAL DUE $177.00

SERVICE AMOUNT AMOUNT GST AMOUNT
EXC GST INC GST

Hotel $140.91 $14.09 $155.00

TRANSACTION Q000010513

Chifley Alice Spings, Alice Springs

Service Fee $2.00 $22.00

TRANSACTION Q000010514

We Appreciate Your Business

GRAND TOTAL $160.91 $0.00 . $16.09 $177.00

PAYMENT DETAIL

PLEASEPAY

LATITUDE TRAVEL

BANK OF QUEENSLAND
DARWIN BRANCH

SWIFT CODE QBANAU4B
BSB 125460

ACCOUNT NUMBER 20518381

Payment by credit card will attract a fee:
2% on Visa, Mastercard or Bankcard
3% on American Express & Diners Club

Pagelofl



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL F OI ioP?gsf 4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL OFFICIAL 14-JCUBB-9K58UQ

ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR No,: VOUCHER No.:

APPROVAL STATUS: DATA CHECKED BY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AcQuUITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition? No
(As summarised below) .
Travel was completed as pIanned Please process TA.

Reason for
Change: |

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Phil Mitchell

Traveller's ePASS User ID:

Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered us
81939078 Philip (Phil),MITCHELL

CMMS Ministerial Su -

Traveller's AGS Number: 11GG1001 |
_Agency: 11-DCM Department-of the ¢ Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: MINISTERIAL STAFF-11G 30202

Cost Centre Code:

Office location:
Telephone:

Supervisor:

Booking Officer:
Reason(s) for Travel:
Detailed Reason for Travel

use Parliament Building Level 5 [03000A5]

etings with external clients

TRAVEL ITINERARY

FF
ravel
Depart From Stopover Lot‘!’: Provider Class Rego Booked Points
Used
12/05/2014 . 12/05/2014 s Ntg 825
Katherine 20:00 Destination Car NTG Economy 493 No No
... 13/05/2014 N Ntg 825
Kalkarindji 19:00 Destination Car NTG Economy 493 No No
I < 14/05/2014 L Ntg 825
Kalkarindji Lajamanu 13:00 Deetlnatlon Car NTG Economy 493 No No
15/05/2014 , Alice 15/05/2014 N Ntg 825
08:00 Lajamanu Springs 20:00 Destination Car NTG Economy 493 No No
16/05/2014 Alice Tennant 16/05/2014 L Ntg 825 :
12:00 Springs  Creek 19:00 Destination = NTG Economy 493 No No
17/05/2014 Tennant . 17/05/2014 - Ntg ~ ’ 825
07:00 Creek Darwin 17:00 Destination Car NTG) Economy 493 No No
Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: Intrastate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal No

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)

| http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

Folio296:*

Air Bookings Insured for No
Canceliation:
ACCOMMODATION DETAILS
Checkin Checkout Pymt. Due . Rate/ BO to
Name & Address  Phone Date Status  Date Booking # \iont Book
Biegal Motor Inn
Katherine 12/05/2014 13/05/2014 ** 140,00  Yes
Kalkarindji Service "
Station 13/05/2014 14/05/2014 * 195.00
Lajamanu 14/05/2014 15/05/2014 ** 0.00 :
Chifley Alice Springs 15/05/2014 16/05/2014 ** Yes
Blue Stone Motor :
I Tennant creek 16/05/2014 17/05/2014 **
Total Amount: 667.00
TRAVEL COSTS
TA Profile: NTG TA
Official Travel Period Total
From: 12/05/2014 16:00 Hrs. To: 17/05/2014 15:00 H¥s." 4 days and 23 hours
(5 nights)
General Lédger Total
L Purpose Code SST || @ncasm
[Z AccormmodatiOn 117011331211 60.64|f 667.00
E‘Travel Fares ; 0.00]  0.00
[)Z Travelling Allowance [ 117011373111 ZC | 448.71
[- [camping Allowance | | o0.00
Variations to Official Allowanc
1.][Breakfast Allowance- || 0 0.00|| I 0.00
2 |[Lunch Allowance ™ 0 0.00 0.00
3.][Dinner Allowanc 0 0.00 0.00
Incidental Allowance || [ zoo 0 0.00|[ I 0.00
Other Expe H Allowances Allowcl)afg(é:ea'il
1.|[Booking Fee 117011331111 P10 No|  66.00] 6.00] 66.00
3ooking fee Tennant
ik accom 117011336117)| P10 No|l 22.00 2.00)  22.00
[ | No|[ 0.0 o0.00 0.00
| No|[  0.00] 0.00 0.00
[5.]] Il | | No|[  0.00 o0.00 0.00
] 7 Total Travel Costs: 68.64| 1203.71
r Total Official Allowances: 0.00| 448.71[
Cabcharge Vouchers ]
[Number of vouchers required: I 0” I I ]
[Recovery of Overpaid Allowances/Expenses
I [ zoo of  o0.00 0.00
1 [ 0 i
http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL FOI ioP2937>f 4

|2 | | zoo | of o.00] 0.00
l Total Recovered: [ 0.00
[ Total Official Allowances Payable: ] 0.00” 448.71!
Payment in Advance I
"Is an Advance Required? No |
__]I% Advance Required 0% l
Amount of Advance: 0.00

Balance Payable On Acquittal:

L

/ /20
Received Payments Date Voucher Number
/ /20
Withess Date

Comments:
5/6 Checked, LN19/11 reopened acquittal checked PH

ApprovaL / WoRKFLOW LOG

Date Action Actioned ByRole e-Mail Address
05/06/2014 ) Jenna Cubillo U . .
15:33 Ferwarded to delegate (icubb) & jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au
Comments/Recommendations: Hi Jan, this is the travel that'p)

Jan

05/06/2014Approved and forwarded to

15:49 travel clerk Wi!schefski

(inw)

Comments/Recommendations: Approved
05/06/2014

Queued for auto payment

16:07

05/06/2014

19:00 Sent for auto payment of $0:00

13/08/2014 Acquittals DCM .

12:38 Forwarded to delegat: (9110181) acquittals.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendatio

13{22/20142’; 5::;\;7:]_; ¥ Delegate Irizz'o?s:; travel.dem@nt.gov.au
: ; (9110181) 9 ‘
Comments/Recomiiendations: 13/8: Confirmed with Jenna that no additional costs were incurred-Faye A
13/08/2014 = Travel Dcm
13:58 Queugl (9110056) Travel Clerk
13/08/2014. TRIPS
19:01 (System) Auto Process
_ Re-opened acquittal and . .
141’orwarded to traveller/booking Phyllis Mary TRIPS Jenna Cubillo jenna.cubillo@nt.gov.au

officer Hatch (phyh)Administrator  (jcubb)

omments/Recommendations: Reopen acquittal to add accommodation for the night of the 16th in Tennant Creek @
Bluestone Motor Inn $155.00 and service fee $22.00 Total $177.00. I will update the mR for you, please forward to
Delegate for approval. Thanks Phyllis

14/11/2014 . Phyllis Mary Traveller/BookingJan Wilschefski . . .
08:51 Forwarded to delegate Hatch (phyh)Officer Gnw) jan.wilschefski@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Phil Mitchell road travel in May to Alice Springs and other centres. Invoice for accom in
Tennant Creek just to hand. I have updated the accom component the travel itinerary shows he was overnighting in

tennant Creek. Please approve. Thanks Phyllis.

Jan
17/11/2014Approved and forwarded to R . Acquittals DCM .
11:00 travel clerk g;l;c)hefskl Delegate (g110181) acquittals.dcm@nt.gov.au

Comments/Recommendations: Approved

19/11/2014 Phyllis Mary Agency Darwin -

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802¢82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL

16:24

Forwarded to accounts payable

Hatch (phyh)Administrator

TravelDarwin DBE

Folio2981+

(g680044)

traveldarwin.dbe@nt.gov.au

21/11/2014Confirmed TA details, See Audit

TravelDarwin

Jenna Cubillo '

DBE Accounts Payable” jenna.cubillo@nt.gov.au
15:27 Log (4680048) Ya%%€ ticubb)
INFORMATION REQUEST LoG
REQUISITION AupIT LoGg
Date Updated by Travel Costs Off. Allow. Payable
15/05/2014 15:27 Jenna Cubillo $0.00 $0.00
15/05/2014 15:42 Jenna Cubillo $395,93 $395,93
15/05/2014 15:43 Jenna Cubillo $395.93 $395,93
19/05/2014 10:18 Jenna Cubillo $395.93 $395.93
20/05/2014 15:24 Jenna Cubillo $796.93 $395.93
20/05/2014 15:24 Jenna Cubillo $796.93 $395.93
21/05/2014 09:07 Travel Dcm $973.93 $395.93
27/05/2014 15:17 Jenna Cubillo $973.93 $395.93
05/06/2014 14:33 Jenna Cubillo $973.93
05/06/2014 15:33 Jenna Cubillo $1,026.71
05/06/2014 15:49 Jan Wilschefski $1,026.71
05/06/2014 16:05 Travel Dcm $1,026,71
05/06/2014 16:07 Travel Dcm $1,026.71
13/08/2014 12:38 Jenna Cubillo $1,026.71 ' $448.71
13/08/2014 13:23 Acquittals DCM $1,026.71 $448.71
13/08/2014 13:58 Travel Dcm $1,026.21° 448,71

14/11/2014 08:43

Phyllis Mary Hatch

14/11/2014 08:45

Phyllis Mary Hatch

14/11/2014 08:47

Phyllis Mary Hatch

$448.71

14/11/2014 08:51

Phyllis Mary Hatch

$448.71

14/11/2014 08;51

Phyllis Mary Hatch

$448.71

17/11/2014 11:09

Jan Wilschefski

$448.71

19/11/2014 16:22

Phyllis Mary Hatch:

$448.71

19/11/2014 16:24

Phyllis Mary Hatc

$448.71

20/11/2014 13:46

Ashlee Edwards ==

$448.71

21/11/2014 15:27

TravelDarwifi:-DBE

$448.71

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPS WebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0. ..

3/02/2015



latitude

TRAVEL

Folio 299

Trading as, Winnellie“Travel,
Shop 167 thnellle Shoppmg Centre
Stijart Highway's Winneliie NT 0821

PO Box 12 Nightcliff NT 0814

“Telaphons +61 56841 1144 Facsimile 6188941 1133

Email; chris@travellatitide. contau
ABN 25109 118,849 Licehce: 138

TAX INVOICE(from Quotation)

DEPARTMENT OF THE CHIEF MINISTER
C/- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PO BOX 43475
CASUARINA NT 810

Attn: TORI STAR

1000002494
28 May 2014
04 Jun 2014
24 May 2014

INVOICE NO
DATE OF ISSUE
DATE DUE
DATE DEPART

PASSENGER PRICE/BESSHON

ORIGINAL

CONSULTANT

TOTAL DUE

AMOUNT EXC
GST

SERVICE

FLIGHT $3,513.64

25MAY14
Alice Springs/Melbourne/Brisbane/Darwin/Alice Springs
1x $3,865.00

HOTEL

The Langham Melbourne
Check in:25MAY14 Check Out:26MAY14
1x$250.00

HOTEL

Mantra on the Esplanade
Check In:26MAY14 Check O
1x5812.00

CAR HIRE $409.10

SERVICE FEE $60.00

1x $66.00

MISCELLANEOUS §227.28

1x$250.00

We Appreciate Your Business

AMOUNT INC
GST

AMOUNT GST

$351.36 $3,865.00

$22.72 $250.00

§73.81 $812.00

$0.00 $40.90 $450.00

$0.00 $6.00 $66.00

$0.00 $22.72 $250.00

GRAND TOTAL $5,175.49

$0.00 $517.51 $5,693.00

Pagelaf2




TRIPS - MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL Fol ioPgﬂ]O)f 4

NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
MOVEMENT REQUISITION ACQUITTAL - OFFICIAL 44 _AE7-9KC39P
TRAVEL
ARCHIVE ENVIRONMENT

Accounts payable use only
VENDOR NoO.: VoucHer No.:
APPROVAL STATUS: SENT FOR AUTO PAYMENT

AcQuITTAL CONFIRMATION:

Was travel completed in accordance with approved requisition?
(As summarised below)

gi‘ravel went according tB‘pIan

 Yes GNG

Reason for !
Change: |

TRAVELLERS DETAILS

Traveller's Name: Minister Price
Traveller's ePASS User ID: e
Is the traveller listed in ePASS: Non-ePASS registered user.

Traveller's AGS Number: 82628431 Bess PRICE.- Stuart MLA Price - 1043X2

_Agency: f the Chief Minister-11
Cost Centre Unit: :

Cost Centre Code!

Office location: LEVEL 5 PARLIAMENT HOUSE

Telephone: 0889995511

Supervisor: Ron ,Kglly,,
Booking Officer:

Reason(s) for Travel:

Portfolio:
Detailed Reason for Tra\iél ,;WAL IN MELBOURNE THEN RETURNING TO DARWIN
w0 “EOR CABINET
TRAVEL ITINERARY - = |
Travel Flight FF
Arrive Stopover Provider 9 Class Booked Points
Mode No
Used
MELBOURNE ig{gg/zom Destination Air QANTAS QF797 Economy - No No
MELBOURNE BRISBANE 20/0%/2014 Transit . 0ANTAS QF626 Economy No No
18:00 stop
26/05/2014 poicpaNE  DARWIN 27/05/2014 1, ination Air QANTAS QF1939 Economy No No
20:55 00:35
28/05/2014 ALICE 28/05/2014 o 4
07:00 DARWIN SPRINGS 09:00 Destination Air QANTAS QF1939 Economy No No
Type of Booking: Multidestination
Type of Travel: Intrastate Interstate
Other Services Required:
Travel Package Deal
Yes

(Airfare/Pickup/Accommodation)
Air Bookings Insured for
Cancellation:

No

http://tripsarchive.nt.gov.au/dcis/TRIPSWebArchive.nsf/656802c82d0f6bbe69257baf0...  3/02/2015



